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PREFACE

This Atlas has been prepared to accompany the new
edition of The Imperial Gazetteer of India, The original

scheme was planned by Mr. W. S. Meyer, C.I.E., when
editor for India, in co-operation with Mr. J. S. Cotton, the

editor in England. Mr. Meyer also drew up the lists of

selected places to be inserted in the Provincial maps,

which were afterwards verified by Mr. R. Burn, his suc-

cessor as editor for India, Great part of the materials

(especially for the descriptive maps and the town plans)

were supplied by the Survey of India and by the depart-

ments in India concerned. The geological map and that

showing economical minerals were specially compiled by
Sir Thomas Holland, K.C.I.E. The meteorological maps

are based upon those compiled by the late Sir John Eliot,

K.C.I.E,, for his Climatological Atlas of India, The ethno-

logical map is based upon that compiled by^Sir Herbert

R isley, K.C.I.E., for the Report of the Census of Indio
^

1901. The two linguistic maps were specially compiled

by Dr. G. A. Grierson, C.I.E., to exhibit the latest results of

. the Linguistic Siuwey of India. The four historical sketch-

maps—showing the relative extent of British, Muham-
madan, and Plindu power in 1765 (the year of the Divvani

grant), in 1805 (after Lord Wellesley), in 1837 (the acces-

sion of Queen Victoria), and in 1857 (the Mutiny)—have

been compiled by the editor in England. The archaeo-

logical sketch-map is due to Dr. James Burgess, C.I.E.

The whole has been carried into execution, under the

supervision of the editor in England, by Mr. J. G. Bartholo-

mew, who devoted much personal attention to the work,

and whose expert knowledge has been of great value.

Mr. Bartholomew is also responsible for the index, which,

it should be stated, applies only to the Provincial maps

and Afghanistan.



LIST OF MAPS
GENERAL MAPS

1. India in relation to the

British Empire.

2. India and Surrounding Coun-
tries.

3. Geological Features.

4. Orographical Features.

5. Vegetation Features.

6. Temperature—Mean annual

7. Temperature— Seasonal.

8. Winds and Isobars

—

Seasonal.

9. Rainfall—Mean annual.

I o. Rainfall—Seasonal.

11. Density of Population.

12. Prevailing Races.

13. Prevailing languages

—

Aryan.

14. Prevailing languages—Non-
Aryan.

j

15. Prevailing Religions—
General.

I 16. Prevailing Religions —
Special.

' 17. Agricultural Products—
Food-grains.

i 18. Agricultural Products —
Other.

;

19. Economic Minerals.

I

20. Political Divisions.

I

21. Military Divisions.

I

22. Railway Map—General.

23. Railway Map— Sectional (
I
).

24. Railway Map—Sectional (2).

25. Railway Map—Sectional (3).

26. Archaeological Sketch-map.

2 7. Historical Sketch-map (i 765).

35 3 ) 33

28. Historical Sketch-map( 1 837).

„ n 3,
(X857).

PROVINCIAL MAPS
{O71 a u?iiform scale

^

i : 4,000,000, i?/' 63 miles to an inchl)

29. Bengal, with Sikkim.

30. Eastern Bengal and Assam,
with Bhutan.

31. United Provinces.

32. Punjab.

33. North-AVestern Frontier Pro-

vince, with Kashmir.

34. Rajputana, with Ajmer-Mer-
i

wara.

35. Baluchistan.

36. Bombay, I, with part of

Baroda.

37. Bombay, II, with part of

Baroda.

38. Central India.

39. Central Provinces and Bcrar.

40. Hyderabad.

I

41. Madras, I, with Mysore and
Coorg.

42. Madras, II.

43. Nepal.

44. Burma, I.

45. Burma, II.

46. Burma, III, with Andaman
and Nicobar Islands.

{On smaller scale,)

48. Aden and Surrounding Country.47. Afghanist^i.
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PLANS OF TOWNS, ETC.

49. Calcutta.

50. Environs of Calcutta.

51. Bombay Island.

52. Bombay City.

53. Environs of Bombay.

54. Madras.

55. Delhi.

56. Agra.

57. Benares.

58. Lucknow.

59. Lahore.

60. Rangoon.

61. Simla.

62. Allahabad.

63. Cawnporc.

64. Karachi.
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GENERAL INDEX
TO PROVINCIAL MAPS

{Nos. 29-47)

Note.—The large figures after the names refer to the numbers of the Maps in the Atlas. The letters

and small figures which follow indicate the corresponding divisions on the maps in which the
places will be found. The letters and figures are printed in red in the borders of the maps.

Abbreviations.—Ag ,
Agency; C., Cape; Ch., Chaung ;

C.I,, Central India; C.P.i Central
Provinces; Dist., District; Div.

,
Division; E.B., Eastern Bengal; Ft., h'ort

;
Gl., Glacier;

Gt., Great; I,, Inland; L., Lake; Lit., Little; Mt., Mountain; N.W- F.P., North-West
Frontier Province; P., Pass ; Pk., Peak

;
Pt., Point ; R., River

; St., Saint ;
Str., Strait; U.P.,

United Provinces.

Abbot tabao Aliganj

Abbottabad, Hazara Dist , N.W.F.P 33 C 2

Abhanpur, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Ab-i-Istada L., Afghanistan 47 E 4
AboLKaisar R*, Afghanistan 47 C 2
Ab-i-Panja R., Afghanistan 47 F 2
Ab-i-Safed R., Afghanistan 47 C 2
Abu, Sirohi State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Abu Road (Kbarari), Sirohi State,

Rajputana 34 C 3
Achenkoil R., Travancore State,

Madras 41 B 5
Achipur, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Achota, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Adam's Bridge, G of Manar, Madras 41 C 5
Addanki, Guntur Dist

,
Madras 42 C 4

Adegaon, Seoni Dist, C.P. 39 B 2

Adesar, Cutch State, Bombay 36 C 4
Ad hoi, Cutch State, Bombay 36 C 4
Adilabad, Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Adilabad, Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Adirampatnam, Tanjore Dist, Madras C 4
Adjai K., Santal Parganas Dist,

Bengal 29 C 3
Adoni, Bellary Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Afghanistan 47
Agar, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 3
Agartala, Hill Tippera State, E.B.

and Assam 30 C 4
Agashi, ThanaDbt, Bombay 37 C 3
Agori Khas, Mirzapur Dist, U.P. 31 D 4
Agra, Div. and Dist, U.P. 31 B 3

Agra, Agra Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Ahar, Bulandshahr Dist, U.P. 31 B 2

Ahar, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Ahingaran, Afghanistan 47 D 3

Ahiri, Chanda Dist, C.P. 39 C 4
Ahirwas, Indore State, C. I. 38 B 3

Ahmadabad, Dist, Bombay 36 D 4
Ahmadabad, Ahmadabad, Dist.,

Bombay 36 D 4

Ahmadnagar, Dist., Bombay 37 D 3

Ahmadnagar, Ahmadnagar Dist.,

Bombay 37 D 3
Ahmadnagar, Mahi Kantha Ag.,

Bombay 36 D 4
Ahmadpnr, Jbang Dist, Punjab 32 B 2

Ahmadpur, East, Bahawalpur State,

Punjab 32 B 3
Ahmadpnr, West, Bahawalpur State,

Punjab 32 B 3

Ahranra, Mirzapur Dist., U-P- 31 D 4
Aijal, Lnshai Hills Dist, E.B. and

Assam 30 D 4

Aika, Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4
Aimangala, Chitaldroog Dist, Mysore 41 B a
Aingtha, Meiktila Dist, Burma 46 B a

Aisatung Mt., Fakokku Chin Hills,

Burma 45 A a

Ajaigarh, State, C.I. 38 D a

Ajaigarh, Ajaigarh State, C.I. 38 D a

Ajanta, Aurangabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 A
Ajanta Range, AkolaDist., Berar 39 A 3
Ajmer-Merwara, Prov. (Rajputana) 34 D 2

Ajmer Ajmer-Merwara 34 D 3

Ajodbya, Fyzabad Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Ajra, Kolhapur State, Bombay 37 D 4
Akalgarh, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Akalkot, State, Bombay 37 E 4
Akalkot, Akalkot State, Bombay 37 E 4
Akauktaung, Henzada Dist, Burma 45 B 3
Akbarpur, Cawnpore Dist, U.P. 31 C 3
Akbarpur, Fyzabad Dist, U.P. 31 D 3
Akcha, Afghanistan 47 D 2

Akbegarh, Bharatpur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Ak-Kupruk, Afghanistan 47 D 2

Aklera, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 £ 3
Aknur, Kashmir ^03
Akola, DUt, Berar 39 A 3
Akola, Akola Dist, Berar 39 A 3
Akola, Ahmadnagar Dist, Bombay 37 D 3
Akot, Akola Dist, Berar 89 A 3
Ak-Sarai, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Aktagh, Kashmir 88 F a

Akyab, Dist., Burma 46 A a

Akyab, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A a

Alabaster Quarry, Afghanistan 47 B 6
Alaipur, Khulna Dist, Bengal 29 D 3
Alakah P., Afghanistan 47 D 3
Alaknanda R ,

Garhwal Dist., U-P. 31 B i

Alamnagar, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Alampur, Ratchur Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 4
Aland, Guibarga Dist, Hyderabad 40 B 3
Alapakam, South Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Alapur, Budaun Dist, U.P. 31 B 3
Alaut, Indore State, C.I. 36 A 3
Alaw^pnr, Jullundur Dist., Punjab D a
AlasBpum, Bhamo Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Alaykan, Thayetmyo Di.st,, Burma 45 B 3
Albaka, Ciodavari Dist., Madras 42 C a

Aler R., Nalgonda Dist, Burma 44 C 3
Algnada Reef, Burma 46 B 5
AUbag, Kolaba Dist, Bombay 37.C 3
Ali Bandar, Thar and Parkar Dist,

Bombay 86 B 3
Aligonj, Etah Dist^ U!p. 81 B 3
Aligasv* Saran Dist, Bengal 19 B x
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31 B 3
31 A 3

31 B 3
34 E 3
47 E 4
30 C 3

29 D 3

30 B 2

32 B 3
39 B 3
38 C 2

38 A 3
38 A 3
32 D 2

31 C 4
31 C 4
32 B 3
45 B 3

41 B 5

40 B 2

41 D 2

31 B 2

31 B 2

44 B 4
47 E 4
41 B 2

Aligarh,
,

Aligarh (Koil), Aligarh Dist., U.P.
Aligarh, Farrukhabad Dist., U.P.
Aligarh, Tonk State, Rajputana
Ali Khel,

,

Afghanistan

Alinagar, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and Assam
Alipore, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal

Alipur, Jalpaiguri Dist.

,

E.B and
Assam

Alipur, Muzaffargarh Dist., Punjab
Alipur, Wardha Dist., C.P.

Alipura, Alipura State, C.I.

Ali Raipur, State, C.I.

Ali Rajpur, Ah Rajpur State, C.I.

Aliwal, Ludhiana Dist., Punjab
Allahabad, Div. and Dist., U.P.
Allahabad, Allahabad Dist., U.P.
Allahabad, Bahawalpur State, Punjab
AUanmyo, Thayetmyo Dist., Burma
Alleppey, Travancore State, Madias
Allikher, Bidar Dist., Hyderabad
AUur, Nellore Dist., Madras
Almora, Dist., U.P.
Ahnora, Almora Dist., U.P.
Alon, Lower Chindwin Dist., Burma
Altimur P., Afghanistan
Alur, Bella^ Dist., Madras
AWar Tiruuagari, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras
Alwar, State, Rajputana
Alwar, Alwar State, Rajputana
Alwara, Sardargarh.
Alwaye, Travancore State, Madras
Amalapuram, Godavari Dist.. Madras
Axualner, Bhir Dist., Hyderabad
Amalner, E. Khandesh Dist., Bombay
Amanat R., Palamau Dist., Bengal
Amapur, Nepal
Amarapura, Mandalay Dist., Burma
Amaravati, Guntur Dist., Madras
Amarkautak, Rewah State, C.I.
Amarwara, Chhindwara Dist., C.P.
Amati, Nepal
Amb, Hazara Dist., N.W.F.P.
Amba. Bhir Dist. Hyderabad
Ambao, Gwalior State, C. I.

Ambala, Dist., Punjab
Ambala, Ambala Dist., Punjab
Ambarh, Aurangabad Dist., Hyderabad
Ambasamudram, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras
Madura Dist., Madras

N.W.F.P.
Jaipur State, Rajputana

N.W.F P.

Chanda Dist
,
C.P.

Surat Dist., Bombay
Keonjhar State, Bengal

North Arcot Dist., Madras
Udaipur State, Rajputana

Lucknow DisL, U.P. 31 C
Sultanpur Dist., U.P. 31 C

Dist., Burma 46 D
Amherst Dist., Burma 46 C i

Gwalior State, C.I. 38 A 3
Bhutan 30 B 2

Broach Dist,, Bombay 37 C 2
Kalahandi State, Bengal 29 A 5
Mahbubnagar Dist.

,

Hyderabad 40 C 3
Dist., Berar 39 A 3

Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Baroda 37 B 2

Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 2
Amrita Bazar, Jessore Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Amritsar, Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Amritsar, Amritsar Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Amroha, Moradabad Dist., U.P, 31 B 2
Amta, Howrah Dist., Bengal 29 C 3Amu Daria (R.), Afghanistan 47 E 2
Arauuat, - Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C i

Amya, Tavoy Dist., Burma 46 D 3

Ambaturia,
Ambela,
Amber,
Ambesh,
Ambgaon,
Ambika R.,
Ambo,
Ambur,
Amet,
Amethi,
Amethi,
Amherst,
Amherst,
Amjhera,
Am Machu R.,
Amod,
Ampani,
Amrabad,

Amraoti,
Amraoti,
Amravati R.,

Amreli,
Amri,

41 B 5
34 E 2

34 £ 2

34 E 2

42 D 3
40 A 2

37 D 2

29 A 2

43 A 3

45 C 2

42 C 3
38 D 3

39 B 2

43 D 4
33 C 2

40 B 2

38 C I

32 E 2

32 E 2

40 A 2

41 B 5
41 C 4
33 C 2

34 D 2

33 C 2

39 C 3
37 C 2

29 C 4
41 C 3
34 D 3

3

3

An, Kyaukpyu Dist., Burma 45 A 3

An Pass, Minbu Dist., Burma 45 B 3
An, R., Kyaukpyu Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Anagundi, Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 4
Anahadgarh, Patiala State, Punjab 32 D 2

Anaimalai Hills, Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Anaimudi Peak, Travancore State,

Madras 41 6 4
Anakapalle, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 3
Anakpur, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 3
Anand, Kaira Dist., Bombay 36 D 4
Anandpur, Hoshiarpur Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Anandpur, Keonjhar State, Bengal 29 C 4
Anandpur, Singhbhum Dist,, Bengal 29 B 3
Anandpur R., Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Anantapur, Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Anantapur, Anantapur Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Anantapur, Shimoga Dist., Mysore 41 A 2

Anardarra, Afghanistan 47 A 4
Andaman Is., Bay of Bengal 46 A 3
Andaman Str., Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Andiyur, Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Andkhui, Afghanistan 47 C 2

Andol, MedakDist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Andola, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Anekal, Bangalore Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Angradipuram, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Ang’lewa, Yawng-hwe State, Burma 45 C 2

Ang^ria’s Bank, Arabian Sea 37 C 4
Angul, Dist., Bengal 29 B 4
Angul, Angul Dist., Bengal 29 B 4
Anjangaon, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Anjanwel, Ratnagiri Dist,, Bombay 37 C 4
An^ar, Cutch State, Bombay 36 C 4
An_jengo, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Amha, Baroda 36 T) 4
An]t, Wardha Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Anjidiv I., (Portuguese), North Kanara

Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Anklesvar, Broach Dist., Bombay 37 C 2
Ankoia, N. Kanara Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Antri, Gwalior State, C. I. 38 C i

Antur, Aurangabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 A i

Anupgarh, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C i

Anupshahr, Buiandshahr Dist., U.P. 31 B a
Aodaru, Afghanistan 47 A 4
Aonia, Bareilly Dist., U.P. 31 B a
Apozai, Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Arabian Sea, 37, 41
Arag Mt., Afghanistan 47 B 6
Arakan, Div., Burma 45 A 2
Arakan, Northern, Dist., Burma 45 A 2
Arakan Yoma (HiUs), Burma 45 B 3
Arambagh, Hooghly Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Aran R., Yeotnial Dist., Berar 39 B 3
Arang, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Arantangi, Tanjore Dist,, Madras 41 C 4
Arapau, Warangal Dist., Hyderabad 40 D 3
Araraj, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29 B r

Araria,
^

Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C z

Aravakurichi, Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Aravalii Range, Rajputana 34 C 3
Arbela, Garo Hills Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 3
Arbhar, Sakti State, C.P. 39 D 3
Archipelago Is., Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Arcot, North, Dist,, Madras 41 C 3
Arcot, N. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Arcot, South, Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Argaon, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Argbandab R., Afghanistan 47 D 4
Argfhawan, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Arind R., Mainpuri Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Aripad, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Ariyalur, Tricbinopoly Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Anuni, Bhandara Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Arkalgnd, Hassan Dist,, Mysore 41 A 3
Arkonam, North Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Armaj^on, Nellore Dist. Madras 41 D 3
Armori, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Armur, Nizamabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C a



Arnawai
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BalaSORE

Arnawai, Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 1

Arni, North Arcot Dist,, Madras *

Arpaili, Chanda Dist., C.P. i

Arra R., Xalat State, Baluchistan i

Arrah, Shahabad Dist., Bengal S

Aniku, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras i

Arun R.,
_

Nepal i

Aruppukkottai, Madura Dist., Madras i

Arvi, Wardha Dist., C.P. J

Asansol, Burdwan Dist., Bengal 5

Asanir, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab ;

Ashraf, SukkurDist., Bombay ;

Ashta, Bhopal State, C. I. 2

Ashta, SataraDist., Bombay J

Ashta, Seoni Dist., C.P. 2

Ashtagranii Mysore Dist., Mysore i

Ashti, Bhir Dist., Hyderabad i

Ashti, Wardha Dist,, C.P. 2

Asind, Udaipur State, Rajputana 2

Asirgarh, Nimar Dist., C.P, 2

Asiwan, Unao Dist., U.P. 2

Aska, Ganjam Dist. , Madras <i

Askole, Kashmir, 2

Askot, Almora Dist., U.P, 2

Asmar, Afghanistan ^

Asop, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 2

Aspur, Dungarpur State, Rajputana 2

Assam Valley Div., E.B. and Assam 2

Assaye, Aurangabad Dist., Hyderabad ^

Assia Hills, Cuttack Dist., Bengal S

Astalu I., see Astola I.

Astola I., Kalat State, Baluchistan 2

Astor,
^

Kashmir 2

Ata Khan Khwaja, Afghanistan 4

Ataran, Amherst Dist., Burma 4

Ataran R., Amherst Dist., Burma 4

Athgarh, Athgarh State, Bengal 2

Athmallik, State, Bengal 2

Athni, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 2

Athok, Bassein Dist., Burma i

Atmakur, Kurnool Dist., Madras 4

Atmakur, Nellore Dist., Madras i

Atner, Betul Dist., C.P, 2

Atnur, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 4

Atpadi, Aundh State, Bombay 2

Atraf-i-Balda, Dist,, Hyderabad '

Atrai R., Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Atrauli, Aligarh Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Attock, Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Attock, Attock Dist,, Punjab 32 C i

Attur, Nimar Dist., C.P. 39 A 2

Atur, Madura Dist,, Madras 41 B 4
Atur, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 4.

Auckland B., Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 3
Augdaphorang, Bhutan 30 C 2

Aul, Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Aundh, State, Bombay 37 D 4
Aundh, Aundh State, Bombay 37 D 4
Aundhi, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 C 3

Aurad, Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Auraiya, Etawah Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Aurangabad, Div. ,

Hyderabad 40 B 2

Aurangabad, Dist, Hyderabad 40 A 2

Aurangabad, Aurangabad Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 A 2

Aurangabad, Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Austen Str , Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Ava, Sagaing Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Avanashi, Coimbatore Dist,, Madras 41 B 4

Awar, Jhalawar State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Awegyun, Mergui Dist,, Burma 46 D 3
Azamgarh, Dist., U.P. 31 D 4
Azamgarh, Azamgarh Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Azhikal, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Azimganj, Murshidabad Dist., Bengal 29 D 2

Babai, Hoshangabad Dist., C.P 39 A 2
Babai R., Nepal 43 A 3
Babeni, Banda Dist., U.P 31 C 4
Babhar, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 3
Backergunge, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4
Backergunge, Backergunge Dist.

,

E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Badagara, Malabar Dist., Madras fl A 4
Badakhshan, Afghanistan 47 F a
Badamgarh, Bonai State, Bengal 29 B 4
Badami, Bijapur Dist., Bombay 37 D 5Badam Mazar, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Badarpur, Sylbet Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Badausa, Banda Dist., U.P. 31 C 4
Badin, Hyderabad Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Badkak P., Afghanistan 47 E 3
Badnera, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Badnur, Betul Dist., C.P. 39 A 3
Bado_ R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 2
Badrinath, Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B i

Badrinath Pks., Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B i

Badvei, Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C a
Baffa, Hazara Di.st., N.W.F.P. 33 C a
Bagaha, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Bagalkot, Bijapur Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
Bagasra, Kathiawar Ag., Bombay 37 B a
Bagdogra, Rangpur Dist

,
E.B. and

Assam SO B 2
Bagepalli, Kolar Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Bagesar, Almora Dist., U.P. 31 B 2
Bagewadi, Bijapur Dist., Bombay 37 E 4
Bagh, Gwalior State, C.l. 38 A 3
Baghak, Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 D 2
Baghelkhand Agency, C.l. 38 D 2
Bagherhat, Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Baghi, Bashahr State, Punjab 32 £ a
Baghpat, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31 A 2
Baghwana, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3
Bagh, Gwalior State, C.l. 38 B 3
Bagmati R., Nepal 43 C 4
Bagodhar, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Bagor, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Bagra Kote, Darjeeling Dist., Bengal 29 D i

Bagru, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D a
Bahadurgarh, Rohtak Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Bahadur Khel, KohatDKt.jN.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Bahadurpur, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E a
Bahalda, Mayurbhanj State, Bengal 29 C 3
Sahara, Larkana Dist., Bombay 36 A a
Bahardipur, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Bahawa, Santa! Parganas Dist., BengM 29 C a
Bahawalpur, State, Punjab 32 B 3
Bahawaipur, Bahawalpur State,

Punjab 32 B 3
Bahera, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal 29 C i

Bahraich,
Bahraich,

Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Bahraich Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Bahramghat, Bara Banki Dist-, U.P.
Baidyabati, Hooghly Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Baijnath, Almora Dist., U.P. 31 B 2
Baijnath, Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E i

Baikunthpur, Rewah State, C.l. 38 D a

Baiohari, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 3
Bairagnia, Muzaffarpur Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Bairat, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E a
Bairinawa, Nepal 43 B 4
Baitari, Nepal 43 A 3
Bajana, Kathiaw'ar Ag,

,
Bombay 36 C 4

Bajaur, Territory, N.W.F.P. 33 B a

Bajitpur, Mymensingh Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 3

Bakar, Thar and Parkar Dist., Bombay 36 B 2

Bakhasar, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B 3
Bakhtiyarpur, Patna Dist., Bengal 29 B a

Bakloh, Gurdaspur Dist,, Punjab 32 E 1

Bakrani, Larkana Dist., Bombay 36 B a

Baladhan, Cachar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 3

rr p ....4 30 C 3
39 C 3

L v. ( P. 39 C 3
i li. :: 1^... . . 40 B 2

I? ! :,i, 34 E a

L : i». 39 B 2

Balamau, Hardoi Dist,, U.P. 31 C 3
Bala Murghab, Afghanistan 47 B 3
Balapur, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Balasinor, Rcwa Kantha Ag., Bon\^y 36 D 4
Balasore, Dist, Bengal 29 C 4
Balasore, Balasore Dist, Bengal 29 C 4

L ! .!«< ,
Balamau,
Bala Murghab,
Balapur,



Balchari
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Baroda

Balchari I., 34 Parganas Dist, Bengal

Baldibari, Purnea Dist., Bengal

Balet, Upper Chindwin Dist., Burma
Bali, Jodhi>ur State, Rajputana

Balia, Dmajpur Dist., E.B. and Assam
Baliapal, Balasore Dist., Bengal

Balihri, Jubbulpore Dist., C. P. 39 C 2

Balipara, Darrang Dist., E.B. and
Assam

Balkh, Afghanistan

i 29 D
I 29 D
L 44 B
L 34 C
L 30 B

C

L 30 D
i 47 D

' D

I{.

C 2

E 3
B 4

It.

Jt..

B^oda, Drug Dist., C.P.

Balotra, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Balrampur, Gonda Dist., U.P.
Baltikan (Little Tibet), Div., Kashmir
Balton GL, Kashmir
Balu Hsahtung State, Burma
Balucbi^an, Prov.

_

Balumat, Palamau Dist., Bengal
Bamangbati, Mayurbhanj State,

Bengal
Bamian, Afghanistan

Bamjor, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam

Bamniawas, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Bamori, Bhopal State, C.

Bamra, State, Bengal
Banas R., Gujarat, Bombay
Banas R., Jaipur State, Rajputana
Banda, Dist., U.P.
Banda, Banda Dist., U.P.
Banda, Cacbar Dist., E.B. and Assam
Banda, Nepal
Banda, Saugor Dist. , C. P.

Bandar, Afghanistan
Bandar, Kathiawar Ag., Bombay
Bandarban, Chittagong Hill Tracts

Dist., E.B. and Assam
Bandgaon, Singhbhum Dist., Bengal
Bandhi, Hyderabad Dist., Bom nay
Bandhogarh, Rewah State, C.I.

Band! R., Jaipur State, Rajputana
Band! R., Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Bandia R., Chanda Dist., C.P.
Bandd-Baian, Range, Afghanistan
Band-i-Khan Jahan, Chagai Dist.,

Baluchistan
Bandikni, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Bandra, Thana Dist., Bombay
Baned, Suket State, Punjab
Banera, Udaipur State, Rajputana
Baoga, Jullundur Dist., Punjab
Bangalore, Dist., Mysore
Bangalore, Bangalore Dist,, Mysore

E
E
D 3
D 2

C 3

C 3
31 D 3

r 33 D 2

33 E 2

. 45 C 2

35
! 29 B 3

29 C 3
47 E 3

30 E I

34 £ 2
38 C 3
29 B 4
36 D 3
34 E 2
31 C 4
31 C 4
30 D 3
43 A 3
39 B 2

47 C 3
37 C 2

30 D
29 B
36 B
38 D
34 D
34 C
39 C
47 C

Banganapalle, Banganapalle State,

Madras
Banganga R., Basti Dist., U.P.
Banganga R., Jaipur State, Rajputana
Bangaon, jessore Dist., Bengal
Bangara R., Khulna Dist,, Bengal
Baniyachung, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Banjar, Kangra Dist., Punjab
Banwra, Bankura Dist., Bengal
Banlca, Bhagalpur Dist

, Bengal
Banka Pahari, Bundelkhand Ag., C.I.
Bankheri, Hoshangabad Dist., C.P.

Cuttack Dist., Bengal
Patna Dist,, Bengal

Ratnagiri Dist, Bombay
Dist., Bengal

Bankura Dist., Bengal
Katha Dist, Burma

Dist, N.W.F.P.
Bannu (Edwardesabad), Bannu Dist.,

^ ' N.W.F.P.
Baoo, Ranchi Dist, Bengal

Banki,
Bankipore,
Bankot,
Bankura,
Bankura,
Banmauk,
Bannu,

35 C 2

34 E 2

37 C 3
32 E 2

34 D 3
32 E 2

41 B 3
41 B

41 C 2

31 D 3
34 E 2

29 D 3
29 D 4

30 C 3
32 £ 2

29 C 3
29 C 2
38 D 2

39 B 2
29 R 4
29 B 2

37 C 4
29 C 3
29 C 3
44 B 3
33 B 3

33 B 3
29 B 3

Banpur, Puri Dist, Bengal 29 B 5
Bansda, Bansda State, Bombay 37 C 2

Bansdih, Ballia Dist, U.P. 31 E 4
Bansgaon, Gorakhpur Dist, U.P. 31 D 3
Bansi, Basti Dist, U.P. 31 D 3

Bansi, Jhansi Dist, U.P. 31 B 4
Bansi, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Bansibari, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B 3

Bansloi R., Santal Parganas Dist,
Bengal 29 C 2

Bansur, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Banswada, Nizamabad Dist, Hyder-
abad 40 B 2

Banswara, State, Rajputana 34 D 4
Banswara, Banswara State, Rajputana 34 D 4
Bantva, Kathiawar Ag.. Bombay 37 B 2

Bantwal, South Kanara Dist, Madras 41 A 3
Banu, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Banur, Patiala State, Punjab 32 £ 2

Bao, Kashmir 33 D 3
Bap, Jaisaimer State^ Rajputana 34 C 2

Bapatla, Guntur Dist, Madras 42 C 4
Bapinia, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Bara, Allahabad Dist., U.P. 31 C 4
Bara Banki,

_
Dist, U.P. 31 C 3

Bara Banki (Nawabganj), Bara Banki
Dist, U.P. 31 C 3

Barabar Hills, Gaya Dist, Bengal 29 B 2
Barabhum, Manbhum Dist, Bengal 29 C 3
Baragarbi, Nepal 43 C 4
Baragua Pt., Pyapon Dist, Burma 45 B 5
Barail Ra., Cachar Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Barak R., Manipur State, E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Barak R. , Sylhet Dist, E. B. and

Assam 30 C 3
Barakar, Burdwan Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Bara Khel^ Afghanistan 47 E 4
Baraki Rajan, Afghanistan 47 E 4
Bara Lacha P., Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 £ i

Baramati, Poona Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Baramba, Baramba State, Bengal 29 B 4
Baramula, Kashmir 33 D 2
Baran, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Baran R., Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3
Baranagar, 24 Parganas Dist, Bengal 29 D 3
Barasat. 24 Parganas Dist, Bengal 29 D 3
Baratang I., Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Baraunda, Baraunda State, C.I. 38 D 2
Baraundha, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 2
Baraut, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31 A 2
Barbigha, Monghyr Dist, Bengal 29 B 2
Bardi, Rewah State, C.I. 38 E 2
Bareilly, Div. and Dist, U.P. 31 B 2
Bareilly, Bareilly Dist

,
U. P. 31 B 2

Bareb, Bhopal State, C.I. 38 C 3
Bargarh, Sambalpur Dist, Bengal 29 A 4
Barb, Patna Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Barhaj, Gorakhpur Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Barbalganj, Gorakhpur Dist, U.P. 31 D 3
Barhi, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Barhiya, Monghyr Dist, Bengal 29 B 2
Bari, Dholpur State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Bari Doab, Punjab 32 C 3
Bari R., W, Khandesh Dist, Bombay 37 D 3
Barikak P., Afghanistan 47 C 3
Baripada, Mayurbhanj State, Bengal 29 C 4
Barisal, Backergunge Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 4
Bariya, Rewa Kantha Ag., Bombay 36 D 4
Barkal, Chittagong Hill Tracts Dist.,

E. B. and Assam 30 D 4
Barkhan, Loralai Dist, Baluchistan 35 E a

Barkfaera, Bhopal State, C.I. 38 B 3
Banner (Balmer), Jodhpur State,

Rajputana 34 B 3
Barmul. Daspalla State, Bengal 29 B 4
Barnadi R., Kamrup Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 3
Bamagar, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 A 3
Baroda, State 36, 37
Baroda, Baroda 36 D 4

4
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GENERAL LNDEX

Bhanrer

Baroda, Gwalior State, C. I. 38 B 2

Barongra Is., Burma 45 A 3
Barpeta, Kamrup Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 2

Barrackpore, 24 Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 D 3

Barrana, Jhang Dist., Punjab 32 C 2

Barren I., Andaman Is. 46 A 3

Barsad, Gwalior State, C, I. 38 B 2

Barsar, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4

Bars!, Sholapur Dist., Bombay 37 D 3

Barsi Road, Sholapur Dist., Bombay 37 D 3

Barsi Takli, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
'

Barsoi, Pumea Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Baruipur, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
j

Barul, Burdwan Dist., Bengal 29 C 3 ;

Baruva, GanjamDist., Madras 42 E 2

Barwa, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Barwaha, Indore State, C.I. 38 B 3

Barwani,
^
State, C.I. 38 A 4

Barwani, Barwani State, C.I. 38 A 3

Barwa Sagar, Jhansi Dist., U.P. 31 B 4
Basantia, Jessore Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Basantpur, Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C i

Basarh, Muzaffarpur Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Baser!, Dholpur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Bashanr, State, Punjab 32 F 2

Basi, Patiala State, Punjab 32 E 2

Basia, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Basim, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3

Basirhat, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Basia, Ranker State, C.P. 39 C 3

Basmat, Parbhani Dist ,
Hyderabad 40 B 2

Basoda, Haidargarh Bj^oda
Basring, Afghanistan 47 B s

Bassein, Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Basseln, Bassein Dist., Burma 45 B 4

Bassein, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3

Bassein R., Bassein Dist., Burma 45 B 5

Bassi, Patiala State, Punjab 32 E 2

Bastar, State, C,P, 39 C 4

Basti, Dist., U.P. 31 D 3

Basti, Basti Dist., U.P. 31 D 3

Bastikot,
^

Nepal 43 A 3

Baswa, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Batala, Gurdaspur Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Batti Malv I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 5

Baud, State, Bengal 29 B 4

Baud, Baud State, Bengal 29 B 4
Baundal, Chamba State, Punjab 32 E x

Bauphal, Backergunge Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 4

Baura, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B. and
Assam M B 2

Baust, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Bavliari, Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay 36 4

Bavra, Kolhapur State, Bombay 37 C 4
Baw, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4

Baw. Thayetmyo Dist., Burma 45 B 3

Bawal, Nabha State, Punjab 32 E 3

Bawlake, State, Burma 45 C 3

Bawlake, Bawlake State, Burma 45 C 3

Bawle R., Hanthawaddy Dist.^ Burma ^ B 4
Bazar Musa Khel, Coralai Dist.,

Baluchistan 35 E J

Bazar P., Afghanistan 47 D 3

Beas R., Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Beawar, Ajmer>Merwara 34 D 2

Bedanga, Murshidabad Dist,, Bengal 29 D 3

Bedla, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Bednor, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3

Begari Canal, Upper Sind Frontier

Dist ,
Bombay 36 B i

Begun, Udaipur State. Rajputana 34 D 3

Begusarai, Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Behror, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Beji R., Marti Country, Baluchistan 35 E 2

Bekal, South Kanara Dist., Madras 41 A 3

Bela, Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Bela, Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 D 3

Bela, Partabgarh Dist., U.P. 31 D 4

Belab R. , Bugti Country, Baluchistan 35 E 2

Bela Diia Mt,, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4

Belchirag, Afghanistan 47 C 3

Belgaum, Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
Belgaum, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Beliapatam, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Bellamkonda, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Beliary, Dist, Madras 41 B 2
Bpllary, Bellary Dist., Madras 41 B 2
Bellpat, Baluchistan 35 £ 2
Belpora, Parma State, C.I. 38 D 2
Belur, Has^an Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Benares, Div. and Disi., U.P. 31 D 4
Benares, Benares Dist., U.P. 31 D 4
Benathora R., Gulbarga Dis>t.,

Hyderabad 40 B 3
Benderski P., Afghanistan 47 H 2

Bengal, Prov. 29
Bengal, B. of 41 & 42
Bentinck’s I.. Mergui Arch., Burma 46 C 4
Bera, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C x

Beta, Pab'.a Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3
Berach R., Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Berar. Prov. 39
Berasia, Bhopal State, C.I 38 B 3
Berhampore, Murshidabad Dist.,

Bengal 29 D 2

Berhampur, Gaojam Disi., Mamas 42 E 2

Beri, Beri State, C.I. ^ C 2

Beri, Rohtak Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Besari, N^al 43 D 4

Beshnagar, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 3

Besud, Afghanistan 47 F 3

Betling Sib (Mt.), Lushai Hills Dist,,

E.B. and Assam 30 D 4
Betmangala, Kolar Dist., Mysore 41 C 3
Bettiah, Champaran Dist., Beng.al 29 B i

Betul, Dist., C.P. 39 A 2

Betul, Betul Dist., C.P. 39 A 3

Betwa R., Gwalior State, C.I. 38 C a

Hamirpur Dist., U.P. 31 B 4

Beyaka Zong, Bhutan 30 C 2

Beypore, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Beyt I..

_
Baroda 36 B 4

Bezwa^a, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 3

Bhabua, Shababad Dist., Bengal 29 A a

Bhachbha, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B 3

Bhadar R., Kathiawar Ag., Bombay 37 A a

Bhadarwab, Kashmir 33 D 3

Bhadaur, Patiala State, Punjab 32 D 2

Bhadaura, Bhadaura State, C.I. 38 B 2

Bhadaura Singahi, Kheri Dist., U.P. 31 C a

Bhadohi, Afirrapur Dist., U.P. 31 D 4

Bhadra, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Bhadra R-. Shimuga Dist,, Mysore 41 A 3

Bhadrachalam, Godavari Dist . Madras 42 C 3

Bhadrajan, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

RhaHralrh
,

Balasore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4

Bhag, Ka1at State, Baluchistan 35 D a

Bhaga R., Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E i

Bhagal, State, Punjab 32 E 2

Bhagalpur, Div. and Dist., Bengal 29 C *

Bhagalpur, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C a

Bhagirathi R.,
, S ^

Bhagirathi R., Tehn State, U P, 31 B i

Bhagwangola, Murshidabad Dist.,
® Bengal 29 D 2

Bhainsror, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3

Bhairab Bazar, Myroensingh Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

U.P. 31 B i

s N 1

*' e-abad 40 B 2

: . 1
. - C.I. 38 D 2

i, '
: injab 32 E 2

Htiakkar, Miaii'^a i Dim.. I’amab ^ ^
*

Bhalki, Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 D «

Bhamgarh, Nimar Dist^
J? ^ ^

Bhamo, Dtst., Burma 44 C 3

Bhamo, Bhamo Dist., Burma 44 C 3

Bhandak, Chanda Dist., C.P. g ^ 3

Bhandara, Drst., C. P ^ ^ 3

Bhandara, Bhandara Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Bhangha, S B Jphangor, Kathiawar Ag., Bomb^ B 4

Bfaanpur, Balaghat Dtst., C.P. 39 C 3

Phanpura, Inoore Stat«, C.I. 38 A •

Ehaorer Range, Damoh Dist., CP. 39 B •



Bhaptiahi
GENERAL INDEX

Bodxli

BhaptUhi,
BhararaiiriO;
Bharatpur,
n : : p

'

B ;:!

H i r :: •<
,

Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C
Jashpur State, CP. 39 D

State, Rajputana 34 K
. . c— 01 E

> C

Assam 30 D
Bhari R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B
Bharthana, Etawah DUt., U.P. 31 B
Bharwain, Hoshiarpur Dist., Punjab 32 E
Bhatgraon,

. S
Bhatinda, Patiala State, Punjab 32 D
Bhatkal, North Kanara Dist., mbay 37 D
Bhatnair (Hanumangarh), Bikaner

State, Rajputana 34 D
Bhatpara, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D
Bhaun, Jhelum Dist., Punjab 32 C
Bhaunagar, Kathiawar Ag., Bombay 37 C :

Bhavani, Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41 B .

Bhavanl R.
,
Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41 B

Bhawana, Jhang Dist., Punjab 32 C
Bhel, Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 D
Bhelki, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D
Bhensdehi, Betul Dist., C.P. 39 A
Bhera, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 32 C
Bheri R., Nepal 43 B
BhUsa, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B
Bhilwara, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D
Bhtma R., Hyderabad 40 B

Bombay 37 C
Bhimar, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B
Bhimavaram, Kistna Dist., iSIadras 42 C
Bhimlath, Ralaghat Dist., C.P. 39 C
Bhimpur, Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29 C
Bhind, Gwalior State, C.I., 38 C
Bhindar, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D
Bhinga, Bahraich Dist.

, U.P. 31 D
Bhingar, Ahmadnagar Dist.

,
Bombay 37 D

Bhingeswar, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D
Bhinmal, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C
Bhir, Dist., Hyderabad 40 A
Bhir, Bhir Dist., Hyderabad 40 A
Bhitargarh, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 B
Bhitiaro Creek, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A
Bhitri, Ghazipur Dist. , U. P. 31 D
Bhiwandl, Thana Dist., Bombav 37 C
Bhiwani. Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 E
Bhogai R., Garo Hills Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C
Bhogat, Kathiawar Ag., Bombay 37 A
Bhog^^wa R., Kathiawar Ag., Bombay 36 C
Bhognipur, Cawn pore Dist., U.P. 31 B
Bhoipur, Bhopal State, C.I. 38 B
Bhoipur, Shahabad Dist, Bengal 29 B
Bhokardan, Aurangabad Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 A 3

Bhola, Backergunge Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C ^

Bhongaon, Mainpuri Dist
, U. P. ^ B

Bhongir, Nalgonda Dist., Hyderabad 40 C
Bhopal, Agency, C. I. 38 B
Bhopal, State, C.I. 38 B
Bhopal, Bhopal State, C.I, 38 B
Bhopawar, Agency, C.I. 38 A
Bhor State, Bombay 37 C
Bhor, Bhor State, Bombay 37 C
Bhotia, Nepal 43 B
Bhotia Kosi, R., Nepal 43 C 4

Bhowani Patna, Kalahandi State,

Bengal 29 A e

Bhuhan, Dhenkanal State, Bengal 29 R ^
Bhuban Hills, Cachar Dist

, E.B. and
Assam 30 D :

Bhubaneswar, Puri Dist
,
Bengal 29 B 4

Bhuj, Cutch State, Bombay 36 R 4

Bhulna, Noakhali Dist., E.D. and
Assam 30 C ^

Bhundesar, Kalahandi State, Bengal 29 A 5
Bhupalpatnam, Bastar State, C P. 39 C 4
Bhusawal, E. Khandesh Dist, Bom-

bay 37 D a

Bhusawar, Bharatpur State, Rajput-
ana 34 E a

Bhutan, State i

Biafo GL, Kashmir ;

Biana, Bharatpur State, Rajputana
;

Bianzai, Afghanistan -

Biaora, Rajgarh State, C.I. [

Biasi.
^

Nepal i

Bichabhera, Udaipur State, Rajputana ;

Bicholim, Goa 1

Bidar, Dist., Hyderabad *

Bidar, Bidar Di^t., Hyderabad i

Bidesir, Bikaner State, Rajputana 1

Bihar, Patna Dist., Bengal J

Bihiya, Shahabad Dist., Bengal J

Bijagarh, Indore State, C.I. 5

Bijapur, Dist, Bombay J

Bijapur, Bijapur Dist, Bombay J

Bijapur, Nepal ^

Bijarakot, Talcber Stale, Bengal !

Bi^awar, Bijawar State, C.I. J

Bijepur, Gwalior State, C.I. i

Bijeraghogarh, Jubbulpore Dist., C. P. i

Bijji, Bastar State, C. P. c

Bijna,
^

Bijna State, C.I. J

Bijni, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and Assam J

Bijnor, Dist., U.P. 5

Bijnor, Bijnor Dist., U.P. I

Bijnot, Bahawalpur State, Punjab J

Bijolia, Ud.aipiir State, Rajputana J

Bikampur, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana i

Bikaner, State, Rajputana i

Bikaner, Bikaner State, Rajimtana 1

Bikna Thori, Champaran Dist., Bengal i

Bikrampur, Dacca Dist., E B. and
Assam i

Bilalgarh, Raipur Dist., C.P. J

Bilara, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 1

Bilaspur, Dist., C.P. <

BUaspur, Bilaspur Dist , C.P. i

Bilaspur, State, Punjab J

Bilaspur, Bilaspur State, Punjab J

Bilauktaung Range, Burma ^

Bilhari, Naini Tal Dist., U.P. c

Bilhaur, C.awnpore Dist., U.P. i

Bilin, Tliaton Dist., Burma 4

Bitkot, Nepal 4

Biloli, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 4

Bilsi, Rudaun Dist., U.P. J

Bilugyun I., Amherst Dist.. Burma <

Bimgai. Nizam.abad Dist., Hyderabad 4

Bimlipatam, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 4

Bina, Saugor Dist., C.P. i

Bindki, Fatehpur Dist., U.P. J

Binginapaili, Nellore Dist,, Madras 4

Bir, Kangra Dist., Punjab 1

Bir, Nimar Dist., C P. i

Birbhtim, Dist., Bengal 5

Birhampur, Nepal 4

Birkot,
^

Afghanistan 4

Birkul, Midnapore Dist., Bengal J

Birnagar, Nadia Dist., Bengal 1

Birsilpur, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana ;

Bisa, Lakhimpiir Dist., E.B, and Assam J

Bisalpur, Pilibhit DLst., U.P. i

Bisauli, Budaun Di^t., U.P. 2

Bishemnagar, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.
and Assam J

Bishenpur, Manipur State, E.B. and
Assam c

Bishensing, Bhutan ;

Bishnath, Darrang Dist., E.B. and
Assam 2

Bishnupur, Bankura Dist., Bengal 5

Bisrampur, Surguja State, C.P. 2

Bissau, Jaipur State, Rajputana 2

Bissemkatak, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 4

Biswan, Sitapur Dist., U.P. 2

Bithur, Cawnpore Dist., U.P. 1

Black Mt., N.-W. F.P. 2

Blue Mt., Lushai Hills Dist., E.B.
and Assam 2

Bobbili, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 4

Bodeli, Baroda
'
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Bodhan, Nizamabad Dist., Hyderabad
Bodinayakkanur, Madura Di-st.,

Madras
Bogale, Pyapon Dist., Burma
Bogra, Dist., E.B. and Assam
Bogra, Bogra Dist., E.B. and Assam
Bomu R., Chin Hills, Burma
Bokaro, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal

Boki, N. Arakan Dist., Burma
Bokpyin, Mergai Dist., Burma
Bolan Pass, Dist., Baluchistan

Bolan P., Bolan Pass Dist., Baluchistan

Bolan R., Kalat State, Baluchistan

Bolang^ir, Patna State, Bengal

Bolarum, Atraf-i- Baida Dist., Hyder-
abad

Bombay, Province

Bombay City,
_

Bombay
Bomjur, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Bompoka I., Nicobar Is.

Bonai,
^
State, Bengal

Bonaigarh, Bonai State, Bengal
Borai, Raipur Dist., C.P.

Boram, Manbhum Dist., Bengal

Borasambar, Sambalpiir Dist., Bengal

Bori, Gwalior State, C. I.

Bori, Nagpur Dist., C.P.

Borsad, Kaira Dist., Bombay
Bort, Kashmir
Bostan, Quetta- Pishin Dist., Baluchi-

stan

Bowringpst, Kolar Dist., Mysore
Brahmakund, Lakhimpur DDt., E.B.

and .Assam

Brahmanbaria, Tippera Dist., E B.

and Assam
Brahmani R., Dhenkanal State, Bengal

Brahmaputra R., E.B. and As-am

40 B 2

Branihapun,
Brindaban,
Broach,
Broach,
Broken Pt ,

Brothers Is
Bucheki,

Chanda Dist., C.P.
Muttra Dist., U.P.

Dist,, Bombay
Broach DiNt., Bombay
Basscin Dist., Burma

Andaman Is.

Montgomery Dist., Punjab
Budalin, Lower Chindw in Dist., Ilurma

Budapur, Karachi Dist., Bombay
Budaun, Dist,, U.P.
Budann, Budaun Dist., U.P.
Bud Bud, Burdwan Dist., Bengal
Biiddh Gaya, Gaya Dist., Bengal
Buddlipur, Manbhum Dist., Bengal
Budge Budge, 24 Parganas Dist.,

Bengal
Budhana, Muzaffarnagar Dist., U.P.
Budhlada, Karnal Dist., Punjab
Buffalo Is., Bassein Dist., Burma
Bugti Country, Baluchistan
Bujudih, Manbhum Dist., Bengal
Buland P,, Afghanistan
Bulandshahr, Dist., U.P.
Bulandshahr, Bulandshahr Dist., U.P.
Buldana, Dist., Berar
Buldana, Buldana Dist., Berar

Buleda, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Bulola, Afghanistan
Bulsar, Surat Dist., Bombay
Bundelkhand, Agencv, C.L
Bundi,

^
State, Rajputana

Bundi, Bundi State, Raiputana
Bundu, R.anchi Dist., Bengal
Buner, Territory, N.W.F.P.
Bunga, Bahawalpur State. Puniab
Bimji, Kashmir
Burabalang R,, Mayurbhanj State,

Bengal
Buray R., W. Kbandesh Dist., Bombay
Burdwan, Div. and Dist., Bengal
Burdwan, Burdwan Dist., Bengal
Burhanpur, Nimar Dist.. C.P.

Buria, Ambala Dist., Punjab
Bari Diking R., Lakhimpur Dist.,

E.B. and Assam

41 B 4
45 B 4
30 B 3
30 B 3
44 A 4
29 B 3
45 A I

46 D 4
35 D 2

35 D 2

35 D 2

29 A 4

40 C 3

36, 37
37 C 3

30 E I

46 A 5

29 B 4
29 B 4

39 C 3

29 C 3
29 A 4
38 A 3

39 B 3

36 D 4

33 D I

35 D I

41 C 3

30 F 2

30 C 4
29 V. 4
30 C 2

39 B 3
31 A 3
37 C 2

37 C 2

45 B 4

46 A 4
32 C 2

44 P. 4

36 B 3
31 B 2

31 B 2

29 C 3

29 B 2

29 C 3

29 D 3

31 A 2

32 D 3

45 B 4
35 E 2

29 C 3
47 C 5
31 A 2

31 A 2

39 A 3
39 A 3

35 B 3
47 E 3
37 C 2

38 C 2

34 D 3
34 D 3
29 B 3

33 C 2

32 C 3
33 D 2

29 C 4
37 D 2

29 C 3
29 D 3
39 A 3
32 E 2

30 E 2

Buria Gandak R., Nepal 43 C 3
Buri Gandak R., Bengal 29 B i

Burj, Quetta-Pishin Dist., Baluchistan 35 D 1

Burma,
Burzil P.,

Butana,
Buthedaung,
Buxa, 7
Buxar,'
Bwanhi^k *'

Byadgi,

Province 44, 45, 46
Kashmir 33 D 3

Rohtak Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 3

• — . - n •
. 30 B 3

29 A 3

Dharwar Dist.

Assam 30 D
Bombay 37 D

Cabra, I., Nicobar Is 46 A &
Cabusa I., Mergui Arch., Burma 46 C 3
Cachar, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 3
Calcutta, Bengal 29 D 3
Calicut, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Calimere, Pt ,

Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Calingapatam, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 £ 2

Cambay, State, Bombay 36 D 4
Cambay, Cambay State, Bombay 36 D 4
Cambay, G. of, Bombay 37 C 2

Camorta I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 5
Campbellpur, Attock Dist,, Punjab 32 C 1

Canacona, Goa 37 C 5
Cannanore, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Canning, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Cardamom Hills, Travancore State,

Madras 41 B 5
Carnatic, Madras, etc. 41 C 3 C 4
Car Nicobar, I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 5
Castle Rock, North Kanara Dist.,

Bombay 37 D 5
Cauvery R,, Madras 41 B 4
Cauvery R,, Mysore 41 B 3
Cavern I., ^lergui Archipelago Burma 46 C 4
Cawnpore, Dist., U-P. 31 B 3
Cawnpore, Cawnpore Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Central Brahui Range, Kalat State,

Baluchistan 35 D 3

Central Division, Bombay 37 D 3
Central India, Agency 38
Central Makran Range, Kalat State,

Baluchistan 35 C 3
Central Provinces,

_
39

Chabua, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 3

Chachro, Thar and Parkar Dist,,

Bombay 36 C 3
Chagai, Dist,, Baluchistan 35 B 2

Chagai, Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 C 2

Chagai Hills, Chagai Dist., Baluchi-
stan 35 B 2

Chaghan Sarat, Afghanistan 47 F 3
Chahar Burjak, Afghanistan 47 B 5

Chahardar, Afghanistan 47 E 3

Chahar Sada, Afghanistan 47 C 3
Chahil Dukhtaran, Afghanistan 47 B 3
Chah-i-Sandan, Chagai Dist., Baluchi-

stan 35 B 3

Chatbasa, Singhbhum Dist , Bengal 29 B 3

Chainpur, Nepal 43 D 4
Chainpur, Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 A 3

Chakai, Monghyr Dist , Bengal 29 C a

Chakai, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2

Chakansur, Afghanistan 47 B 5

Chakaran, Afghanistan 47 F a

Chakdaha, Nadia Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Chak Darra, N.W.F.P. 33 C a

Chakiria, Chittagong Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 5

Chakki, Kalat State, B.aluchi«:tan 35 D 3

Chaklia, Indore State. C.I. 38 A 4

Chakradharpor, Singhbhum Dist.,

Bengal 29 B 3
Chakrata, Dehra Dun Dist., U.P. 31 A i

Chakwal, Jhelum Dist., Punjab 32 C 1

Chalan Bil (L.), Rajshahi Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 B 3

Chalgali, Surguja State, C.P. 39 D a

Chalisgaon, W. Khandesh Dist.,

Bombay 87 D *

7
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Chinna

Chaman, Quetta>Pishin BisL, Baluchi*
Stan 35 B I

Chamba, State, Punjab 32 £ i

Cbamba, Chamba State, Punjab 32 E i

Chambal, Chittagong BIst., K.B. and
Assam 30 C 5

Charcbal R., Central India 38 A 3
Chambal R., Rajputana 34 K 3
Champa, Bhutan 30 C 2

Champa, Bilaspur Bist., C.P, 39 D 3
Champamati R., Goalpara Dist., £.B.

and Assam 30 C 2

Champaran, Bist., Bengal 29 B 1

Champawat, Almora Bist., U.P. 31 C 2

Champhai, Lushai Hills Bist., E.B.
and Assam 30 B 4

Chamrajnagar, Mysore Bist., Mysore 41 B 4
Chamntong, Burma 44 B i

Chanaran, Afghanistan 47 B 3
Chanata, Chamba State, Punjab 32 E x

Chanda, Bist., C.P. 39 B 4
Chanda, Chanda Bist., C.P. 39 B 4
Chandausi, Moradabad Bist., U.P. 31 B a
Cbandbali, Balasore Bist., Bengal 29 C 4
Chanderi, Gwalior State, C.l. 38 B 2

Chandemagore (French Settlement),
Bengal 29 B 3

Chandod, Baroda 37 C 2

Cbandor, Nasik Bist., Bombay 37 B 2

Cbandpur* Bijnor Bist., U.P. 31 B 2

Cbandpur, Jhansi Bist., U.P. 31 B 4
Chandpur, Tippera Bist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 4
Chandra, R., Kangra Bist., Punjab 32 E i

Cbandragiri, North Arcot Bist.,

Madras 41 C 3
Cbandragiri R., South Kanara Bist.,

Madras 41 A 3
Chandrakona, MidnaporeBist., Bengal 29 C 3
Chandrapur, Bilaspur Bist., C.P. 39 B 3
Chaudur, Amraoti Bist., Berar 39 A 3
Chandnr, Amraoti Bist., Berar 39 B 3
Cbanduria, Khulna Bist-, Bengal 29 B 3
Chang Bhakar, State, C.P. 39 C
Changdumma Burma 45 A 3
Changlan^, Kashmir 33 E 2
Cbanglam, Manipur State, E.B. and

* Assam 30 B 3
Cbangsil, Lushai Hills Bist., E. R. and

, ^ ^ ^
Assam 30 D 4

Channagiri, Shimoga Bist., Mysore 41 A a
Channapatna, Bangaloic Bist., Mysore 41 B 3
Channu, Multan Bist., Punjab 32 C a
Chanod, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Chapa Tong Mt., Lushai Hills Bist.,

E.B. and As^am 30 B 4
Chapra, Saran Bist

, Bengal 29 B 2
Char, Kashmir 33 E 3Char^ra Doi, Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4
Charikar, Afghanistan 47 E 3Charka, Nepal 43 B 3
Charkhari, State, C. 1. 38 D a
Charkhari, Charkhari State, C.L 38 C 2
Charpr.r.T.. V P* al 29 B a

I
. * ! . S V. : p. 33 B a

Ca;.--*' I : : . . p. 31 A a
Chashma Mullah, Afghanistan 47 A 4Chatra, Hazaribagh Bist

, Bengal 29 B a
Chatrapur, Ganjam Bist., Madras 42 E 2Cha^a, Nepal 43 D 4Chatsu, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E a
Cnattarpur, Palamau Dist., Bengal 29 B a
Cbaubara, Mianwali Bist., Punjab 32 B a
Chaudwan, Bera Ismail Khan Bist.,

_ , , .
N.W.F.P. S3 B 4

r n Myingyan Bist., Burma 45 B aChauka R., Sitapur Bist., U.P. 31 C 3Cbaakan Pass, Burma « C IChaul, Kolaba Bust., Bombay 37 C 2
Channgmadaw, Lower Chindwin Bist.,

r.
Burma 44 B 4Cnaung-n, Sagaing Bist., Burma 45 B rChanngwa,' Upper Chindwin Bist.,

Burma 44 B 4

8

Chaungzon, Amherst Bist., Burma 45 C 4
Chauragarh, Narsinghpur Bist., C,P. 39 B 2
Chaurai, Chhindwara Bist, C,P. 39 B a
Chausa, Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Chanter, Loralai Bist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Chawal R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 2
Chaweka, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 C a
Chayab, Afghanistan 47 E 2
Chechat, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Cheduba L, Burma 43 A 3
Cbeduba, Cheduba I., Burma 45 A 3
Cheduba Str., Cheduba L, Burma 45 A 3
Chelaro, Thar and Parkar Dist,,

Bombay 36 C 3
Chen, Naga Hills Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 E a
Chenab K,, Kashmir 33 B 3

Punjab 32 B 2
Chengam, South Arcot Dist, Madras 41 C 3
Chengi, Attock Dist

, Punjab 32 C i

Cherat, Peshawar Bist , N.W.F.P, 33 B 3
Cherla, Godavari Dist., Madras 42 C a
Cherrapunji, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
Cherttala, Travancore State, Madras 41 B s
Cheyyar R. ,

North Arcot Bist., Madras 41 C 3
Chhabra,

_

Tonk State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Chhachrauli, Kalsia Stale, Punjab 32 E a
Chhapara, Seoni Dist., C.P. 39 B 2
Chhata. Muttra Bist., U.P. 31 A 3
Chhatarpur, State, C.L 38 C 2
Chhatarpur, Chhatarpur State, C.l. 38 C 2
Chhatr, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 E a
Chhattisgarh, Div., C.P. 39 D 3
Chhibramau, Farrukhabad Bist., U.P. 31 B 3
Chhindwara, BUt, C.P. 39 B 2
Chhindwara, Chhindwara Bist, C.P. 39 B 2
Chhindwara, Narsinghpur Dist., C.P, 39 B 2
Chhoti Sadri, Udaipur State,

Rajputana 34 D 3
Chhuikhadan, Chhuikhadan State,

C.P. 39 C 3
Chicacole, Ganjam Dist

, Madras 42 E 2
Chichak R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3
Chichgarh, Bhandara Dist., C.P., 39 C 3
Chichli, Afghanistan 47 C 2
Chichli, Narsinghpur Bist, C.P. 39 B 2
Chicholi, Betul Dist, C.P 39 A 3Chidambaram, South Arcot Dist.,

Madras 41 C 4
Chikalda, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Chik-Ballapur, Kolar Bist., Mysore 41 B 3
Chikhli, Buldana T>ist . Berar 39 A 3
Chikmngalnr, Kadur Dist., Mysore 41 A 3
Chiknayakanhalli, Tumkur DLt.,

.. Mysore 41 B 3
Chikodi, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 B 4
Chikodi Road, Belgaum Dist, Bombay 37 I) 4
Chikung, Burma 44 C i
Chilas. Kashmir 33 D a
Chihanwala, Gujrat Bist., Punjab 32 C i
Cbilka Lake, Puri Dist., Bengal 29 B 5
ChUHnji, Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C i
Chilmari, Rangpur Bist, E.B. and

„ .
Assam 30 B 3

Chilpi, Kashmir 33 C i
ChUung R, Kashmir 33 E 3
Chimray, Kashmir 33 E 3China Bakir Lt. Ho., Hanthawaddy
^1. Dist, Burma 45 C 4
China Bakir R., Hanthawaddy Dist ,

^
Burma 45 C 4Chmartu, Afghanistan 47 B 4

Chincholi, Gulbarga Bist., Hyderabad 40 B 3Chmchu R., Bhutan 30 B 2
C^ndwin R., Burma 44 B 4
Chindwin, Lower, Bist , Burma 44 B 4Chindwm, Upper, Bist., Burma 44 B 3
Chmgleput, Bist, Madras 41 C 3
Chinglepnt, Chinglcput Bist., Madras 41 D 3
Chin Huls, Territor>^ Burma 44 A 4
Chini, Bashahr State, Punjab 32 F a
Chimot, Jhang Dist, Punjab 32 C »
Chmna Ganjam, Guntur Bist.,

Madras 42 C 4
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Cbinnakimedi, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E 2

Cbinnur, Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Chinsura, Hoogbly Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Cbintalapudi, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C
Chintalnar, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C
Chipa Barod, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E
Cbiplun, Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C
Chipurupalle, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D
Cbirala, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C
Chiras, Afghanistan 47 C
Cbirawa, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D i

Cbirial, Nalgonda Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 3

Cbirmistan, Afghanistan 47 C 4

Cbitaldroog, Dist., Mysore 41 B 2

Chitaldroog.Chitaldroog Dist., Mysore 41 B 2

Chitalwana, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 E
Chitor,
Chitrakut,
Cbitral,
Cbitral,
Cbitral R-,
Chitravali

Cbitrod,
Chittagong,
Chittagong,
Chittagong,

JUUU^Ul. V* A.--

Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D
Banda Dist., U P 31 C
State, N.W.F.P, 33 B

Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 B
Cbitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C

R., Anantapur Dist.,

Madras 41 B 2

Cutch State, Bombay 36 C 4

Div., E.B. and Assam 30 D 4
Bist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Chittagong Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 C 4

Chittagong Hill Tracts, Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 D 4

Chittoor, North Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

Chittur, Cochin State, Madras 41 B 4

Chobepur, Chobepur State, C.I. 38 D 2

Cbogotong, Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 2

Cbok, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Chokahatu, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Chola Pass, Sikkim State, Bengal 29 D i

Cholam, Lushai Hills Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 4

Cholpanglik Mt., Kashmir 33 G 2

Chomiomo Mt., Sikkim State, Bengal 29 D 1

Cbomu, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Chopan, Mirzapur Dist., U.P. 31 D 4

Chopda, E. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Chope, Hazaribagh Dist,, Bengal 29 B 2

Chor, Thar and Parkar Dist., Bombay 36 B 3

Chorwar, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Chotan, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B 3

Chota Nagpur, Div., Bengal 29 B 3

Chota Sinchula Mt., Jalpaiguri Dist.,

E.B. and .Assam 30 B 2

Chota Udaipur, Rewa Kantha,
Bombay 36 D 4

Choti, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist., Punjab 32 B 3

Chowghat, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4

Chowra I., Nicobar Is. ^ A 5

Chuadanga, Nadia Dist., Bengal M D 3

Chumalhari Mt., Bhutan M B 2

Chumar, Kashmir 33 1 3

Chume, Nepal « C 3

Chumurchi, Bhutan ^ B 2

Chunar, Mirzapur Dist., U. P. 31 D 4

Chunian, Lahore Di^;, Bunj^ ^ ^

Churi, Bilaspur Dist., C.P. 39 D 2

Churia Ghati HiUs, ^ .

Nepal 43 C 4

Churu, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Chutia, Darrang Dist., E.B. and Assani w D 2

Chutia, Ranchi Dist., Bengal ^ B 3

Chyagalmari, Kurnool Dist., Madras C C 2

Cinque Is., Andaman Is. ™ A 4

Circars, Northern, Madras “ D 3

Clara I. Mergui Archipelago, Burma ^ ^ 4

Closepet, Bangalore Dist., Mysore ^ B 3

Cocanada, Godavari Dist., Madras ^ D 3

Cochin, State, Madras n L 4

Cochin, Malabar Dist., Madras " B 5

Coco Channel, Bay of Benga 46 A 3

Cocos, The, Is. Bay of Bengal 46 A 2

Coimbatore, Dist., Madras “ " 4

Coimbatore, Coimbatore Dist., Madras « K 4

Colair, L., KistnaDist., Madras ® U 3

Coleroon, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4

41 C 4
29 C a

31 C 3

45 A 3

30 C 4
41 B 5
41 B 5
47 G a

41 C 3
29 C 4
29 D I

29 D I

41 A 3
41 B 4
41 A 3
46 A 5

46 A 6

42 D 3

41 D 4

29 D 2

41 D 3
41 D 3

30 C 5

41 C 4
41 C a

41 C a

41 C a

36 B 4
36 B 4
36 B 3
36 C 4
29 C 4
29 C 4

Baroda 36 D 4
Bundi State, Rajputana M D 3
Div., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Dacca Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Jind State, Punjab 32 E 3
Larkana Dist., Bombay 36 A 2

Jath State, Bombay 37 D 4

Jhalawar State, Rajputana 34 D 4

Coleroon R., Tanjore Dist., Madras
Colgong, Bhagalpur DisL, Bengal
Colonelganj, Gonda Dist., U.P.
Combermere B., Kyaukpyu Dist.,

Burma
Comilla (Tippera), Tippera Dist,,

E.B. and Assam
Comorin, Travancore State, Madras
Comorin C., Travancore State, Madias
Concord Pk., Afghanistan

Conjeeveram, Chingleput Dist.,

Madras
Contai, Midnapore Dist., Bengal
Cooch Behar, State, Bengal
Coocb Behar, Cooch Behar State,

Bengal
Coondapoor, South Kanara Disc.,

Madras
Coonoor, Nilgiris Dist., Madras
Coorg, Province
Coral Bank, Nicobar Is,

Coral Bank, Nicobar Is.

Coringa, Godavari Dist., Madras
Coromandel Coast, Madras
Cossimbazar, Murshidabad Dist.,

Bengal
Cotteliar R., Chingleput Dist.,

Madras
Covelong, Chingleput Dist., Madras
Cox’s Bazar, Chittagong Dist., E.B.

and Assam
Cuddalore, South Arcot Dist., Madras
Cuddapah, Dist., Madras
Cuddapah, Cuddapah Dist., Madras
Cumbum, Kurnool Dist., Madras
Cutch, State, Bombay
Cutch, G, of, Bombay
Cutch, Great Ranu oh Bombay
Cutch, Little Rann of, Bombay
Cuttack, Dist., Bengal

Cuttack, Cuttack Dist., Bengal

Dabhoi,
Dablana,
Dacca,
Dacca,
Dacca,
Dadar,
Dadri,
Dadu,
Daflapur,
Dag,
Dagat. L., sf€ Dak, L,

Dagshai,’’ Simla Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Dacjwin. Sa.lwecn Dist., Burma. 45 C 4

Dahanu, Thana DisU, Bombay 37 C 3

Daibiram, Manipur State, E.B and
Assam 30 D 3

Daidon, Chin Hills, Burma 45 A 2

Dailak, Nepal 43 A 3

Dainhat, Burdwan Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Dajal, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist., Punjab 82 B 3

Dakka Afghanistan 47 r 3

Dak L. Afghanistan 47 A 4

Dakor, ' Kaira Dist., Bombay 36 D 4

Dalangiri, Garo Hills Dist ,
E.B. and

Assam 30 C 3

Dalauda, Gwalior State, CL M A 3

Dalbandin, Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 36 C 2

Dalet R., Ky.-vukpyu Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Dalhousie (abandoned), Bassein Dist.,

Burma 45 B 4

Dalhousie, Gurdaspur Dist., Punjab ^ ^ i

DaU, Afghanistan 47 D 2

n-i T kashmir 33 U 2

Dalii.
** Raipur Dist » C P. 39 D 3

Dahnau, Rae Bareli Dist ,
U.P. g C 3

Dalmera, Bikaner State, Rajputana W C t

Dalmi, Manbhum Dist., Bengal » C 3

Daltonganj, Palam^ Dist., Bengal » B 2

Dalu. Garo Hills Dist., E.B. and A^m W C 3

Dalujal. Marri Countiy, Baluchistan » E 2

Dalwad, Kolhapur State, Pfombay ^ 4

Daman (Portuguese), Bombay 87 C a
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Damanganga R., Bombay 37 C 2

Damchara, Cachar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 3

Damdam,
^ ^

Afghanistan 47 A 4
Dam Dim, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B and

Assam 30 V> 2

Damodar R., Bengal 29 B 3
Damoh, Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Damoh, Damoh Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Damra, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 2

Damurkand, Nepal 43 C 3
Danaban, Nepal 43 A 3
Danda, Nepal 43 B 3
Dandao, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4
Danga-bash R., Kashmir 33 D i

Dangak P., Afghanistan 47 C 3
Dangs, The, Surat Ag

,
Bombay 37 C

Dankhar,
Danta,
Dantewara,
Dantun,
Danubyu,
Daosa,
Daphafaum,

Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 F i

Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4
Midnapore Dist.

, Bengal 29 C 4
Maubin Dist., Burma 45 B 4

Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 £ 2
Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.

_
and Assam 30 F 2

Daphabum Mt., Lakhimpur Dist.,
E.B. and Assam 30 F 2

Daraban Kalan, Dera Ismail Khan
Dist., N.W.F.P 33 B 4

Darband, Chagai Di«t., Baluchistan 35 B 2
Darband, Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 B i

Darbeji, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3
Darfahanga, Dist., Bengal 29 P i

Darbhanga, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal 29 E i
Dargai, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Dariga, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3
Darjeeling, Dist., Bengal 29 D i
Daneelmg, Darjeeling Dist., Bengal 29 D i
Darkot, Kashmir 33 C i
Dannaraopet, Karimnagar Dist.,

XT r..
Hyderabad 40 C 2

Darna R., Nasik Dist., Bombay 37 C 3Darra Jalogir R., Afghanistan 47 E 3Darrang, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 2
Darsi, Nellore Dist., Madras 41 C 2
Darwani, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B 3Darwaz, Afghanistan 47 F i
Darweshak, Afghanistan 47 D 4Darwha. Yeotmal Dist., Berar 39 A qDaryabad, Bara Banki Dist., XJ.P. 31 C 3Darya Khan, Mianwali Dist., Punjab 32 R 2
Dasara, Dacca Dist , E.B and Assam 30 C 4Dasara (Manikganj), Dacca Dist.,

_ , _ E.B and Assam 30 B 4Dasht R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4
Dasht-i-Arbu Lut, Afghanistan 47 C 6
Dasht-i-Margo, Afghanistan 47 B 5Dasht-i-Tahlab, Chagai Dist., Baluchi-

• -r 1 A. .
35 A 2

Dasht-i-Tarakun, Afghanistan 47 A 5Daska,
Daspalla,
Daspur,
Dasiiya,
Dataganj,
Datha,
Datia,
Datia,

Sialkot Dist., Punjab 32 D tDaspalla State, Bengal 29 B 4
.M.ivurhhani State, Bengal 29 C 4
Ho^hiarpur Dist

, Punjab 32 D 2
Buclaun Disr., U P. 31 B 2
Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2
State

^
C I. 38 C 2

Datia State, C. I. 38 C 2Datma, Goalpara Dist.. PLB. and Assam 30 C 2
Dattapur, .\mraoti Dist., Berar 39 B -1

Datt’s Bazar, Mymensingh Dist., E.B
^

and Assam 30 C 3Daudnagar. Gaya D.st., Bengal 29 B 2

. ,

Afghanistan 47 C 2
Daulatabad, Aurangabad Dist.,

_ - Hyderabad 40 A 2
Danlat Khan, Backergunge Dist.,

E.B and .Assam 30 C 4Daulatpur, Khulna Dist
, Bengal 29 D 3Dauiat Yar, ^ Afghanistan 47 C 3Danndi, Drug Dist., C.P. 39 C 3Daungg^i, Bassein Dist., Burma 45 B 4

10

Daungyu Ch. (R.), Katha Dist.,

Burma 44 B 4
Dans R., Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C 2
Davangere, Chitaldroog Dist.,

Mysore 41 A 2
Davis I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 C 5Dawna Range, Thaton Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Dayabang Mt., Nepal 43 C 3
Dayang R., Naga Hills Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 E 3
Dayegaung, Kyaukse Dist

,
Burma 45 C a

Debhata, Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Debi Patan, Gonda Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Deccan, 4
Dedan, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2
Dedaye, Pyapon Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Deesa, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 D 3
Degh R., Punjab 32 C 2
Deginr, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2
Deh Kala, Afghanistan 47 F 2
Dehra Dun, Dist , U.P, 31 A 1
Dehra, Dehra Dun Dist., U.P. 31 A i
Dehri, Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 B a
Deh Surkh, Afghanistan 47 D 3
Delhi, Div. and Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Delhi,

_
Delhi Dist., Punjab 32 E 3

Delisle I., Mergui .Archipelago, Burma 46 D 5
Delly Mt., Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 3Delwa, Bikaner State, Raj'putana 34 D i
Delwara, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B a
Deoband, Saharanpur Dist., U.P. 31 A 2
Deobhog, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 4
Deodar, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 3
Deodrug, Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3Deogaon, Azamgarh Dist., U.P. 31 D 4
Deogarh, Bamra State, Bengal 29 B 4Deogarh, Chhindwara Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Deogarh, Jhansi Dist., U.P. 31 B 4Deogarh, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3Deogarh Pk., Korea State, C.P. 39 D 2
Deoghar, SantalParganas Dist., Bengal 29 C 2
Deolali, Nasik Dist., Bombay 37 C 3

Ajmer-Merwara 34 D 3Deoil, Mayurbhanj State, Bengal 29 C 3
Wardha Dist

, C.P. 39 B 3DeoUa, Partabgarh State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Deoniagarh, Nepal 43 B 4

Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3
.

Saugor Dist., C.P. 39 B 2
Deosai, Plains of, Kashmir 33 D 2
Depsang Plain, Kashmir 33 F 2
Dera,

^
Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Dera Bugti, Bugt! Country. Baluchistan 35 E 2
Dera Fatah Khan, Dera Ghazi Khan
Ts Dist., Punjab 32 B 2
Dera Ghazi Khan, Dist., Punjab 32 B 3Dera Ghazi Khan, Dera Ghazi Khan

T M VI. .
Hist., Punjab 32 B »

Dera Ismail Khan, Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 B 3Dera Ismail Khan, Dera Ismail Khan
Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 B 4Dera Nanak, Gurdaspur Dist., Punjab 32 D 1

Derapur, Cawnpore Dist., U.P. 31 B ?
Desert Canal, Upper Sind Frontier

.
Dist., Bombay 36 B 1

DPsiin, Jodhp.ir State, Rajputana 34 C 3Deulgaon Raja, Buldana Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Devakottai, .Madura Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Devalpaiii, Nalgonda Dist., Hyder-

rs ,
abad 40 C 3Devanhalh, Bangalore Dist., Mysore 41 B 3

Devarkonda, Nalgonda Dist., Hyder-

u -rt . .
40 C 3Devg^h, Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C 4Devi R.,

^
Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29 C 5Devikot, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana 34 B 2

Devipatnam, IMadura Dist., Madras 41 C 5Dewala, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 B 3Uewas, State (Junior and Senior), C.I.
_ ^ A 3 and B 3Dewas, Dewas State, C.I. 88 B 3Dhabania, • Basti Dist., U.P. 81 D 3Hhak, Shahpur Dist, Punjab 82 C t
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Dudhai

Dhalbhum, Singhbhum Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Dhaleswari R., Lushai Hills Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 D 3
Dhamnar, Indore State, C.I. 38 A 2

Dhamonb Saugor Dist., C P, 39 B i

Dhampur, Bijnor Dist
, U.P. 31 B 2

Dhamra, Balasore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Dhamtarif Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Dhana Sar, Zhob Dist , Baluchistan 35 E i

Dhandhi, Hyderabad Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Dhandhuka, Ahmadabad Dist.,

Bombay 36 D 4
Dhanera, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 D 3
Dhang- Range, Nepal 43 A 3
Dhangain, Shahabad Dist., Bengal ^ B 2

Dhankuta, Nepal 43 D 4
Dhansia, Bikaner State, Raj pu tana M D i

Dhansiri R., Darrang Dist,, E.B. and
Assam 30 D 2

Dhansiri R., Sibsagar Dist., E.B and
Assam 30 D 2

Dhansua, Balaghat Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Dhar, State, C.I. 38 A 3
Dhar, Dhar State, C.I. K A 3
Dharakot, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E 2

Dharampur, Dharampur State, Bombay 37 C 2

Dharampur, Nepal 43 C 4
Dharapuram, Coimbatore Dist.

,

Madras 41 B 4
Dbareja, Khairpur State, Bombay 36 B 2

Dharmanpur, Bahraich Dist., U.P. 31 C 2

Dharmapuri, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Dharmavaram, Anantapur Dist.,

Madras 41 B 2

Dharmjaygarh (Rabkob), Udaipur
State, C.P. 39 D 2

Pharmkot, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Dharmsala, Cuttack Dist,, Bengal 29 C 4
Dbarmsala, Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E i

Dbarnaoda, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 2

Dharur, Bhit Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Dharur, Gulbarga Dist., Hj'derabad 40 B 3
Dharwar, Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Dharwar, Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Dhasan R., Saugor Dist., C.P 39 B 2

Dhaulagiri Mt., Nepal 43 B 3
Dhaurahra, Kheri Di>,t., U.P. 31 C 3
Dhebar L,., Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Dhenkanal,

^
State, Bengal 29 B 4

Dbing, Nowgong Dist., ’^^.B. and
Assam 30 D 2

Dholera, Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay 36 D 4
Dholka, Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay 36 D 4
Dholpur, State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Dholpur, Dholpur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Dhond, Poona Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Dhone, Kumool Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Dhon R., Eijapur Dist., Bombay 37 E 4
Dhoraji, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Dhrafa, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Dhrangadhra, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Dhrol, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Dhmn Mt., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3
Dhubri, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 2

Dhudial, Jhelum Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Dhulia, W. Khandcsh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Dbuma, Seoni Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Dhund R., Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Dhuri, Patiala State, Punjab 32 D 2

Dhurwai, Dhurwai State, C.I. 38 C 2

Diamond Harbour, 24 Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 D 3

Diamond 1., P xssein Dist., Burma 45 B 5
Dibang R., Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 E r

Dibnigarh, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

Didwana, Jodhpur State, Raj*putana 34 D 2

Dig, Bharatpur State, Rajputana 34 E *

Oigboi, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Digras, Yeotmal Dist., Bcrar 39 A 3

Digupudi, Ganjam Dist.. Madras 42 E aDihang R., Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
. w . Assam 30 E i

Dihing Bridge, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.
_ „ .

and Assam 30 E a
Dihmg, Bun (R.), Lakhimpur Dist.,

^ .
E.B. and Assam 30 E a

Dibing, Noa (R.), Lakhimpur Dist.,

.
L-B' and Assam 30 F a

Dikho R., Naga Hills Dist,, E.B and

„ Assam 30 E a
Diksal, Poona Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Dilaram, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Dilawar, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3
Dunapur, Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Dimlah,RangpurDi.st.,E.B. and Assam 30 B a
Dinajpur, Disi., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3
Dinajpur, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and

.4ssam 30 B 3
Dinanagar, Gurdaspur Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Dicapore, Patna Dist., Beng.al 29 B 2
Dindi R., Mahbubnagar Dist., Hyder'

abad 40 C 3
Dindlgrul, Madura Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Dindori, Nasik Dist., Bombay 37 C 2
Dinga, Gujrat Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Dinhata, Cooch Behar State, Bengal 29 D t

Dipalpur, Montgomery Dist., Punjab 32 C a
Diplo, Thar and Parkar Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Dir, "J’erritory, N.W, F.P. 33 B 2
Uir, N W.F.p, 33 B 3
Dir, Swat and Chitral, Agency,

N.W. F.P. 33
Direction Bank, Arabian Sea 37 C 3
Disang R., Sibsagar Dist., E.B, and

Assam 30 E 3
Diu I, (Portuguese) Bombay 37 B 2
Diula, Indore State, C.I. 38 A 4
Divi Pt.,

_
Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 4

Diwanganj, Noakhali Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 4

Diwangiri, Kamrup Dist,, E.B. and
Assam 30 C 3

Diz, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3
Doda, Kashmir 33 D 3
Dodabetta Mt., Nilgiris Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Dod Ballapur, Bangalore Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Dogora, Orchha State, C.I. 38 C 2
Dohad, Panch Mahals Dist., Bombay 36 E 4
Dohrighat, A/amgarh Dist . U.P. 31 D 3
Doisa, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Doha, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Dolphin’s Nose, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 3
Domal I., Mergni Archipelago, Burma 46 D 4
Domandi, Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Domar, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 2

Domariaganj, Basti Dist., F.P. 31 D 3
Dongargaon, Nandgaon State, C.P 39 C 3
Dongargarh, Khairagarh State, C.P, 39 C 3

Dongkya Mt., Sikkim State, Bencal 29 D 1

Donmanick Is., Backerguuge Dist.,

E.B, and Assam 30 C 4

Donthami R., Thaton Dist. 45 C 4

Dorah Pk., Afghanistan 47 F 2

Doranda. Ranchi Dist-, Bengal 29 B 3

Dori R., Afghanistan 47 C 5

Dornakal, Warangal Dist., Hjderabad 40 D 3

Doti, Nepal 43 A 3

Double L,
_

Burma 46 C 3

Dowlaishweram, Godavari Dist
,

Madras 42 D 3

Drang, Mandi State. Punjab 32 E 3

Dranjuk Mt., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3

Dras, Kashmir 33 D a

Drug. Dist., C.P. 39 C 3

Drug, Drug Dist., C.P. 39 C 3

Drug, Loratai Dist.. Baluchistan 35 F i

Diiars, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C a

Dubrajpur, Birbhum Dist., Bengal » C 3

Oudhai, JbansiDist., U.P. 31 B 4

II
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Gadwai.

Dudhi, Mirzapur Dist., U.P. 31 D 4

Dudna R., Parbhani Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Dudu, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Dudwa, Kheri Dist., U.P. 31 C 2

Dugrari, Bundi State, Rajputana 34 D 3

Dujana, Dujana State, Punjab 32 £ 3

Duki, Loralai Uist., Baluchi:.tan 35 E i

Duma, Burma 44 C 2

Dumagrudiem, Godavari Dist., Madras 42 C 3

Dumchele, Kashmir 33 F 3

Dum Dum, 24 Par^anas Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Dum Duma, Lakhimpur Dist ,

E.B,
and Assam 30 B 2

Dumta,
.

Nepal 43 C 4

Dumka, Santal Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Dumraon, Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Dumria, Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Duncan Passage, Andaman Is. 46 A 4
Dundwa Range, Nepal 43 B 4
Dungarpur, State, Rajputana 34 C 4

Dungarpur, Dungarpur State, Rajput-
ana 34 C 4

Dunglong, Nepal 43 C 3

Duni. Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3

Dunkins I., Mergui Archipelago,
Burma 46 D 5

Dunyapur, Multan Dist,, Punjab 32 B 3

Dupad, Kurnool Dist., Madras 41 C 2

Dur, Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C i

Durah P., Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 B i

Duralba, Bhopal State, C. I. 38 B 3
Durani and Tajik, Afghanistan 47 A 4
Durbun, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 2

Durgapur, Mymensingh Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 C 3

Dushai, Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 C 2

Du3nuzaik, Thaton Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Dwara Ba^ar, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 3
Dwarka, Baroda 36 B 4
Dwatoi N.W.F.P. 33 B 3

Eastern Bengal and Assam, Prov. 30
Eastern Ghats, Madras 41 & 42
Eastern Grove, Hanthawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 C 4
Eastern Rajputana States Ag,, 1

Rajputana 34 E 2

East Khandesb, Dist,, Bombay 37 D 2

East Nara R., Khairpur State,

Bombay 36 B 2

East Tons R., Fyzabad Dist., U.P, 31 D 3
Einm^, Myaungmya Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Eklan^ Afghanistan 47 C 4
Eklmgji, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Ela, Yamethin Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Elephant Pt., Chittagong Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 5
Elephant Pt,, Hanthawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 C 4
EUenabad, Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 D 3
Ellichpur, Amraoti Dist , Bcrar 39 A 3
Ellora. Aurangabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 A i

Ellore, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Elplunstone I., Meigui Archipelago,

Burma M C 3
Eminabad, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab 32 D 1

English Bazar, Malda Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Ennore, Chingleput DisL, Madras 41 D 3
Eoiia, S. Shan States, Burma 45 C 2

Eran, Saugor Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Erandol, E. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Erinpura, Sirohi State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Erinpura Rd., Jodhpur State, Raj-

putana 34 C 3
Emakiilam,

^
Cochin State, Madras B 4

Erode, Coimbatore Dist., Madias 41 B 4
Etah, Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Etah, Etah Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Etaunda, Nepal 43 C 4
Etawa, Saugor Dist., CP. 3® B i

Etawah, Dist, U.P. 31 B 3
EUwab, Etawah Dist, U.P. 31 B 3

Ettaiyapuram, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras 41 C 5
Everest, Mt., Himalayas, Nepal 43 D 3
Eyles I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 D 4

Faizabad,
^ ^

Afghanistan 47 F s

Falakata, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B a

Falam, Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4
False Pt., Cuttack Dist, Bengal 29 C 4
Farah Rud, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Farajghan, Afghanistan 47 F 3
Faridabad, Delhi Dist, Punjab 32 E 3

Faridkot, State, Punjab 32 D 2

Faridkotf Faridkot State, Punjab 32 D 2

Faridpur, Dist, E B. and Assam 30 C 4
Faridpur, Faridpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B 4
Faridpur, Bareilly Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Farran, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Farrah R., Afghanistan 47 A 4
Farrukhabad, Dist, U.P. 31 B 3
Farrukhabad, Farrukhabad Dist,

U.P. 31 B 3
Farrukhnagar, Gurgaon Dist, Punjab 32 E 3
Farsi, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Fatahabad, Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 D 3
Fatahjang, Attock Dist, Punjab 32 C i

Fatehabad, Agra Dist, U.P. 31 B 3
Fatehgarh, Farrukhabad Dist, U.P. 31 B 3
Fatehpur, Dist., U.P. 31 C 4
Fatehpur, Fatehpur Dist, U.P. 31 C 4
Fatehpur, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Fatehpur Sikri, Agra Dist, U.P. 31 A 3
Fathknelda, Buldana Dist, Bcrar 39 A 5
Fazil^a, Fcrozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Fazulpur, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 B 3
Fenchuganj, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Fenny, Noakhali Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 C 4
Fenny R., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4
Ferozepore, Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Ferozepore, Ferozepore Dist, Punjab 32 D 2

Ferozeshah, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Firoza, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3
Firozabad,

^
Agra Dist, U.P. 31 B 3

Firozpur Jhirka. Gurgaon Dist,,

Punjab 32 E 4
Flatt I., Kyaukpyu Dist,, Burma 45 A 3
Forbes I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 D 4
Forbesganj, Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C i

Ft. Lockhart, Kohat Dist, N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Ft. Munro, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 A 3
Ft. St David, South Arcot Dist,

Madras 41 C 4
Ft. St George, Madras City, Madras 41 D 3
Ft. Sandeman, Zhob Dist, Baluchi-

stan 35 E 1

Ft. Stedman, Yawng-hwe State,

Burma 45 C a
Ft. Tregear, Lushai Hills Dist, E.B.

and Assam 30 D 4
Ft. Victoria, Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C 4
Ft. White, Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4
Foul I., Sandoway Dist, Burma 45 B 3
Francis Garnier Pk., Burma 44 D i

Fyzabad, Div. and Dist., U.P. ^ D 3
Fyzabad, Fyzabad Dist., U.P. 31 D 3

Gachero, Hyderabad Dist, Bombay 36 B 2
Gadadhar R.

, Jalpaiguri Dist, E.B.
and Assam 30 B 2

Gadag, Dharwar Dist, Bombay 37 D 5
Gadarwara, Narsinghpur Dist, C.P. ^62
Gadhha, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 B 4
Gadhia,

^
Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Gad Hinglaj, Kolhapur State, BomUiy 87 D 4
Gadhra, Baroda 37 B 2
Gadhra, Cutch State, Bombay 86 C 4
Gadhra, Kathiawar, Bombay 86 C 4
Gadwal, Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40 B ^
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Godavari

Gagrraun, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Gaiah, Kashmir 33 C 2

Gaibanda, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Gajapatinagar, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 2

Gajar, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3
Galathea B., Gt. Nicobar, Nicobar Is. 46 A 6
Galleri, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E i

Gailiakot, Dungarpur State, Rajputana 34 C 4
Gambhir R , Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Ganak Karez, Afghanistan 47 A 3
Ganda Chah, Afghanistan 47 A 4

Gandai, Drug Dist., C.P. 39 C i

Gandak, Gt., R., Bengal 29 B i

Gandak, I.it., R., U.P. 31 D 3
Gandamak, Afghanistan 47 F 3
Gandao, Afghanistan 47 B 3
Gandava, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Gandevj, Baroda 37 C 2

Gangajalghati, Bankura Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Gangakher, Parbhani Dist., Hyder-

abad 40 B 2

Gangapur, Aurangabad Dist
,
Hyder-
abad 40 A 2

Gangapur, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Ganga Sara, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B 3

Gangaw, Pakokku Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Gangaw Range, Katha Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Gangawall R., North Kanara Di^t.,

Bombay 37 D 5

Gangawati, Raichur Dist., H^nierabad 40 B 4

Ganges, Mouths of the, Bengal 29 D 4

Ganges R., U.P. 31 C 3
Ben;al 29 B 2

Gangoh, Saharanpur DBt., U.P. 31 A 2

Gangotri, Mt., Tehri State, U.P. 31 B 1

Gangpur, State, Bengal 29 B 3
Gangrar, Jhalawar State, Rajputana 34 D 4
Gangtok, Sikkim State, Bengal 29 D i

Ganja, Nepal 43 B 3 .

Ganjal R., Hoshangabad Dist., C.P. 39 A 2 ’

Ganjam, Dist., Madras 42 E 2

Ganjam, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E 2

Ganora, Banswara State, Rajputana 34 D 4
Gantapara, Baud State, Bengal 29 A 4
Gantarawadi, State, Burma 45 C 3

Ganutia, Birbhum Dist., Bengal 29 C 3

Garai. N.W.F.P, 33 C 2

Garautha, Jhansi Dist., U.P. 31 B 4

Garbyang, Almora Dist., U.P. 31 C i

Gargaon, Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

Garha, Jubbulpore Dist., C-P. 39 B 2

Garha, Garha State, C. I. 38 C 2

Garhakota,
^
Sangor Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Garhdiwala, Hosbiarpur Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Garhi, Banswara State, Rajputana 34 D 4

Garhi, Bhopal State, C.I. 38 C 3
Garhi Ikhtiar Khan. Bahawalpur

State, Punjab 32 B 3

Garhmuktesar, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31 A 2 l

Garhshankar, Hoshiarpur Dist.,
|

Punjab 32 E 2
j

Garhwah Dist., U.P. 31 B i
^

Garmsel, Afghanistan 47 B 5 l

Garo HiUs, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
'

Garola, Sangor Dist., C.P. 39 B i

Garrauli, Garrauli State, C.T. 38 C 2

Garwa, Palamau Dist., Bengal 29 A ?

Gaiid-i-Zirreh, L., Afghanistan 47 B 6

Gauhati, Kamrup Dist., E. B. and
Assam 30 C 2

Gaur, MaldaDist. ,
E.B. and Assam 30 B 3

Gaunhar, Gaurihar State, C.T, 38 D 2

Gauripur, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B a

Ganrisankar (Mt. Everest), Nepal 43 D 3

Gatimadi, Backergunge Dist., E.B.
and Assam M C 4

Gawan, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 C a

Gawilgarh, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 A s

Gaya, Dist, Bengal 29 B a

Gaya Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B a
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Gazak, Afghanistan 47 C 3
Geingkouk, Sandoway Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Gendari Mt, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 A 3
GendoU, Bundt State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Genji, Dungarpur State, Rajputana 34 C 4
Geonkhali (Cowcolly), Midnapore

Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Gersoppa, North Kanara Dist.,

Bombay 37 D 5
Gersoppa Falls, Mysore - Bombay

Frontier 37 D 5
Gevrai, BhirDist., Hyderabad 40 A a

Ghadai, N.W.F.P. 33 B a

Ghag^ar R., Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3
Ghaibi Dero, Larkana Dist., Bombay 36 A a

Ghanliala, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C a
Ghantwar, Baroda 37 B a
Gharcha, Afghanistan 47 C 3
Gharghari, Afghanistan 47 D 3
Ghatal, Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Ghatampur, Cawnpore Dist.. U.P. 31 C 3
Ghats, Eastern, Madras IL & 42
Ghats, Western, Bombay 37 C 3
Ghatsila, Stnghbhum Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Ghauspur, Upper Sind Frontier Dist.,

Bombay 36 B i

Ghaziabad, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31 A 2

Ghazi Ghat, MuzatTargarh Dist.,

Punjab 33 B a

Ghazipur, Dist., U.P, ^ D 4
Ghazipur, Ghazipur Dist, U P. 31 D 4
Ghazni, Afghanistan 47 E 4
Gherdi, Sholapur Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
Ghilzai, Afghnnistari 47 D 5

Ghizao, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Gh'zri Creek, Karachi Di&t., Bombay 36 A 3
Ghod R., Ahmadnagar Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Gholwad, Tnana Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

Ghorabari, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3

Ghoraghat, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam S) B 3

Ghorak, Afghanistan 47 C 4

Gbotaru, Jalsalmer State, Rajputana 84 B a

Ghotki, Sukkur Dist, Bombay 36 B 2

Ghugas, Chanda Dist, C.P. 39 B 4
Ghurian, Afghanistan 47 A 3
Ghutipari, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 3
Gidar, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Giddalur, Kurnooi Dist., XTadras 41 C 2

Gidhaur, MonghyrDist, Bengal JW C 2

Gigasar, Bikaner State, Rajputana M C 2

Gilgit, Dist., Kashmir 33 D 2

Gilgit, Kashmir 33 D a

Gilgit R., Kashmir 33 C i

Gingee, South Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 5

Gir Forest, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B a

Girab, Jodhpur State, Tlajputana 34 B a

Girar, Wardha Dist, C.P. 39 B 3

Girdao, Zhob Dist, Baluchistan 35 E i

Girdar Dhor R., Kalat State, Balu-
chi>>tan 35 C 3

Giridih, Hazaribagh Dist, Bengal 29 C a

Girishk, Afghanistan 47 C 5

Girja R., .Aurangaltad Dist
,
Hyderabad 40 A t

Girna R., Nasik Dist, Bombay 37 D 2

Girot, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 33 C 1

Girwan, Banda Dist, U.P. 31 C 4

Goa (Portuguese ‘Settlement), Bombay 87 D 5

Goalpara, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C a

Goalpara, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 2

Goaluado, Faridpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 4

Gobardhan, Muttra Dist , U.P. 31 A 3

Gobmdpor, Manbhum Dist, Bengal 29 C 3

Gobiadpur, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Gk)dagari, Raj’sfaabi Dist, E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Godairi, Vizagapatam Dist., M»lras 42 D 2

Godavari, Dist., Madras 62 C 3

Godavari C., Godavari Dist, Madras 42 D 3

Godavari, Mouths of the, G^avari
Dia,, Madras D 3
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Godavari, R., Bombay 37 D 3
Hyderabad 40 D 2

Godda, Santal Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Godhra, Panch Mahals Dist., Bomb^ay 36 D 4
Godia Creek, Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4
Godwar, Jodhpur State, Rajput-

ana 34 C 3
Godwin Austen, Mt., Kashmir 33 £ 2

Gogaba, Indore State, C. I. 38 A 4
Gogar, Afghanistan 47 E 4
Goghla, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Gogi, Gulbarga Dist.,^ Hyderabad 40 B 3
Gogo, Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

Gogra, Kashmir 33 F 2

Gogra R., U.P. 31 C 3
Gogri, Monghyr Dist., Benga 129 C 2

Gogri R., Bhagaipur Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Gogunda, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Gohad, Gwalior State, C. I, 38 C 1

Gohana, Rohtak Dist., Punjab 32 E 3

Gohelwar, Div., Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Gobpur, Darrang Dist., E.B, and
Assam 30 D 2

Gokak, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
Gokh R., Marri Country, Baluchistan 35 E 2

Goklan, Afghanistan 47 D 2

Gokprosh Hills, Kalat State, Baluchi-
stan 35 B 4

Gokteik, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4
Gola, Kheri Dist., U.P. 31 C 2
Gola Ghat, Nepal 43 A 3
Golaghat, Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 E 2
Golakganj, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B 2
Golconda, Atraf-i-Balda Dist., Hyder-

Absd 40 ^

Golden Throne, Mt., Kashmir 33 E
Golgonda, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42 D
Gomal P.,

Gomal R.,

Gonda,
Gonda,
Gondal,
Gondia,
Gonnymzeik,

Waziristan Ag.

,

N.W.F.P. 33 B -

S- Waziristan Ag.,
N.W.F.P. 33 A '

Dist., U.P. 31 D 1

Gonda Dist., U.P. 31 D 3

Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B i

Bhandar.a Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Sagaing Dist., Burma 44 B 4

Goojege. Lit. Andaman, Andaman Is. 46 A 4
Goomsur, Ganjcim Dist., Madras 42 E 2
Gooty,

^
Anantapiir Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Gopalganj, Saran Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Gopalpur, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E 2
Gopicnettipalaiyam, Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Gopiganj, Mirzapur Dist,, U.P. 31 D 4
Gorakhpur, Div. and Dist,, U.P. 31 D 3
Gorakhpur, Gorakhpur Dist., U.P, 31 D 3Gorna. Patna State, Bengal 29 A 4
Gosaigaon, Sibsagar Dist,, E.B. and
_ ,

Assam 30 K 2
Goshanak. Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3
Govindgarh, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2
Gt. Coco I.. Bay of Bengal 46 A 2
Gt. Gandak R., Bengal 29 B i

Gt. Nicobar I., Nicobar Is, 46 A 6
Gresha. Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3
Guasuba R., 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 4ci.,wk: Tiimkiir Dist,, Mysore 41 B

Nilgirts Dist., Madras 41 B
Gubbi,
Gudalur,
Gndha, Ji)<Jhpur State, Rajputana 34 D 2
Gudivada. Kistna Dist

, Madras 42 C 3
Gudiy.attam, North Arcot Dist.,

Madras 41 C 3Gudn. R
, Kalat State. Baluchistan 35 C 3

Gudnr, Kumool Dist., Madras 41 C 2
Gudur, Nellore Dist., Madras 41 C 2
Gn^era, Montgomery Dist,, Punjab 32 C 2
Gujarat.

^
Bombay 36 D 4

Gujar Khan, Rawalpindi Dist., Punjab 32 C r
Gujranwala, Dist., Puniab 32 C 2
Gujranwala, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab *2 D tWrat. Dist., Punjab 32 C i
Gujrat, Gujrat Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Gulabgarh, Kashmir 33 E 3
Gulachipa, Backergunge Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 4
Gulbarga, Div. and Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Gulbarga, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Guldarra, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Gulf of Martaban, Lower Burma 45 C 4
Gulistan, Afghanistan 47 D 4
Gulistan, Quetta-Pishin Dist., Balu-

chistan 35 D I

Gul Kach, Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Gulran, Afghanistan 47 A 3
Gulshanabad (Medak), Div., Hyder-

abad 40 C 3
Gumbad, Afghanistan 47 F 2
Gumbaz, Afghanistan 47 B 5
Gumbaz, Loralai Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Gumbaz-i-Bozai, Afghanistan 47 G 2
Gumti R., U.P. 31 C 3
Guna, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 2

Gundardihi, Drug Dist., C.P, 39 C 3
Gunderi, Chitaldroog Dist., RIysore 41 B 3
Gundlakamma R., Guntur Dist.,

RIadras 42 B 4
Gundlapet, RIysore Dist., RIysore 41 B 4
Gundur R., Rladura Dist., RIadras 41 C 5
Gunial, Kashmir 33 D 2
Gunjial, Shah pur Dist., Punjab 32 6 t

Gunjong, Cachar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 3

Gunnaur, Budaun Dist., U.P. ^ B 2
Gun Sangari, Aurangabad Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 B 2
Guntakal, Anantapur Dist,, RIadras 41 B 2
Guntur, Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Guntur, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Gunupur, Vizagapatam Dist., RIadras 42 D a
Gurais, Kashmir 33 D 2
Gurdaspur, Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Gurdaspur, Gurdaspur Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Gurgaon, Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Gurgaon, Gurgaon Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Gurha, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B 3
Gurkha, Nepal 43 C 3
Gurmatkal, Gulbarga Dist., Hyder-

abad 40 B 3
Gurramkonda, Cuddapah Dist.,

RIadras 41 C 3
Guru Sikhar Mt., Sirohi State,

Rajputana 34 C 3
Gusharbrum Mt , Kashmir 33 E 2
Guzar-i-Khashi, Afghanistan 47 B 5
Gwa, Sandoway Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Gwadar, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4
Gwal. Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E 1

Gwalior Residency, C.I 38 B 2
Gwalior, State, C.I. 38 A 3 , B 3 & C i

Gwalior, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 C i

Gwattar Bay, Kalat State, Baluchi-
Stan 35 A 4

Gyaing, Thaton Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Gyaratpur, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 C 3
Gyiwa, Sandoway Di'^t., Burma 45 B 3
Gyobingauk, Tharrawadd}’- Dist.,

Burma 45 B 3

Hab R., Kalat State, Baluchistan
Hab Chauki, Las Bela State, Baluchi-

stan
Habiganj, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Hadagalli, Bellary Dist., Madras
Hadgaon, Nander Dist., Hyderabad
Hafizabad, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab
Haflang, Cachar Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Haprari R., Mysore and RIadras
Haiatpur, Malda Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Hajbak. Afghanistan
Haibo, Kalat State, Bmuchistan
Haidargarh, Bara Banki Dist., U.P.
Haidargarh Basoda, Bhopal State,

C.L

35 D 3

36 D 4

30 C 3
41 A 2

40 B 2

32 C I

30 D
41 6

30 B
47 D
35 C
31 C
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Hooghlv

Hailakandi. Cachar Dlst
,

E.B. and
Assam 30

Haingf-gyi (Negrais) I., Bassem Dist.,

Burma 45
Haji, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Hajigak P.,

^
Afghanistan 47

Hajiganj, Tippera Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30

Hajipur. Muzafifarpur Dist., Bengal 29
Hajo, Kamrup Dist,, E.B. and ^ssam 30
Haios I.,

Haka,
Hakra R.,
Hala,
Halar,
Haldi R.,
Haldibari,
Haldwani,
HaUia,
Hamdan P.,
Hamirpur,
Hamirpur,
Hamirpur,
Hampi,

Hangal,
Han-gan,
Hangu,
Hanle,
Hansi,
Hansua,

Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46
Chin Hills, Burma 44

Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32
Hyderabad Dist., Bombay 36
Div., Kathiawar, Bombay 36
Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29

Cooch Behar State, Bengal 29
Naini Tal Dist., U.P. 31
Mirzapur Dist., U.P. 31

Afghanistan 47
Dist., U.P. 31

Hamirpur Dist., U.P. 31
Kangra Dist., Punjab 32
Bellary Dist,, Madras 41

Hamun-i-Helmajod (L.), Afghanistan 47
Hamun-i-Lora (L.), Chagai Dist,,

Baluchistan 35
Hamun-i-Mashkel (L.), Chagai Dist.,

Baluchistan 35
Hanamkonda, Warangal Dist., Hyder-

abad 40
Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37
Amherst Dist., Burma 46

KohatDIst., N.W.F.P. 33
Kashmir 33

Hissar Dist,, Punjab 32
Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29

Hanthawaddy, Dist., Burma 45
Hantupara, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30
Hanuraangarh, see Bhatnair.
Hapur, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31
Harai, Chhindwara Dist., C.P. 39
Haraiya, Basti Dist., U.P. 31
Haramuk Mt.. Kashmir S3
Haraoti and Tonk Ag., Rajputana ^
Harappa, Montgomery Dist., Punjab 32
Harbor Hills, Kalat ‘state, Baluchistan 35
Harchoka, Chang Bhakar State, C.P. 39
Harda, Hoshangabad Dist. ,

C.P. 39
Hardi, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29
Hardoi, Dist., U.P. 31

Hardoi, Hardoi Dist., U-P. 31
Hardwar, Saharanpur Dist., U.P. 31

Hariana, Hoshiarpur Dist., Punjab 32
Harihar, Chitaldroog Dist., Mysore 41
Hariharpur, Kadur DisL, M3rsore 41
Hariharpur, Manbhum Dist., P>engal 29

Haringhata R.. Bengal 29

Haripur, Hazara Dist., N.W.F.P. 33
Haripur, Jodhpur State. Raiputana 34

Hnri Rnd ' A*'"hanistan 47

. i . Bombay ^
:!;i

I

' I uchistan 35
iiari:': ! .

' ' Mysore 41

Harpanahalli, Bellary Dist., Madras 41
Harrand, Dora Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punj.ab 32

Harriharpur, Nepal 43

Harsud, Nimar Dist., C.P. 39

Harud R., Afghanistan 47

Hasanpur, Moradabad Dist., U.P. 31

Hasilpur, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32

Hassan, Dist., Mysore 41

Hassan, Hassan Dist., Mysore 41

Hassan Abdal. Attock Dist., Punjab 32

Hassanparti, Warangal Dist., Hyder-
abad 40

Hassanur, Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41

Hath, Udaipur State, C.P. 39

Hathazari, Chittagong Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30

Ha'^hras, Aligarh Dist., U.P. 31

'Hatia, Nepal 43

B

D 3

B 5

D 2

D 3

C 4
B 2

C 2

c 4
A 4
B 3
B 3
B 4
C 3
D I

B 2

C 4
C 4
C 4
E 2

B 2

A 5

B 2

C 2

D 5
C 2

B 3
F 3
D 3

r
^

C 4

B 2

A 2

B 2

D 3
D 2

r ’C 2

D 2

C 2

A 2

B I

C ^

£ 3
B 2

D 2

A 2

A 3
C 3

£ 3

C 4
E r

A 3

A 2

B 3

C 4

A 2

A 4

B 2

S 3
B 3

r
'

C I

C 2

B 4

D 2

C 4
B 3

D 4

Hatia, Noakhali Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4
Hatia I., Noakhali Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 4
Hatin, Gurg.aon Dist., Punjab 32 E 4
Hatta, Balaghat Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Hatta, Damoh Dist., C.P. 39 B i

Hatti R., Kalahandi State, Bengal 29 A 5
Hattras Passage, Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46 C 3
Haungrpa, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 3
Haungtharaw R., Amherst Dist.,

Burma 45 D 4
Havelock I., Andaman Is. 46 A 4Hawng LUk, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2
Hazara, Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Hazaribagh, Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Hazaribagh, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Hazaristan, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Hazarjuft, A'ghanLstan 47 C 5
Hazr-at-i-Baba, Afghamsun 47 B 3
Hazro, Attock Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Heanzay Basin, Burma 46 C a
Heggadadevankote, Mysore Dist.,

Mysore 41 B 3
Helmand R., Afghanistan 47 B 5
Henzada, Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Henzada, Henzada Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Herat, Afghanis: an 47 B 3
Heshto R.. Korea State. C. P. 39 D a

High I
,

Mergui Archipelago, P.iiima 46 D 4
High Level Canal, Cuttack Dist.,

Beng.al 29 C 4
Hijili, Midnapore Dist,, Bengal 29 C 4
Hilli, Bogra Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3
Hill Tippera, State, E.B. and Ass.am 30 C 4
Himalaya Mountains, Northern India
Hindan R.,

Hindaun,
Hindi,
Hicdol,
Hindoli,
Hindoria,
Hindri R.,
Hindubagh,
Hindu Kush,

Meerut Dist.. U.f\ 31 A 2

Jaipur Slate, Rajputana 34 t 2

Nepal 43 D 4
Hindol State, Bengal 29 B

Bundi State, Rajputana 34 D 3
Damoh Dist., C.P. 39 B a

Kiirnool Dist., Madras 41 B a

Zhob Dist,, Baluchistan 35 D t

Range, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Hindupur, Anantapur Dist., Madras 41 B 3
Kinganghat, Wardha Dist.. C.P. 39 B 3
Hinglaj. Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 C 4
Hingol R., see Girdar Dhor R.
Hingoli, Parbhani Dist., Hyderabad 40 B a

Hiriyur, Chitaldroog Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Hispar Glacier, Kashmir 33 D i

Hissar, Dist., Punjab 32 D 3
Hissar, Hissar iJist., Punjab 32 D 3
Hisna, Gaya Dist

,
Bengal 29 B a

Hiwarkhed, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Hkamti, State, Burma 44 B 2

Hkamti Long, Burma 44 C 2

Hlaing R., Hanthawaddy T)isr., Burma 45 H 4
Hlaingbwe, Tbaton Dist., Pairma 45 C 4
Hlaiiigdet, Meiktila Dist , Burma 45 C
Hlawge,
Hlegu,
Hligon
Hmawbi,
Hmawza,
Hobin,
Hodal.
Hokho,
Hok-lap,

Hanthawaddy Pist., Burma 45 C 4
I’egu Dist., Burma 45 C 4

Amherst Di't,, BnrnM 46 C 2

Hantha’vndd> Dist., Burma 45 C 4
I’rome Dist., Burma 45 B 3

Gurgaon Dist,, Punjab 32 E 4
Hsipaw State, Burma d4 C 4

Mang Ixjn State, Burn a 45 D 2

Hole Marsipur, H.a.ssan D.-t , Mysore 41 B 3

Homalin, Upper Chindwin Dist . Burma 44 B 3

Homfray Str,, Andaman Is. 46 A 3

Homnabad, B! lar Dist,. HydTabad 40 B 3

Honavalli, Tumkur D.st., Mysore 41 B 3

Honavar, North KanaraDisf., Bombay 37 D 5

Honda, Ke< mjhar State, Bengal 29 B 4

Hondapa, Athmallik State. Bengal 29 B 4

Honnafi, Shimoga Dist,, Mysore 41 A 2

Honwar, Belgaum Dist., P»ombay 37 D 4

Hooghly, Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Hooghly, Hot^hly Di«t., Bet^al ® 3

Hooghly Pt., Hooghly R., Bengal 29 D 3
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Hooghly
GENERAL INDEX

J ALESWAR

Hooghly R., Bengal 29 D 4

Hodg Town, S. Andaman, Andaman
Is. 46 A 4

Hopongr, Hopong State, Burma 45 C 2

Horsburgh’s L, ISIergui Archipelago,
Burma 46 C 4

Hosdurga, Chitaldroog Dist., Mysore 41 B 3

Hoshangabad, Dlst., C.P. 39 A 2

Hoshangabad, Hoshangabad
CP. 39 A 2 >

Hoshiarpur, ni>t
,
Punjab 32 !> 2

1

Hoshiarpur, Hoshiarpur Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
j

Hoskote, Bangalore Dist
,
Mysore 41 B 3

Hospet, Bellary Dist., Madras 41 B 2
|

Hosur, Salem Dist., Madras 41 B 3

Hotgi, Sholapur Dist., Bombay 37 E 4

Howrah, Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Howrah, Howrah Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Hpawota (Pawalta), Salween Dist.,

Burma 45 C 4

Hsal^ung, State, Burma ^ C 2

Hsa^ong-Hkam, Hsa-Mong-Hkam
State, Burma 45 C 2

Hsan-da, Sandoway Dist., Burma 45 B 4

Hsawnghsup, State, Burma 44 B 3

Hsawnghsup, Hsawnghsup State,

Burma 44 B 3

Hsengma Mt., TavoyDist., Burma 46 D 2

Hsen Mawng, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2

Hsenwi N., State, Buima 44 D 4

Hsenwi, North Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4

Hsenwi, S., State, Burma 44 D 4
Hsihseng, Hsahtung State, Burma 45 C 2

Hsikip, S. Shan States, Burma 45 C 2

Hsipaw, State, Burma 44 C 4
Hsipaw, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4

Hsum Hsai (Thonge), Hsipaw State,

Burma 44 C 4
Hteng-yu, Amherst Dist., Burma 46 C 2

Hubli, Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37 D 5

Hukawng Valley, Burma 44 C 2

Humla,
_

Nepal 43 A 2

HungunJ, Bijapur Dist., Bombay 37 E 4
Hunsur, Mysore Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Hunterganj, Hazarihagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Hunter’s Bay, Kyaukp>’ii Dist., Burma 45 A 3

Hunza, Dist
,
Kashmir 33 T) i

Hunza. Kashmir 33 D i

Hunza R,, Kashmir 33 D i

Husam Nika, Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Hwega, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Hyderabad (Nizam’s Dominions),

State 40
Hyderabad, Atraf-i-Balda Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 C 3
Hyderabad, Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Hyderabad, Hyderabad Dist., Bombay 36 B 3

Ibrahimprtan, Medak Dist., Hyder-
abad

Ichak, Hazatibagh Dist., Bengal
Ichchapurara, Ganjam Dist., Madras

Indurti
Indus,

'

Indus

Ingoie,
Inle L.,

Insein,
Interview I.,

Invisible Bank,

Ichw iro, Gwalior State, C.I,

Idar, Idar State, Bombay
Igatpnrl, Nasik Dist., Bombay
Ham. Nepal
Ilkal, Bi'apur D:st

,
Bombay

Illipur, Madvira Di^t , Madras
Iltar K 'rez. Afghanistan
Imphal (Manipur), ISIanipur State,

E.B and Assam
Inban. Mergui Dist., Burma
Indargarh, Dana State, C.I.

Indas, Bankura Dist., Bengal
Indaw, Katha Dist., Burma
Indawgyi L., Mvitkyin.i Dist., Burma

40 C
29 B
42 E
38 B
36 I>

37 C
43 D
37 E
41 C
47 D

Indi, Bijapur Dist,, Bombay
Indtn, Upper Chmdwdn Dist., Burma
Indore, Residency, C.I.
Indore, State, C.I.

Indore, Indore State, C.I.

Indravati R
, Bastar State, C.P.

Indur, see Nizamabad.
Indurgarh, Kotah State, Raj’putana 34 £ 3

30 D
46 D
38 C
29 C
44 C
44 C
37 E
44 B
38 A
38 A
38 A 3

39 C 4

Bombay
Lit. Andaman, Andaman Is.

Yawng-hwe State, Burma
Hanthawaddy Dist., Burma

Andaman Is.

Andaman Is.

Iron I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma
Irrawaddy, Division, Burma
Irrawaddy, Mouths of the, Burma
Irrawaddy R., Burma

Burma
Irshad P., Kashmir
Isagarh, Gwalior State, C.I.

Isai Kalat, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Isa Khel, Mianwali Dist., Punjab
Ishkamish, Afghanistan
Ishkasham, Afghanistan
Ishpi, Afghanistan
Iskapalli, Nellore Dist., Madras
Islamabad, Kashmir

40 C 3
36 A 4
33 D 2

32 B 2

36 B 3
46 A 4
45 C 2

45 C 4

46 A 3
46 A 4
46 D 3
45 B 4
46 B 2

44 C 3
45 B 2

33 D I

38 B 2
35 C 3
32 B I

47 E 2

47 F 2

47 K 3
41 D 2

33 D 3
32 B 4

36 C 3
35 B 3
35 D 2

Islaragarh, Bahawalpur State, Punjab
Islamkot, Thar and Parkar Dist.,

Bombay
Ispikan, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Isplinji, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Istalif, Afghanistan 47 E _

Istawai, Afghanistan 47 B 5

Iswaripur, Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Itakhola, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
I tarsi, Hoshangabad Dist., C.P. 39 A 2

Itkuri, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Izgal, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2

Jacobabad, Upper Sind Frontier Dist.,

Bombay 36 B i

Jafarabad, Jafarabad State, Bombay 37 B 2

Jagadhri, Ambala Dist., Punjab 33 £ 2

Jagannathganj, Mymensingh Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 B 3
Jagdalpur, Bastar State. C.P. 39 D 4
Jagdispur, Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Jagdispur, Sultanpiir Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Jaggayyapeta, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Jaghuri, Afghanistan 47 D 4
Jagraon, Ludhiana Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Jagtial, Karlmnagar Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Jahanabad, Gaya Dist,, Bengal 29 B 2
Jahangir, Afghanistan 47 D 5

Jahangira, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Jahangirabad, Bulandshahr Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Jahazpur, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3

Jaigarh, Ratnagin Dist., Bombay 37 C 4
Jaintiapur, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Residency, Rajputana 34 E 2

State, Rajputana 34 D 2
Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Lakhimpur Dist., E.B, and
Assam 30 E 3

Rae Bareli Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Jais aimer, State, Rajputana 34 B 2

Jaisaimsr, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana 34 B 2

Jaitgarh Mt., Wardha Dist. C.P. 39 B 3
Jaitpur, Hamirpur Dist., U.P. 31 B 4
Jajpur, Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Jakhau, Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4
Jalalabad, Afghanistan 47 F 3
Jalalabad, Muzaffarnagar Dist., U.P. 31 A 2

Jalalabad, Shahjahanpur Dist,, U.P. 31 B 3
Jalaipur, Fyzabad Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Jalalpur, Gujrat Dist., Punjab 32 D x

Jalaipur Multan Dist., Punjab 32 B 3
Jalaipur, Surat Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

Jalarpet, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Jalaun, Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Jalaun, Jalaun Dist,, U.P. 31 B 3
Jaldak, Afghanistan 47 D 5

Jaldrug, Raichur Dist,, Hyderabad 40 B 3
Jalesar, Etah Dist,, U.P, 31 B 3
Jaleswar, Balasore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4

Jaipur,
Jaipur,
Jaipur,
Jaipur,

Jais,
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Jalgaon
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Jalgaon, Buldana Dist., Berar 39 A
Jalgaon, E. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37
Jalkot, N.W.F.P. 33 C
Jalmish, Afghanistan 47 D
Jalna, Aurangabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 A
Jalpaiguri, Dist

,
E.B. and Assam 30 B

Jalpaiguri, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B

Jalpes,
-pT. P

Jalor, * 34 C
Jamai, 39 B
Jama Jamot, Las Bela State, Baluchi-

stan 35 D
T *.•

' rr '
*• 30 B

: 29 C
j. _

.

and Assam 30 C
James and Mary Sands, Midnapore

Dist., Bengal 29 D
Jamikunta, Karimnagar Dist , Hyder-

abad 40 C
Jamirapat, Surguja State, C.P. 39 D
Jamjugga, Bhutan 30 C
Jamkhandi, Jamkhandi State, Bombay 37 D
Jamkhed, Ahraadnagar Dist., Bombay 37 D
Jamki, Sialkot Dist., Punjab 32 D
Jammalamadugu, Cuddapah Dist.,

Madras 41 C
Jammu, Prov., Kashmir 33 D
Jammu. Jammu Prov., Kashmir 33 D
Jamnagar, Kath awar, Bombay 36 C
Jamner, E. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D
Jamni R., Jhansi Dist., U.P. 31 B
Jampur, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 B
Afghanistan 47 E

Peshawar DisL, N.W.F.P. 33 B
Jamrad,
Jamrud,

. B-

—

^9 C ;

29 C

Assam 30 B
Jamuna R., Nowgong Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D
Jamuna R., Rajshahi Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B
Chang Bhakar State, C.P. 39 C

Nepal 43 D
Amritsar Dist., Punjab 32 D

Jullundur Dist., Punjab 32 D
Jaudola, S. Waziristan Ag., N.W.F.P. 33 B
Jangaon, Adilahad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C
Jangipur, Murshidabad Dist., Bengal 29 D
Jam Khel, Bannu Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 B
Janjira, State, Bombay 37 C
Janjira, Janjira State, Bombay 37 C
Jankana, Khasi and Jaintia Hills Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 C
Muzaffarnagar Dist., U.P. 31 B

Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 B
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B

State, C.I. 38 A
Jaora State, C.I. 38 A

Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D
Japvo Mt., Naga Hills Dist., E B. and

Assam 30 E
Afghanistan 47 C

Baroda 36 D
Gonda Dist., U.P. 31 D

State, C.P. 39 E
Jashpur State, C.P. 39 E

Jaso State, C.I. 38 D
Jasoi, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C
Jasrasar, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C
Jasrota, Kashmir 33 D
Jaswantnagar, Etawah Dist., U.P. 31 B
Jatavada, Cutch State, Bombay 36 C
Jath, State, Bombay 37 D
Jath, Jath State, Bombay 37 D
Jatrapur, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B
Dist., U.P. 31 D

Jaunpur Dist., U.P. 31 D

Janakpur,
Janakpur,
Jandiala,
Jandiala,

Jansath,
Janwada,
Jan^at Mt.,
Jaodar,
Jaora,
Jaora,
Japog,

Jark,
Jarod,
Jarwa,
Jashpur,
Jashpurnagar,
Jaso,

3
' 4

. ,
*4

Javadi Hills, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C ^

Jaunpur,
Jaunpur,

Jegampetta,
Jelep-la (P.)

Jenan P,,

J erruck,
Jessore,
Jessore,
Jetalsar,
Jetpur,
Jeur,
Jeypore,
Jhabua,
Jhabua,
Jbainti,

Jha]j'ar,

Jhajju,
Jhal,

Jawad, Gwalior State, C.I.
Jawalamukhi, Kangra Dist., Punjab
Jawar, Nimar Dist., C.P.
Jawhar, Jawhar State, Bombay
Jaynagar, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal
Jech Doab, Punjab
Jedcherla, MahbubnagarDist., Hyder-

abad
Godavari Dist., Madras

Sikkim State, Bengal
Burma

Karachi Dist., Bombay
Dist., Bengal

Jessore Dust., Bengal
Kathiawar, Bombay
Kathiawar, Bombay

Sholapur Dist., Bombay
Vizagapatam Dist., Madras

State, C.I.
Jhabua State, C.I.

Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B. and
Assam

Rohtak Dist., Punjab
Bikaner State, Rajputana
Kalat State, Baluchistan

Jhalakati, Backergunge Dist., E.B.
and Assam

Jhalawan, Div., Kalat State, Baluchi-
stan

Jhalawar, Div., Kathiawar, Bombay
Jhaiawar, State, Rajputana 34 £)

Jhalida, Manhhum Dist., Bengal
Jhalnachara, Cachar Dist., E.B. and

AAsam
Jhalrapatan (Chaoni), Jhalawar

State, Rajputana
Jhalrapatan (Town), Jhalawar State,

Rajputana
Jbang, Diit., Punjab
Jhan^ Maghiana, Jhang Dist., Punjab
Jhanjbarpur, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal
Jhansi, Dist., U.P.
Jhansi, Jhansi Dist., U.P.
Jhansi Naoabad, Jhansi Dist., U.P
Jhanzi R., Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Midnapore Dist., Bengal
Sambalpur Dist., Bengal
Kalat State, Baluchistan

Nepal
Dist., Punjab

Jhelum Dist., Punjab
Kashmir
Punjab

Jhenida, Jessore Dist., Bengal
Jherria, Manhhum Dist,, Bengal
Jhimpir, Karachi Dist., Bombay
Jhingergacha, Jessore Dist., Bengal
Jhin^huwara, Kathiawar, Bombay
Jhiri, Alwar State, Rajputana
Jhiri, Dholpur State, Rajputana
Jhok Munhawali, Multan Dist., Punjab
Jhuga Tarpia, Karachi Dist , Bombay
Jhunjhunu, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Jhusi, Allah.ibad Dist., U.P.
Jigni, Jigni State, C.L
Jilo, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Jind, State, Punj'ab

Jind, Jind .State, Punjab

Jmtur, Parbhani Dist., Hyderabad
Jira. Goalpara Dist,, E.B, and Assam
Jiri R., E.B. and Assam
Jirm, Afghanistan

Jiunri, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Jobat, Jobat State, C.l.

Jodhpur, State, Rajputana
Jodhpur, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Jodiya, Kathiawar, Bombay
Jogigbopa, Goalpara Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Johila R., Rewah State, C.I.

Jhargaon,
JharsugTida,
Jhau,
Jhawani,
Jhelum,
Jhelum,
Jhelum R.,

Jonga Zongf
Jonk R.,

Jora,

Bhutan
Raipur Dist.*C.P.
Gwalior State, C.l.

JonA

38 A 2

32 K 2

89 A 3
87 C 3
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Kasaragod
GENERAL INDEX Khardah

Kasaragod, South Kanara ^ DUu,
^ ^ ^

Kaaanli, Ambala Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Kasba, Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

KasSnj, E^h Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Kashimpur, Dacca Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 3

Kashiour. Naini Tal Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Kashmar, Hazaribagh Dist. ,
Bengal M B 3

KAvhmir State, 33

KwhSlr’ I^ist., Kashmir 33 D 3

Kashmor, Upper Sind Frontier Dist.,

Bombay 36 B i

Kasia Gorakhpur Dist., U.P. 31 E 3

Kasipur, Kalahandi State, Bengal 29 A 5

KasUK. Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 A 4

Kasur, Lahore Dist., Punjab 32 D z

Katagban, Afghanistan 47 E 2

Kataf. Malda Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3

Katangi, Balaghat Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Katanfi, RaTpur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3

Katamian Ghat, Bahraich Dist., U.P. 31 C 2

Katchall I., Nicobar Is. W A 6

Katha, Dist., Burma 44 B 3

Katha, Katha Dist., Burma 44 C 3

Kathe, Ruby Mines Dist., Burma 44 C 4

Katb^odam, Naini Tal Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Kathf, Rewa Kantha, Bombay 37 D 2

Kathiawar, Agency, Bombay 37 B z

Kathiwara, Chiefshlp, Bhopawar Ag.,
C.I., 38 A 3

Kathua, .

Kashmir 33 D 3

Katiadi, Mymensingh Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 3

Katihar, Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Katmandu, Nepal 43 C 4
Katni, Jubbulpore Dist

, C. P. 39 C z

Katol, Nagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Katosan, Ahmadabad Dist,, Bombay 36 D 4

Katpur, Surat Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

Katma, Bashahr State, Punjab 32 F a

Katumbar, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Katnri, Marri Country, Baluchistan 35 E 2

Katwa, Burdwan Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Kaukkwe Ch. (R.), Katha Dist.,

Burma 44 C 3

Kaukkwe Hills, Bharno Dist., Burma 44 C 3

Kaulas, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Kauniya, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam M B 3

Kauriala R., Nepal 43 A 3
U.P. 31 C 2

Kaoriya, Narsinghpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Kauriya, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3

Kansong, set Victoria Pt.

Kavali, Nellore Dist., Madras 41 D 2

Kawa, Pegu Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Kawardha, Kawardha State, C P. 39 C 2

Kawkareik, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 D 4

Kawlin, Katha Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Kawiudo, Salween Dist., Burma 45 C 3

Kawton, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B 2

KaysUpatnam, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras 41 C 5

Kayankulam, Travancore State,

Madras 41 B 5

Kayatha, Indore State, C.I. 38 B 3
Kazhmak R., Kalat State, Baluchi-

stan 35 B 3
Kaaika Got, Hyderabad Dist., Bom-

bay 36 B 2

Kech, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3

KecU Kalat, Bugti Country, Baluchi-
stan 35 E 2

Kedar Kanta Mt., Tehri State, U.P. 31 B 1

Kedamath, Garhwal Dist,, U.P. 31 B i

KedamathPk., Garhwal Dist, U.P. 31 B i

Kedfireree, Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Kehsi Mansam, Kehsi Mansam State,

Burma 45 D 2

Kekri, Ajmer-Merwara, Rajputana 34 D 3
Kelod, Nagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Kelve Mahlm, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Ktlwara, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 3

Ken R., Bundelkhand Ag., C.I. 38 D 2
’ U.P. 31 C 4

Kenda, Bilaspur Dist., C.P. 39 D 2

Kendrapara, Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29 C 4

Keng Hkam,Keng Hkam State,Burma 45 D 2

Keng Khang, Kengtung State, Burma 45 E 2

Keng Lap, Kengtung State, Burma 45 E 2

Keng-ldn, Keng-lbn State, Burma 45 D 1

Keng Tawng, Mong-Nai State, Burma 45 D 2

Kengtung, State, Burma 45 D 2

Kengtung, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2

Keonjhar, State, Bengal 29 B 4

Kera, Singhbhum Dist. ,
Bengal 29 B 3

Kerur, Bijapur Dist.
,
Bombay 37 D 4

Kesabpur, Jessore Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Kesariya, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Keshorai Patan, Bundi State, Raj-
putana 34 D 3

Keslabori, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Kettha, Hsawng Hsup State, Burma 44 B 3

Keul, R., Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Khachrod, Gw'alior State, C.I. 38 A 3

Khaga, Fatehpur Dist., U.P. 31 C 4

Khagaria, Monghyr Dist. ,
Bengal 29 C 2

Khagaul, Patna Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Kha&, Yeotmal Dist., Berar 39 B 4

Khairabad, Sitapur Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Khairagarh, State, C.P. 39 C 3

Khairagarh, Khairagarh State, C.P. 39 C 3

Khairagarh, Agra Dist., U.P. 31 A 3

Khairigarh, Kheri Dist., U.P. 31 C 2

Khairpur, State, Bombay 36 B 2

Khairpur, Khairpur State, Bombay 36 B 2

Khairpur, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 C 3
Khairpur, Muzaffargarh Dist., Punjab 32 B 3

Khajraho, Chhatarpur State, C.I- 38 C 2

Khajuha, Fatehpur Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Khakriz, Afghanistan 47 C 5

Khalchi, Kashmir 33 E 2

Khalifat, Mt., Sibi Dist., Baluchistan 35 D i

Khalilabad, Basti Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Khaliak, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 C 2

Khamaung, Chittagong Hill Tracts

Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 5

Khamgaon, Buldana Dist.
,
Berar 39 A 3

Khammamett, Warangal Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 D 3

Khampat, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 4
Khamtis (Tribe), Lakhimpur Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 F 2

Khana, Burdwan Dist , Bengal 29 C 3

Kbanabad, Afghanistan 47 E 2

Khanapur, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 D 5

Khanapur, SataraDist., Bombay 37 D 4
Khanbari P., Kashmir 33 C 2

Khandala, Poona Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Khandela, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Khandesh, East, Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Khandesh, West, Dist , Bombay 37 D 2

Khant^iri Hill, Puri Dist., Bengal 29 B 4
Khan Dochina, Afghanistan 47 E 5
Khandpara, Khandpara State, Bengal 29 B 4
Khandu, Banswara State, Rajputana 34 D 4

Khandwa, Nimar Dist., C.P. 39 A 3
Khanewal, Multan Dist., Punjab 32 B 2

Khangarh, Muzaffargarh Dist., Punjab 32 B 3
Khaniadhana,

^
State, C.I. 38 C 2

Khanna, Ludhiana Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Khan Nakshi, Afghanistan 47 C 3
Khanpur, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3
Khan Takht, Afghanistan 47 C 2

Khanua, Bharatpur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Khapa, Nagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Kharaghoda, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4

Kharagpur, Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

KharaJ^ur, Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Kharan, Div., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3
Kharan, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 2

KharaTj Midnapore Dist., Bengal M C 3

I

Kharan, see Abu Road.
I Kharda, Ahmad nagar Dist., Bombay 37 D 3

I
Khardah, 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
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Khardi, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Kbari R., Rajputana 34 D 3
Khariar, Raipur Dist., CP. 39 D 3
Kharkhauda, Rohtak Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Kharmang, Kashmir 33 E 2
Kharna, Kashmir 33 E 3
Kharok, Afghanistan 47 D 5
Kharora, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3
Kharoti, Afghanistan 47 E 4
Kharsawau, Kharsawan State, Bengal 29 B 3
Khash, Afghanistan 47 B 5
Khash Rud(R.), Afghanistan 47 B 5
Khasi and Jaintia Hills, Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 3
Khatinza P., Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 B i

Khavda, Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4
Khawak P., Afghanistan 47 F 3
Khawasa, Jhabua State, C.I. 38 A 3
Khawat, Afghanistan 47 D 3
Khed, Poona Dist

,
Bombay 37 C 3

Khed, Ratoagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C 4
Khedbrahma, Mahi Kantha Ag.,

Bombay 36 D 3
Khem Karn, Lahore Dist., Punjab 32 D
Kheralu, Baroda 36 D 4
Kheri, DLt., U.P. 31 C 2

Kheri, Kheri Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Kherwara, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 4
Khesar, Thar & Parkar Dist., Bombay 36 C 3
Khetri, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Khetur, Rajshahi I)Ist.
, E. B and

Assam 30 B 3
Khewra, Jhelum Dist

,
Puniab 32 C i

Khiching, Mayurbhanj State, Bengal 29 P* 4
Khilchipur, Khilchipur State, C.I. 38 B 2

Khinjan, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Khipro, Thar & Parkar Dist., Bomba3

'^ 36 B 3
Khirkot, Afghanistan 47 F i

Khlrpai, Midnapore Dist ,
Bengal 29 C 3

Khisht Tapa, Afghanistan 47 E 2

Khokar-par, Thar & Parkar Dist.,

Bombay 36 C 3
Kholapur, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Kholvi, Jhaiawar State, Rajputana 34 D 4
Khondmals, Angul Dist., Bengal ^84
Khonoma, Naga Hills Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Khora, Khairpur State, Bombay 36 B 2

Khost, Afghanistan 47 E 4
Khost, Sibi Dist., Baluchistan 35 D i

KhotgazP., Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C i

Khowang, Lakhimpur Dist., E.R. and
Assam 30 E 2

KhoW'daung P., Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 4

Khow Hlaywada Mt., Mergui Dist.,

Burma 46 D 3
Khow Htam~dayag, Mt., Mergui

Dist., Burma 46 D 4
Khow Klauey, Mt., Mergui Dist.,

Burma 46 D 4
Khow Lwang, Mt. , Mergui Dist.

,

Burma 46 D 4

Khow Pra, Mt., Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 4

Khri R., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

Khude Hills, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3

Khudian, Lahore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Khufelang, Kashmir 33 E i

Khuim, Almora Dist., U.P. 31 C 1

Khuitea R., Bhacalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Kbuldabad (Rauza), Aurangabad
Dist., Hyderabad 40 ^ i

Khulm. Afghanistan 47 D 2

Khulna, Di-^t., Bengal 29 D 3

Khulna, Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Khungcha, N. Arakan Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Khunjerab P., Kashmir 33 D i

Khunti, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Khurai, Saugor Dist., C.P. 39 B 1

Khurda* Puri Dist., Bengal 29 B 4

Khuria, Jashpur State, C.P. 39 D 2

Khuna, Bulandshahr Dist., U.P. 31 A 2

Khushab, Afghanistan 47 C 5

Khushab, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 33 C i

Khushalgarh,Kohat Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 B 3

Khuspas, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Khutgaon, Chanda Dist.. C.P. 39 C 3Khutha. Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2
Khuzdar, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3

'

Khwaja Ali, Afghanistan 47 B 5Khwaja Amran, Mt., Quetta-Pishin

,
Dist., Baluchistan 35 D 1

Khwaja Gogirdak, Mt., Afghanistan 47 B 3Khwaja Kurram, Mt., Afghanistan 47 F 4Khwaja Maruf, Afghanistan 47 C 4Khwaja Salar, Afghan i<;tan 47 C 2
Khyber Pass, N W. 1 '. p 33 2
Kiamari, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3
Kichha, Bareilly Dist

, U P. 31 B 2
Kichhauuchba, Fyzabad Dist

, U P. 31 D 3
Kidmang, Kashmir 33 F 3
Kila Abdulla, Quetta - Pishin Dist.,

Baluchistan 35 D 1

Kila Didar Singh, Gujranwala Dist.,

, .
Punjab 32 D j

Kilakarai, Madura Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Kilar, Chamba State, Punjab 32 E i
Kila SaifuUa, Zhob Dist

, Baluchistan 25 E i

Kila Sobha Singh, Sialkot Di‘t.,

Punj.ib 32 D I

Kilcha, Kashmir 33 E 2
Kilgi, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Killa Robat, ChagaiDIst., Baluchistan 35 A 2
Kim R., Rewa Kantha, Bombay 37 C 2
Kinarsani R., Warangal Dist.. Hyder*

abad 40 D 3
Kinban, Pakokku Dist

, Burma 45 B 2
Kinchinjunga Mt,, Sikkim State,

Bengal 29 D i

Kindat, Upper Chindwin Di^t., Burma 44 B 4
King's I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 D 3
Kinhi, Balaghat Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Kinmaw Sando\^ay Dist., P.urma 45 B 3
Kinu, Shwebo Di^-t., Burma 44 B 4
Kiraoli, see Fatehpur Sikri,
Ktri Shamozai, Dera Ismail Khan

Dist,, N.W.F.P. 33 B 4
Kirkee, Poona Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Kirkian, Hoshangabad Dist., C.P. 39 A 2

Kirta, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Kirthar Range, Baluchistan and Sind 36 A 2

Kisampet, Atraf-i-Balda Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 C 3

Kishangani, PurneaDist., Bengal 29 D i

Kishangarh, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Kishangarh, Kishangarh State. Raj-
putana 34 D 2

Ktshen Ganga R., Kashmir 33 D 2

Kishengarh, Jaisalmer State, Rajput-
ana 34 B 2

Kishengarh, Panna State, C.I. 38 C 2

Kishm, Afghanistan 47 F 2

Kishorganj, Mymensingh D.^t., E.B.
and Assam 30 C 3

Kishtwar, Dist,, Kashmir 33 D 3
Kishtwar, Kashmir 33 D 3
Kissaraing, see Kittha-reng.
Kistna, Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Kistna, Mahbuimagar Dist,, Hyder-

abad 40 B 3
Kistna R., Bombay 37 D 4

Hyderabad 40 C 3
Kistna, Mouths of the, Kistna Dist.,

Madras ^ C 4

Kistnapatam, Neliore Dist., Madras 41 D 2

Kithor, Meerut Dist.. XT.P. 31 A 2

Kittha-reng, L, Mergui Archipelago,
Burma 46 D 4

Kittur, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 D 5

Kizil Angur, Kashmir 33 F 2

KizU Bulak, Afghanistan 47 A 3

Kizil Ktshlak, Afghanis»an 47 C a

Kizyl Jilga,
.

Kashmir 33 F »

Kod, Dharwar Dist., P.ombay 37 D 5

Kodaikan'tl, Madura Dist., Madras 41 6 4

Kodangal, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3

Koderma, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Kodinar, Baroda 37 B a

Kodumur, Kurnool Dist., Madras 41 B *
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Kohak, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Kohaluien, Kalat State, Baluchistan ^
Kohamyan, Kohamyan State, C.I. 38

Kohat Dist., N.W.F.P. 33

Kohtt: Kohat Dist.: N W.F.P. g
Koh-i-Baba, Range, Afghanistan 47

Kohima, Naga Hills Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30

Koh-i-MaUk-Siah, Mt., Afghanistan 47

Koh-i-Patandar, Mt., Kalat State,

Baluchistan 35

Kohxr, Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40

Kohistan, Afghanistan 47

Koh-i-Sultan, Mt., Chagai Dist.,

Baluchistan 35

Kohlu, Sibi Dist., Baluchistan 35

Koilkonda, MahbubnagarDist., Hyder-
abad 40

Koilkuntla, Kurnool Dist., Madras 41

KoUpatti, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41

Koina, R-, Satara Dist., Bombay 37

Kointi, Afghanistan 47

Kokcha R., Afghanistan 47

Kokkogwa, Magwe Dist., Burma 45

Kolaba, Dist., Bombay 37

Kolabira, Sambalpur Dist., Bengal 29

Kolacbel, Travancore State, Madras 41

Kolachi R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Kolahoi, Mt, Kashmir
“

B 4
C 4
C 2

B 3
B 3
D 3

E 3
A 6

C 3
B
E

B 2

E 2

B 3

C 2

B 5
C 4
C 2

F 2

N.W.F.P. 33
Dist., Mysore 41

Kolar Dist., Mysore 41
Dholpur State, Rajputana 34

Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31
Singhbhum Dist., Bengal 29

State, Bombay 37
Kolhapur State, Bombay 37

Travancore State, Madras 41
Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41

South Kanara Dist., Madras 41
Bastar State, C.P. 39

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Bhor State, Bombay 37

Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42

Kondakambru, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42

Kondalwadi, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 40

Kondapalli, Kistn.a Dist., Madras 42
Kondavid, Guntur Dist., Madras 42

Konkan, Bombay 37

Kooargaon, Ahmadnagar Dist,, Bom-
bay 37

Balasore Dist., Bengal 29
Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40

Fatehpur Dist., U.P. 31
Chanda Dist., C.P. 39

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
XirsinghpuT Dist., C. P. 39

Viz.tg'ipatam Dist., INIadras 42
Kar'nmagar Dist., Hyder-

abad 40
Bilaspur Dist., C.P. 39

State, C.P. 39
Satara Dtst., Bombay 37
Cutch State, Bombay 36

i I’at State, Baluchistan 35
State, C. 1. 38

Allahabad Dist., U.P. 81
C,u!b.4rga Dist., Hyderabad 40

Muttra Di-t , U.P. 31
Purnea Dist . Bengal 29
R.nmpur State, U.P. 31

Bellary Dist., Madras 41
Nellore Dist., Madras 41

MuzafFargarh Dist., Pun-ab 32
Cutch State, Bombay 36

Nilgiris Dist., Madras 41
•^tate, Rajputana 34

Kotah State, Rajputana 34
Kotah and Jhalawar Agf.. Rajputana 34
Kotaha, Ambala Dist., Punjab 32
Kotalpxir. Bankura Dist., Bengal 29
Kotanni P., ' Afghanistan 47
Kotari R., Udatpnr State, Rajputana 34

Kolai,
Kolar,
Kolar,
Kolari,
Kolari,
Kolhan,
Kolhapur,
Kolhapur,
Koliturai,
Koilegral,
KoUnr,
Kolur,
Kolwa,
Kolwan,
Konada,

Kopari,
Koppal,
Kora,
Koracha,
Korak,
Korakbel,
Koraput,
Koratla,

Korba,
Korea,
Koregaon,
Kori Creek.
Korkian.
Korwai,
Kosam,
Kosgi,
Kosi.
Kosi R ,

Kosi R.,

Kosigri,

Kota,
Kot Adu,
Kotae,
Kotagriri,
Kotah,
Kotah,

D 3
D 2

C 2

B 3
B 3
E 2

B 2

B 3
D 4
D 4
B 5
B 3
A 3
C 4
C 3
C 3

D 2

C 2

B
C
C
C

3

3

4

D 3

4

4

3

3

3

c
B
C
C
C
B
D 2

C 2

D 2

D 2

D 4
B 4
C 3
B 2

C 4
B 3

C I

R 2

B 2

C 2

B 2

B 4
B 4

I 3

5 3

5 3
E 2

? 3
E 4
D 3

Kotayam.
Kotcnandpur,
Kotdwara,
Kotgrala,
Kotgrarh,
Kothi,

Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Jessore Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B a

N.W.F.P. 33 C 2

Simla Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Kothi State, C.I. 38 D 2

Kot Imamerarh, Khairpur State, Bom-
bay 36 B 2

Kot Kapura, Faridkot State, Punjab 32 D 2

Kot Kasim, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E i

Kotkhai, Simla Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Kotli, Kashmir 33 C 3

Kot Murid, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3
Kotogod, Singhbhum Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Kotpad, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42 D a

Kot Putli, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E a

Kotra, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D a

Kotra, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Kotri, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Kotri R., Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4
Kot Sarae, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 4
KottapatTm, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 4
Kottarakarai, Travancore State,

Madras 41 B 5

Kottayam, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5

Kottnru, Bellary Dist,, Madras 41 B 2

Kotwar Pk., Jashpur State, C.P. 39 E 2

i&anganur, Cochin State, IVIadras 41 B 4
Krishnagar, Nadia Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Krishnagiri, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Krishna! R., Garo Hills Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 3
Ksataw, Karenni States, Burma 45 C 3
Knar R,, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Kucbawan, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Kuchawan Rd., Jodhpur State, Rajput-
ana 34 D 2

Kudal, Savantvadi State, Bombay 37 C 4
Kudchi, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
Kudlig^i, Bellary Dist.

,
Madras 41 B 2

Kudremukh, (Mt.), South Kan.ara
Dist., Madras 41 A 3

Kuhsan, Afghanistan 47 A 3
Kuina Ghat, Nepal 43 A 3

Kujangarh, Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Kukak, Afghanistan 47 A 5
Kukshi, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 A 3
Kulachi, Dera Ismail Khan Dist.,

N.W.F.P. 33 B 4
Ku-la-dan R., Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4
Kulag, Afghanistan 47 D 4

Ku-la-gauk, I., Burma 46 C 2

Kulanch, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4

Kulao R,, Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 C 2

Kulasekarapatnam, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras 41 C 5

Kulaura, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 3
Kulhakangri, Mt., Bhutan 30 C t

Kulittalai, Trichinopoly Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Kulpahar, Hamirpur Dist., U.P. 31 B 4
Kuluchki R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3
Kuluha Hill, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Kuma, Kyaukse Dist., Burma 45 C 2

Kumalearh, Udaipur State, Rajputana M C 3
Kumarkhali, Nadia Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Kumaun, Div., U.P. 31 B a

Kumbakonam, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Kumbharli Ghat, Ratnagiri Dist.,

Bombay 37 C 4
Kumblapet, South Kanara Dist,,

Madras 41 A 3

Kumera, Chittagong Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 4

Kumharsain, State, Punjab 32 E a

Kumher, Bharatpur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Kumritar, Mt., Bonai State, Bengal 29 B 4
Kumon Range, Burma 44 C a

Knmta, North Kanara Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Knmnna, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3
Kunar, Afghanistan 47 F 3
Kunch, Jalaun Dist., U.P. 31 B 4
Kun Ch. (R.), Toungoo Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Kunchaung-, Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4
Knnda, Partabgarh Dist., U.P. 31 C 4
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Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E
Jamkhandi State, Bombay 37 D
Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 B
Udaipur State, Rajpuiana 34 D

Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B
Afghanistan 47 E

Lushai Hills Dist., E. B.

and Assam 30 B
Hanthawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 C
Yeotmal Dist., Berar 39 B

Tumkur Dist., Mysore 41 B
Gujrat Dist., Punjab 32 C
Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B
Wa States, Burma 44 D
Basti Dist., U.P. 31 D

Gwalior State, C. I. 38 B
Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42 D
North Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C

Kashmir 33 C
Yeotmal Dist., Berar 39 B

Kashmir 33 D
Kurigram, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B
Dist., ^ladras 41 B

Kurnool Dist., Madras 41 B
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C

Agency, N.W.F.P. 33 B
Kurram Ag., N.W.F. P. 33 B
Kurram Ag., N.W.F.P 33 B

Darjeeling Dist., Bengal 29 D
Bhutan 30 C

Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C
Kolhapur State, Bombay 37 D

Kurupam, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42 D
Kiishalgarh, Banswara State, Rajput-

ana 34 D
Kushk, Afghanistan 47 B
Kushtagi, Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40 B
Kush Tapa, Afghanistan 47 D
Kushtia, Nadia Dist., Bengal 29 D
Kusiyara R., Sylhet Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D
Kusumchaor, Nepal 43 B

Kundar R.,
Kundgol,
Kundi,
Kundia,
Kundla,
Kunduz,
Kunguung,

Kungyangon,

Kuni R.,
Kunigal.
Kunjah,
Kunkawa,
Kunlon Ferry,
Kunna R.,
Kunu R.,
Kupilli,
Kuppam,
Kurangi,
Kurar,
Kurbu P.,

Kurnool,
Kurnool,
Kurragi,
Kurram,
Kurram
Kurram R.,
Kurseong.
Kuruchu R,;

Kurud,
Kurundvad,

Kutaklik,
Kuthara,
Kutkai,
Kutru,
Kuttalam,

Kashmir 33 F
Panna State, C.I. 38 C

N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D
Bastar State, C.P. 39 C

Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B
Kutubdia I., and Channel, Chittagong

Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C
Kuwari R., Gwalior State, C.I. M B
Kwanbi, Thaton Dist., Burma 45 C
Kwang Tung Harbour, Andaman Is. 46 A
Kwitao, Burma 44 C
Kwuyang, Burma 44 D
Kyabin, Upper Chindwin Dist., Burma 44 B
Kyadet, Lower Chindwin Dist., Burma 44 B
Kyaiklat, Pyapon Dist., Burma 45 B
Kyaikmaraw, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 C” "

Thaton Dist., Burma 45 C
Amherst Dist., Burma 45 D

Kashmir 33 F :

Henzada Dist., Burma 45 B
;

Amherst Dist.. Burma 45 D .

Kyaukchunchaung Hills, Sandoway
Dist., Burma 45 B

Kyaukhnyat, Salween Dist., Burma 45 C
Kyauk-kyi, Toungoo Dist., Burma 45 C
Kyaukmyaung, ShweboDist., Burma 44 C
Kyaukpadaung, Myingyan Dist.,

Burma 45 B
Kyaukpadaung, Thayetmyo Dist.,

Burma 45 B
;

Kyaukpyu, Dist., Burma A
;

Kyaukpyu, Kyaukpyu Dist., Bumia 45 A
;

Kyaukpyu Harb., Kyaukpyu Dist.,

Burma 45 A
;

Kyaukse, Dist., Burma 45 C ;

Kyaukse, Kyaukse Dist., Burma 45 C ;

Kyauktan, Hanthawaddy Dist., Burma 45 C -

Kyaoktaw, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A :

Kyank-ye, Myingyan Dist., Burma 45 B :

Kyaukyit, Sagaing Dist., Burma 45 B !

Kyaikto,
Kya-m,
Kyam,
Kyangin,
Kyau-bu,

Kyaung'gon,
Kyaung-gon
Kyawktap,
Kyazan,
Kyebog^,
Kyeboa^i,
Kyeikaon,
Kyeintali,
Kyelang,
Kyi-ganya,
Kymhla,
Kyodan,
Kyondo,
Kyondon R.,
Kyong,
Kyonpyaw,
Kyowaing,
Kywebwo,

,
Bassein Dist.,

,
Yamethin Dist.,

Yawng-hwe State,

Minbu Dist.,

^
State,

Kyebogyi State,

Amherst Dist.,

Sandoway Dist.,

Kangra Dist.,

Sandoway Dist.

Shwebo Dist,

Thaton Dist.

Amherst Dist.

Pyapon Dist.,

Kyong State,

Bassein Dist.,

Amherst Dist.

Toungoo Dist.,

Burma 45 B 4
Burma 46 C a
Burma 45 C 2

Burma 45 B a
Burma
Burma
Burma

,
Burma
Punjab
Burma
Burma
Burma
Burma
Burma
Burma
Burma
Burma
Burma

Labsi Ghat, Nepal
Labyrinth Is., Andaman Is.

Laccadive Is., Malabar Coast, Madras
Lachen R., Sikkim State, Bengal
Lachmangarh, Alwar State, Rajput*

ana
Lachmangarh, Jaipur State, Raj put-

ana
Sikkim State, Bengal

Div., Kashmir
Kalat State, Baluchistan

Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Karnal Dist., Punjab

Afghanistan
Pal Lahara State, Bengal

Sitapur Dist., U.P.
Chanda Dist., C.P.

Div., Punjab
Dist., Punjab

Lahore Dist., Punjab
Kalat State, Baluchistan
Balasore Dist., Bengal

Myitkyina Dist., Burma
S. Shan States, Burma

State, Burma
Laikha State, Burma
Cutch State, Bombay

R., Muzaffarpur Dist.,

Bengal
Dist., E.B. and Assam

Lakhimpur^ North, Lakhimpur Dist.,

E.B, and Assam
Kheri Dist., U.P.
Seoni Dist., C.P.

Cutch State, Bombay
Adilabad Dist., Hyder-

abad
Bannu Dist., N.W. F.P.

Lachnng,
Ladakh,
Ladgasht,
Ladnnn,
Ladwa,
Laghman,
Lahara,
Laharpur,
Lahir,
Lahore,
Lahore,
Lahore,
Lahri,
Laichanpur,
Laignn,
Lai Hsak,
Laikha,
Laikha,
Lakadiya,
Lakhandai

Lakhimpur,

Lakhimpur,
Lakhnadon,
Lakhpat,
Lakhsetipet,

Lakki,
Laksham, Tippera Dist., E.B. and

Assam
T.akshmipasa, Jessore Dist., Bengal

Lakshmipur, Noakhali Dist., E.B. and
Assam

Lala Musa, Gujrat Dist. , Punjab
Lalbagh, Murshidabad Dist., Bengal

Lalbara, Balaghat DUt., C.P.

Lalganj, Mirzapur Dist., U.P.
Lalganj, Muzaffarpur Dist., Bengal

Laigudi, Trichinopoly Dist., Madras
Lalitpur, Jhansi Dist,, U.P.

Lalkua, Naini Tal Dist, U.P.

Lalpnr, Rajshah i Dist, E.B. and
Assam

Lalpura, Afghanistan

Lalsot, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Lalyani, Shahpur Dist., Punjab

Lamga, Nepal

Lamteng, Sikkim State, Bengal

Lamu, Sandoway Dist., Burma
Lanak, Kashmir
Landfall I., Andaman Is.

Landi Kotal, N.W.F.P.
Landonr, Dchra Dun Dist, U.P.

Langai, R., K B. and Asam
Langar, Afghanistan
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GENERAL INDEX
Langar

Madhubani

Langar,
LanguUya

Lanji,
Lansdowae
Lantok,

Rm

Lavara,
Lawa,
Lawa,
Lawksawk,
Lawksawk,

Attock Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Vuasapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 2

Balaghat DIst., C.P. 39 C 3

Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4

Lapis LazuU Mines, Afghanistan 47 F 2

Larkana Hist., Bombay 36 A 2

Larkana! Larkana Hist., Bombay ^ A 2

Kashmir 33 E 3

Las Bela, State Baluchistan ^ ^ 4

Lashio, N. Hsenwi State, Bmma 44 C 4

Lash-Jawain, Afghatnstan 47 A 5

Lashkar Gwalior State, C.l. 38 E i

LalpUr N.W.F.P. 33 C i

Laswari, Alwar State, Rajputana MPa
T athi Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Latinklan. Nepal 43 B 3

Latur, Osmanabad Hist., Hyderabad 40 L 2

Laua R., Jashpur State, C P. 39 E 2

Laulam, Travancore Estate, Madras 41 B 5

Launglon, Tavoy Hist., Burma 46 H 3

Lauriya Nandaugrarh, Champaran
Hist., Bengal 29 B 1

Bidar Hist., Hyderabad 40 B 3

Attock Hist., Punjab 32 B 2

Lawa Chiefship, Rajputana 34 H 2

State, Burma 45 C 2

Lawksawk State, Burma 45 C 2

Legaing, Minbu Hist., Burma 45 B 2

Legnai^i Lower Chindwin Hist.,

Burma 45 B 2

Leh, Kashmir 33 E 2

Leiah, Mianwali Hist., Punjab 32 B 2

Leiktho, Toungoo Hist., Burma 45 C 3

Leinpanga, Lushai Hills Hist., E.B.
and Assam 30 D 4

Lemro R., N, Arakan Hist., Burma 45 A 2

Lemya, Lower Chindwin Hist., Burma 44 B 4

Lemyetbna, Henzada Hist., Burma 45 B 4

Lenti, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4

Lenya, Mergui Hist., Burma 46 H 4

Lenya R., Mergui Hist., Burma 46 H 4

Letha Range, Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4

Letkokbin, Shwebo Hist,, Burma 44 B 4

Letpadan, Tharrawaddy Hist., Burma 45 B 4

Lewe, Yamethin Hist., Burma 45 C 3

Lba*kang Jong, Bhutan 30 C i

Liari, Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 H 4
Lilam, Almora Hist., U.lh 31 C i

Limbui, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4

Limkbera, Rewa Kantha, Bombay 36 H 4

Lingampet, Nizamabad Hist., Hyder-
abad 40 C 2

Lingsugur, Raichur Hist., Hyderabad 40 B 3

Lingtsi Zong, Bhutan 30 C 2

Lingzi Tbang Plains, Kashmir 33 F 2

Lintha, Sandoway Hist., Burma 45 B 3

Lioput, Hsahtung State, Burnm 45 C 2

Lit Andaman, Andaman Is. 46 A 4
Lit. Coco I., Andaman Is. 46 A 3

Lit. Gaiidak R., Gorakhpur Hist.,

U.P. 31 E 3

Lit. Nicobar I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 6

Lobang, Nepal 43 H 4
Lobha, Garbwal Hist., U.P. 31 B i

LodbilHiera, Chhtndwara Hist., C.P. 39 B 3
Lodhran, Multan Hist., Punjab 32 B 3

Logar R.,
^

Afghanistan 47 E 3
Lonajang, Hacca Hist., E.B and

Assam 30 C 4
Lohardaga, Ranchi Hist

,
Bengal 29 B 3

Loharu, Loharu State, Punjab 32 H 3
Lobawat, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Loibsing, Mang LQn State, Burma 44 H 4
Loikaw, Gantarawadi State, Burma 45 C 3

Loilem, Mong Pawn State, Burma 45 C 2

Loi Lon, Wa States, Burma 44 H 4
Loilong, State, Burma 45 C 3
Loimaw, Loimaw State, Burma 45 C 2

Loipyet Hills, Myitkyina Hist., Burma 44 C 3
Lolctak L., Manipur State, E.B. and

** Assam 30 E 3
Lo Mantang. Nepal 43 H 3

Lonar,
Lonauli,
Londa,
Long I.,

Longnu,
Longsa,

Lonpo,
Lonton,
Lora,

Buldana Hist., Berar 39 A 4

Poona Hist., Bombay 37 C 3

Belgaum Hist. ,
Bombay 37 H 5

Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Burma 44 C 2

Naga Hills Hist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

S. Shan States, Burma 45 C 2

Myitkyina Hist., Burma 44 C 3
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3

Lora Hamun (L.), Ch.agai Hist ,

Baluchistan 35 C 2

Loralai, Hist., P>aluchistan 35 E t

Loralai, Loralai Hist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Loralai R., Loralai Hist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Lord Loughborough's L, Mergui
Archipelago, Burma 46 C 4

Lorikand, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3

Losar, Kangra Hist., Punjab 32 E i

Lotta Hill, Udaipur State, C.P. 39 H 2

Lower Burma, Burma 45

Lower Chindwin, Hist., Burma 44 B 4

Luckeeserai, Monghyr Hist., Bengal 29 C 2

Lucknow,
Lucknow,
Ludhiana,
Ludhiana,
Lugasi,
Lughung,

Hiv. and Hist., U.P. 31 C 3

Lucknow Hibt,, U.P. 31 C 3

Hist., Punjab 32 H 2

Ludhiana Hist., Punjab 32 H 2

Lugasi State, C.l. 38 C 2

_ Kashmir 33 E 2

LuguHili, Hazaribagh Hist., Bengal 29 B 3

Luhit R., Lakhimpur Hist., E.B. and
Assam 30 F 2

Lu Kiang (Salween R.), Burma 44 D 2

Lumding, Nowgong Hist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 3

Lumtona, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 2

Lunawada, Rewa Kantha, Bombay 36 D 4

Sukkur Hist., Bombay 36 B
Kashmir 33 H 3

Lungleb, Lushai Hills Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 4

Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Jodhpur State, Rajputana 31 B 3

Loralai Hist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Lunkaransar, Bikaner State, Rajput-
ana 34 C I

Luukha, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C i

Lushai Hills, Hist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 4

Lyallpur, Hi-.t., Punjab 32 C 2

Lyallpur, Lyallpur Hist., Punjab 32 C 2

Lund,
Lundra,

Luni,
Luni R.,
Luni R.,

Mabein, Mong Mit State, Burma
Mach, Bolan Pass Hist., Baluchistan

Macheri, Alwar State, Rajputana
Machhlishahr, Jaunpur Hist., U.P.
Machhu R.,
Machilpur,
Macbiwara,
Macbu R.,
Machurla,
M'Leod’s I.,

Madauk,
Madaya,
Madaya Ch.

Maddagiri,
Maddur,

Kathiawar, Bombay
Karauli State, Rajputana
Ludhiana Hist., Punjab

Bhutan
Guntur Hist., Madras
Mergui Archipelago,

Burma
Macpherson Str,, Andaman Is.

Madagan, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Madakasira, Anantapur Hist
,
Madras

Madanapalle, Cuddapah Dist., Madras
Madaripur, Faridpur Hist., E.B. and

Assam
Pegu Hist., Burma

Mandalay Hist., Burma
(R.), Mandalay Hist.,

Burma
Tumkur Dist., Mysore
Mysore Hist., Mysore

Madgole, Vizagapatam Hist., Madras
Madha, Sholapur Hist., Bombay
Madbapur, Kathiawar, Bombay
Madhepur, Harbhanga Hist., Bengal
Madhipura^ Bhagalpur Hist.

,
Bengal

Madhoganj, Hardoi Hist., U.P.
Madhopur, Gurdaspur Hist., Punjab
Madhra, Warangal Hist., Hyderabad
Madhubani, Harbhanga Hist., Bengal

44 C 4
35 H 2

34 E 2

31 D 4

36 C 4
34 E 2

32 E 2

30 B 2

42 B 3

46 H 4
46 A 3
35 C a

41 B 3
41 C 3

30 C 4
45 C 4
44 C 4

44 C 4
41 B 3
41 B 3
42 H 3
37 H 3
37 A 2

29 C I

29 C a

31 C 3
32 D I

40 D 3
29 C I
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Madhopur
GENERAL INDEX

Mandalay

Madhupur, Santal Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 C 2

Madhupur Jungle, Mymensingh Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
Mad Pt., 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal 29 D 4
Madpura, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 B 3
Madras, Province 41, 42
Madras City, Madras 41 D 3
Madura, Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Madura, Madura Dist.

, Madras 41 C 5
Madurantakam, Cbmgleput Dist.,

Madras 41 C 3
Madut P., Afghanistan 47 F 2

Maghar, Basti Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Magori, Mahi Kantha, Bombay 36 D 4
Magura, Jessore Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Magfwe, Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Magwe, Magwe Dist., Burma 45 B 2
Magzai Bedawan P., Afghanistan 47 C 5
Mahabaleshwar, Satara Dist., Bombay 37 C 4
Mahabalipur, Chingleput Dist.,Madras 41 D 3
Mahaban, Muttra Dist., U.P. 31 A 3
Mahad, Kolaba Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Mahadeo Hills, Chhmdwara DUt.,

C.P. 39 B 2

Mahadeopur, Karimnagar Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 D 2

Mabagaon, Gulbarga Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 B 3

Mahajan, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C r

Maham,
^

Rohtak 1 Punjab 32 E 3
Mahamuni, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Mahauadi R., C.P. 39 C 3
Bengal 29 B 4

Maharajganj, Gorakhpur Dist., U.P 31 D 3
Maharajgauj, Saran Dist., Bengal 29 B 1

Mahastnan, Bogra Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Mahbubabad, Warangal Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 C 3

Mahbubnagar, Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3

Mahbubnagar, Mahbubnagar Dist,
Hyderabad 40 B 3

Mahe (French Settlement), Madras 41 A 4
Mahendragiri, Mt., Ganjam Dist.,

Madras 42 E 2

Indore State, C.I. 38 A 3

Jessore Dist, Bengal 29 D 3

C.I. 38 A 3

Rajputana 34 D 4

Bombay 36 D 4

Agency, Bombay 36 D 4

Meiktila Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Sirapur Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Hamirpur Dist, U.P. 31 B 4
Sitapur Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Jhansi Dist., U.P. 31 B 4

Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Attock Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Baroda 37 C 2

Dist, E.B, and
Assam 30 D 3

Maidan, Afghanistan 47 D 4

Maihar, Maihar State, C.I. 38 D 2

Maijam, Santal Parganas Dist, Bengal 29 C 3

Maikal Range, C.P. 39 C 2

Mailan Hill, Surguja State, C.P. 39 D 2

Mailani, Kheri Dist, U.P. 31 C 2

Mailsi, Multan Dist., Punjab 32 C 3

Mai Mai, Afghanistan 47 F i

Maimana, Afghanistan 47 C 3

Maingay’s I. ,
Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46 D 3

Maingkwan, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 C 2

Maingna, Myitkyina Dist , Burma 44 C 3

Maingnyaung, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 4

Maing Kaing, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 3
Maingya, N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4
Mainpat, Surguja State, C.P. 39 D 2

Mainpat Plateau, Surguja State, C.P. 39 D 2

Mainpuri, Dist, U.P. 31 B 3

Maheshwar,
Mahespur,
Mahi R.,

Mahi Kantha,
Mahlaing,
Mahmudabad,
Maboba,
MahoU,
Mahroni,
Mahur,
Mahuta,
Mahuwaria,
Maibang, Cachar

Mainpuri, Mainpuri Dist, U.P. 31 B 3Mai Sati, Karenni States, Burma 45 C 3
Maiskhal, Chittagong Dist, E.B. and

Assam 30 D s
Maiskhal I., and Channel, Chittagong

Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C =

Maitoli, Nepal 43 .A j
Maiyani R., Chittagong Hill Tracts

Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 4
Maizar, N. Waziristan Ag., N.W.F.P. 33 A 3
Maj^awan, Rew ah State, C.I. 38 1 ) 2
Majitha, Amritsar Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Majuli I

,
Sibsagar Dist, E.B. and

Assam 30 E a
Makanpur, Cawnpore Dist, U.P. 31 C 3
Makhtal, Mahbubnagar Dist, Hyder-

abad 40 B 3
Makhu, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Makrai, Makrai State, C.P. 39 A 2
Makran, Div,

,
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3

Makran Coast Remge, sgt Talar-i-
Band Range.

Makrana, Jodhpur State, Rajpvitana 34 D 2

Makn, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4
Maksudangarh, State, C.I. 38 A 2
Makur, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Malabar, Dist, Madras 41 A 4
Malabar Coast, Madras 41 A 4
Maladaung Hills, Lower Chindwin

Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Malakand, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2

Malancha R., Khulna Dist, Bengal 29 D 4
Malappuram, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Malaut, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Malavalli, Mysore Disr., Mysore 41 B 3
Malayagiri Mt., Pal Lahara State,

Bengal 29 B 4
Malda, Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 B 3
Malda, Malda Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 B 3

Male, Shwebo Dist, Burma 44 B 4

Malegaon, Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Malegaon, Nasik Dist, Bombay 37 D 2

Maler Kotla, Maler Kotla State,

Punjab 32 D 2

Malia, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Malichu R., Bhutan 30 C 2

Malihabad, Lucknow Dist., U P. M C 3
Mali Kba R.,

_
Burma 44 C 2

Malik Teznan Mt, Chagai Dist,
Baluchistan 35 B 2

Malistan, Afghanistan 47 D 4
Maliwun, Mergui Dist, Burma 46 D 4

Malkangiri, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 2

Malkapur, Ruldana Dist , Berar 39 A 3

Malkapur, Kolhapur State, Bombay 37 D 4
Mailani, Dist, Jodhpur State, Rajput-

ana 34 B 3

Malmul, Afghanistan 47 D 2

Malprabha R., Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37 D 5

Malpura, Jaipur State, Raiputana 34 D 2

Maisiras, Sholapur Dist, Bombay 37 4

Malthon, Sangor Dist, C.P. 39 H i

Malvan, Ratnagiri Dist, Bombay 37 C 4

Malwa, Agency, C.I. 38 A 3

Maiwe Taung Hills, Amherst Dist,
Burma 46 D 2

Mamatan Nullah, Afghanistan 47 C 5

Man, Satara Dist., Bombay 37 D 4

Man R., Sholapur Dist., Bombay 37 D 4

Mana, Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B i

Mana, Mong Mit State, Burma 44 C 4

Manantoddy, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4

Manaar, Gulf of, Madras and Ceylon 41 C 5

Manas, R., Bhutan 30 C 2

E. B. and Assam 30 C 2

Mauawar, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 A 3

Manbhum, Dist., Bengal 29 C 3

Manchhar L., Lark ana Dist., Bombay 36 A a

Manda, Rajshahi Dist, E.B. and
Assam B 3

Mandal, Udaipur Sute, Rajputana 34 D 3

Mandal R, Afghanistan 47 F a

Mandalay, * Div., Burma 44 B 3

25



Mandalay
GENERAL INDEX

MaulVI

Mandalay, Dist., Burma 45 C i

Mandalay, Mandalay Dist., Burma 45 C 2

Mandalgarh, Udaipur State,Rajputana 34 D 3

Mandapam, Madura Dist., Madras 41 C 5

Mandargiri Hill, Bhagalpur Dist.,

Bengal 29 C 2

Mandasa, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E 2

Mandasor, Gwalior State, C.l. 38 A 2

Mandav Hills, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Mandawa, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D i

Mandawar, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Mandhata, NimarDist., CP. 39 A 2

Mandi, State, Punjab 32 E 2

Mandi, Mandi State, Punjab 32 E 2

Mandla, Dist., CP. 39 C 2

Mandla, Mandla Dist, C.P. 39 C 2

Mandleshwar, Indore State, C.l. 38 A 3

Mandor, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Mandori, Kurram Ag., N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Mandrel, Karauli State, Rajputana 34 E a

Mandu, Dhar State, C. I. 38 A 3

Mandurda, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Mandvi, Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4
Mandvi, Surat Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

Maner, Patna Dist ,
Bengal 29 B 2

Maner R., Karimnagar Dist, Hyuer-
abad 40 C 2

Mangahpett, Warangal Dist, Hyder-
abad 40 D 2

Mangalagiri, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Mangaldai, Darrang Dist, E.B. and

Assam 30 D 2

Mangalore, Scmth Kanara Dist.,

Madras 41 A 3
Mangaon, Kolaba Dist, Bombay 37 C 3
Mang-Hseng, ISIang Lon State, Burma 44 D 4
Mangla. Kashmir 33 C 3
Mang Lon, State, Burma 44 D 4
Mang^ol, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Mangrol, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Mangrul, Amraoti Dist, Berar 39 A 3
Mangrnl Pir, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Manhpang, Mang Ldn State, Burma 44 D 4
Mania, Dholpur State, Rajputana 34 F 2

Manihari. Pumea Dist, Bengal 29 C 2

Manikarcbar, Goalpara Dist, E.B.
and Assam 30 B 3

Manikcheri, Chittagong Hill Tracts
Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Manikganj, Dacca Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 4

Banda Dist, U.P. 31 C 4
Kathiawar, Bombay 37 R 2

State, E.B. and Assam 30 D 3
Manipur, see ImphaL
Manipur R., Manipur State, E.B. and

Assam 30 D 3
Manjarabad, Hassan Dist, Mysore 41 A 3
Manjeri, Malabar Dist, Madras 41 H 4
Manjhand, Karachi Dist, Bombay 36 B 3
Manjhi, Saran Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Manira R., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Gonda Dist, U.P. 31 D 3
Mt., Bonai State,

Bengal 29 B 4
Mianwali Dist, Punjab 32 B 2
Palamau Dist , Bengal 29 B 3
Burdwan Dist., Bengal 29 C 3

Katha Dist, Burma 44 B 3
Nasik Dist,, Bombay 37 D 2

Tanjore Dist, Madras 41 C 4
Tanjore Dist, Madras 41 C 4

Manoharpur, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2
ManoharThana, Kotah State, Rajput-

ana 34 E 3
Manora Head, Karachi Dist, Bombay 36 A 3
Manpur, Bhopawar Ag., C 1. 38 A 3
Manpura I

, Backergunge Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 C 4

Mansa, Mahi Kantha, Bombay 36 D 4
Mansak, Wa States, Burma 44 D 4
Mansehra, Hazara Dist, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Mansein, M4ng Nawng State, Burma 45 D 2
Mansi, Bfaamo Dist, Burma 44 C 3

Manikpur,
Manikwara,
Manipur,

Mankapur,
Mankarnacha,

Mankera,
Mankheri,
Mankur,
Manle,
Manmad,
Manmelgudi,
Mannargudi,

Mansi, Katha Dist., Burma 44 B 3
Mansur, Afghanistan 47 D 4
Manthani, Karimnagar Dist., Hyder-

abad 40 C 2

Manu R., E.B. and Assam 30 D 3

Manvi, Raichur Dist., Hyderabau
Manwat, Parbhani Dist., Hyderabad
Manwe, Myitkyina Dist, Burma
Manyachi, Tinnevelly Dist, Madras
Ma-o Ch. (R.), Kyaukpyu Dist.,

Burma
Mar R.. Kalat State, Baluchistan
Maran Mt- Chagai Dist., Baluchistan
Marang Bum, kanchi Dist, Bengal
Marav L,, Bugti Country, Baluchi-

stan

Marbal P., Kashmir
Marble Rocks (Bheraghat), Jubbul-

pore Dist., C.P.
Mardan, Peshawar Dist, N.W.F.P.
Margao, Goa
Margha, Afghanistan
Margha, Afghanistan
Margberita, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.

and As-sam
Marpiram, Birbhum Dist., Bengal
Maria I., Mergui Arciiipelago, Burma
Mariadeh, Damoh Dist., C.P.
Marjata R., Khulna Dist., Bengal
Markandi, Chanda Dist, C.P.
Markapur, Kumool Dist., Madras
Marmagao, Goa
Marol, Kashmir
Maroth, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Marri Country, Baluchistan
Martaban, Thaton Dist., Burma
Martaban, Gulf of, Lower Burma
Marthapal, Bastar State, C. P.
Mam, Kashmir
Maruchak, Afghanistan
Maruf, .Afghanistan
Marwar State, see Jodhpur State.
Marwar June., Jodhpur State, Rajput-

ana
Marwas, Rewah State, C.l,
Masar, Shahabad Dist., F^engal
Masein, Upper Chindwin Dist., Burma
Masharbrum Mt., Kashmir
Mashi R., Jaipur State, Rajputana
Mashkhel R., ICalat State, Baluchistan
Mashki Chah, Chagai Dist,, Baluchi-

stan
Maslti, Kaiat State, Baluchistan
Mastuj, Chitral State, N.W.F.P.
Mastung, Kalat State, Baluchistan
Masulipatam, Kistna Dist., Madras
Mat, Muttra Dist., U.P.
Matabhanga, Cooch Behar State,

Bengal
Mathaji, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana
Matheran, Kolaba Dist., Bombay
Mathurapur, Monghyr Dist., Bengal
Mathwar, Bhopawar Ag., C.L
Matiari, Hyderabad Dist., Bombay
Matin, Bilaspur Dist

, C.P.
Matla R., 24 Parganas Dist., Bengal
Maton Ch. (R.), Thayetmyo Dist,,

T Burma
Martanchori, Cochin State, Madras
Matu, Burma
Matun, Afghanistan
Mau, Azamgarh Dist., U.P.
Mau, Balaghat Dist., C.P.
Man, Banda Dist., U.P.
Mau Aimma, Allahabad Dist , U.P.
Maubin, Dist., Burma
Maubin, Maubin Dist., Burma
Maudaha, Hamirpur Dist., U.P.
Mauganj, Rewah State, C.L
Mankkadaw, Upper Chindwin Dist,,

Barma
Maulatong, Akyab Dist., Burma
Maulyi Bazar, Sylhet Dist., KB. and
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Maunda
GENERAL INDEX

Mohari

Maunda, Xagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
j

Maungdaw, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 2
j

Maungraagan, T.^voy Dist., Burma 46 L) 2
IMau Kampur, Jhansi Bist., U.P. 31 B 4 •

Maurawan, Unao DUt., U.P. 31 C 3M avalikara, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Maw, State, Burma 45 C 2

Maw, Maw State, Burma 45 C 2
Mawana, Met-rut Bist., U.P. 31 A 2

Mawgon, Mong Mit State, Burma 44 C 4
Mawk-Mai, State, Burma 45 C 2

Mawk-Mai, Mawk-Mai State, Burma 45 C 2

Mawlu, Katha Bist., Burma 44 C 3
Mawnang, Mawnang State, Burma 45 C 2

Mawson, MawsOn State, Burma 45 C 2

Mawteik, Katba Bist., Burma 44 B 3
Mayavaram, Tanjore BisL, Madras 41 C 4
Maymyo, Mandalay Bist., Burma 44 C 4
Mayu Kange, Akyab Bist., Burma 45 A 2

Mayu R.,
^

Akyab Bist., Burma 45 A 2

Mayurbbanj, State, Bengal 29 C 4
Mazalgaon, Bhir Bist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Mazar-i-Sharif, A»ghanistan 47 B 2

Mazdak Pk., Afghanistan 47 £ 4
Mecbal, Thar and Parkar Bist., Bom-

bay 36 B 2

Medak, Bist
,
Hyderabad 40 C 3

Medak, Medak Bist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Medchal, Medak Bist., Hyderabad 40 C 3
Meea Ch, (R.), Katha Bist., Burma 44 C 4
Meerut, Biv. and Bist., U.P- 31 A 2

Meerut, Meerut Bist., U.P. 31 A 2

Meghasani Hill, Ma>urbhanj State,

Bengal 29 C 4

Meghna R., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4
Megzin,

^
Nepal 43 B 4

Menar, Larkana Bist., Bombay 36 A 2

Meherpur, Nadia I)ist., Bengal 29 B 3
Mehidpur, Indore State, C. I. 38 A 3
Mehkar, Buldana Bist., Berar 39 A 3
Mehmadabad, Kama Bist,, Bombay 36 B 4
Mehndawal, Basti Bist., U.P. 31 B 3
Me Hsakun, Mawk-Mai State, Burma 45 B 3

Mehsana, Baroda 36 B 4
Meiktila, Div. and Bist., Burma 45 H 2

Melktila, Meiktila Bist
,
Burma 45 1^ 2

Mej R., Biindi State, Rajpuiana 34 B 3
Meja, Allahabad Bist., U.P. M B 4

Melcbtar, Loralai Bist., Baluchistan 35 K i

Mekong R., Burma 45 E 2

Melagiris Range, Salem Bist., Madras 41 B 3
Melgbat, Amraoti Bist., Berar 39 A 3
Meiur, Madura Bist., Madras 41 C 4
Memari, Btirdwan Bist., Bengal 29 B 3

Me-mon, Myitkyina Bist., Burma 44 C 3
Mena Ba^ar, Zhob Bist., Baluchistan 35 E x

Merali, Minbu Bist., Burma 45 B 2

Mercara, Coorg 41 A 3

Mergui,
^
Bist., Burma 46 B 4

Mergui, Mergui Bist., Burma 46 B 3

Mergui Archipelago,
^

Burma 46 C 4

Merpiui I,, Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 B 3
Mengaon, Lakhimpur Bist., E.B. and

Assam 30 E 2

Merkanam, South Arcot Bist., Madras 41 D 3
Meroe I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 6

Merta, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Merta Rd,, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C s

Merui, Chagai Bist., Baluchistan 35 B 2

Mettnpalaiyam, Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Mewaing, Salween Bist., Burma 45 C 4
Mewar State, see Udaipur State.
Mewar Residency, Rajputana 34 C 3

Mhash Rud (R.), Afghanistan 47 B 4

Mbasvad, Satara Dist., Bombay 37 B 4

Mhoba, Baroda 36 D 4
Mhoda, Manbhum Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Mhow, Indore Residency, C.I. 38 A 3
Mhowa, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Mi R., N, Arakan Dist., B^ma 45 A 2

Miagan, Afghanistan 47 F 3
Miani, Hosbiarpur Dist., Punjab 32 B 2

Miaai, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 A 2
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Miani, Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 D 4
Miani, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 32 C 1
Miani Hor, Las Bela State, Baluchi-

35 B 4
Mian Kilai, N.W.F.P. 33 B 2
Mianwali, Bist., Punjab 32 B i and B 2
Mianwali. Mianwali Bist., Punjab 32 B 1
Michinberi, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4
Middle Andaman, Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Middle Coral Bank, Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Middle Moscos Is., Burma 46 C 2
Middle Strait, see Andaman Strait.
Midnapore, Bist., Bengal 29 C 3
Midnapore, Midnapore Bist., Bengal 29 C 3
Migyaungwe, MagweBist., Burma 45 B 3Mihman Yoli P., Kashmir 33 D i
Mikir Hills, Nowgong Bist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 2
Milam, Almora Bist., U.P. 31 C i
Milsika, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 B i

Minbosm, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Minbu, Biv- and Bist,, Burma 45 B 2
Minbu, Minbu Bist,, Burma 45 B 2
Minbya, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 2
Minchinabad, Bahawalpur State,

Punjab 32 C 2
Mindat Sakan, Fakokku Chin Hills,

Burma 45 A 2
Mindon, Thayetmyo Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Mingin, Magwe Bist., Burma 45 B 2
Mingin, Upper Chindwin Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Mingin Range, Katha Dist., Burma 44 B 3Mingun, Sagaing Bist., Burma 44 B 4
Minhla, Tharrawaddy Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Minbla, Thayetmyo Bist., Burma 46 B 3
Minsin, Chindwin Shan State, Burma 44 B 3
Mintaka P., Kashmir 33 B i

Minwya, Pegu Bist., Burma 45 C 4
Miradin, N. Waziristan Ag., N.W.F.P. 33 A 3
Miraj, Mirai State, Bombay 37 D 4
Miram Shah, N, Waziristan Ag.,

N.W.F.P. 33 A 3
Miran Nullah, Afghanistan 47 C 5
Mirganj, Saran Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Mirpi’arh, Bahawalpur Dist., Punjab 32 C 3
Mirjan, North Kanara Bist., Bombay 37 D 5
Mirjawa Range, Chagai Dist.,

Baluchistan 35 A 2

Mirpur, Kashmir 33 C 3
Mtrpur Batoro, Karachi Dist., Bom-

bay 36 B 3

Mirpur Khas, Thar and Parkar Dist.,

Bombay 36 B 3
Mirpur Sakro, Karachi Bist., Bombay 36 A 3
Mir Wall, Kashmir 33 C i

Mirzapur, Bist., U.P. 31 D 4
Mirzapur, Mirzapur Bist., U.P. 31 D 4
Mirzawala, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C 1

Mishmi, Burma 44 C 2

Mishmis, N.E. Frontier, Assam 30 F i

Misrikh, Sitapur Dist., U-P. 31 C 3
Mita, Amherst Bist., Burma 45 B 4
Mithankot, Bera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 B 3
Mithi, Thar and Parkar Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Mithrau Canal, Thar and Parkar

Dist., Bombay 36 B 2

Mitbri, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 2

Mitraha, Sukkur Dist,, Bombay 36 B 2

Miyagam, Baroda 36 D 4

Modasa, Ahmadabad Bist., Bombay 36 D 4

Moga, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 B 2

Mogaung, ' Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3

Mogok, Ruby Mines Dist., Burma 44 C 4

Moha, Baroda 37 C 2

Mohali, Nepal 43 A 3

Mobammadganj, Palamau Dist.,

Bengal 29 B a

Mohan, Unao Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Mohan R., Khen DistM U.P. g C a

Mohana, Ferozepore Bist., Punjab 32 D 2

Mohangarh, Jaisalmer State, Rajput-
^na 34 B 2

Mohari, Bbandara Dist.,XXP. 39 B 3



Mohendroganj
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Murhar

Mohendrog^anj, Garo Hills Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 C

Mohgraon, Chhindwara Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Mohindargarh, Patiala State, Punjab 32 E 3

Mohmands, Territory, N.W.F.P, 33 B 2

Mohnar, Muzaffarpur Bengal 29 H 2

Mohnyin, Katha Dtst., Burma 44 C 3

Mchona, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 2

Mohpa, Nagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Mohpani, Narsinghpur Dist., C.P. 39 B z

Mokameh, Patna Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Mokhad, Mianwali Dist., Punjab 32 B t

Mokokchungr, Naga Hills Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 E 2

Mole Ch. (R.), Bhamo Dist,, Burma 44 C 3
Momeik, M5ng Mit State, Burma 44 C 4
Mominabad, Bhir Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Men, Toungoo Dist., Burma 45 C 3

Mongf Hai, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2

Mong: Hang, M5ng Pan State, Burma 45 U 2

Mong He, Kengtung State, Burma 45 E 2

Mong Heng, S. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4
Mong Hka, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2

Mong Hkan, Kengtung State, Burma 46 E 2

Mong Hpayak, Kengtung State,

Burma 45 E 2

Mong Hsat, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2

Mong Hsu, State, Burma 45 D 2

Mong Hsu, Mdng Hsu State, Burma 45 D 2

Mong Hta, MOng Pan State, Burma 45 D 3
Monghyr, Dist,, Bengal 29 C 2

Monghvr, Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Mong-Kung, State, Burma 45 C 2

Mong-Kung, Mdng-Kung State,

Burma 45 C 2

Mong Kuok, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong Kyawt, M6ng Pan State, Burma 45 D 3
Mong K^et, N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4
Mong Lin, Kengtung State, Burma 46 E 2
Mong-Lin, Mong-Kung State, Burma 46 C a
Mong Long, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4
Mong Lwe, Kengtung State, Burma 45 E 2
Mong Ma, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D a
Mong Mao, N, Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 3Mong Mau, Mawk-Mai State, Burma 45 C 3
Mong Mau, Wa States, Burma 44 D 4Mong Mit, State, Burma 44 C 4Mong Mit, Mong Mit State, Burma 44 C 4
Mong-Nai, State, Burma 45 D 2
Mdng-Nai. MOng-Nai State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong Nawng, State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong Nawng, Mong Nawng State,

.
Burma 45 D 2

Mong-Pai, State, Burma 45 C 3
Mong-Pai, MOng-Pat State, Burma 45 C 3Mong Pan, State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong Pan, MOng Pan State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong Pat, S. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4Mong Pawn, MOng Pawn State, Burma 45 C 2
Mong Ping, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong-Ping, Lawksawk State, Burma 45 C 2
Mong Pu, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D a
Mong Pu Awn, Kengtung State.Burma 45 D 2
Mong Sang, MOng .Sang State, Burma 45 D 2
Mong Si, N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4Mong Sit, Mong Sit State, Burma 45 C 2
Mong Toum, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2Mong Tung, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4Mong Tung, Mong Pan State, Burma 45 D 2Mong Wi N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 C 4Mong Yai, S^ Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4Mong Yang, Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2Mong Yaw, N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4Mong Yawng, Kengtung State, Burma 45 E 2Mong Yin, N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 C 4
Montgomery, Dist., Punjab 32 C 2
Montgomery, Montgomery Dist,,

. . Punjab 32 C 2
Monyo, Tharrawaddy Dist., Burma 45 B 4Monywa, Lower Chindwin Dist,,

^ ^ Burma 44 B 4Monze C, Karachi Dist
, Bombay 36 A 3Morad R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

,Moradabad, - Dist., U.P. ^ B a *
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Moradabad, Moradabad Dist., U.P. 31 B 2
Moram, Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Morappur, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Morar, Gwalior State, C,L 38 C 1

Morel R., Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E a
Morena, Gwalior State, C. I. 38 C i

Morjen R., Chagai Dist,, Baluchistan 35 B 2

Morrelganj, Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Morrison Bay, Mergul Archipelago,

Burma 46 D 4
Morsi, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 B 3
Morvi, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Morwara, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 3
Mothai, Mang Lon State, Burma 44 D 4
Motihari, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29 B i

MotupalU, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 4
Moulmetn, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Moulmeing3run, Myaungmya Dist,

,

Burma 45 B 4
Mowar, Nagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Moyar R., Mysore 41 B 4
Mozo, Pakokku Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Mu R,, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Mubarakpur, Bahawalpur State,

Punjab 32 C 3
Much, Mianwali Dist., Punjab 32 B i

Mudbidri, South Kanara Dist., Madras 41 A 3
Muddebihal, Bijapur Dist., Bombay 37 E 4
Mudgal, Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Mudhol, Mudhol State, Bombay 37 D 4
Mudhol, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2
Mudki, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Mudon, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Mudugere, KadurDist,, Mysore 41 A 3
Mu-ga-dok Mt., Aniherst Dist., Burma 46 D 2
Mugan, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Mughal Bhin, Karachi Dist,, Bombay 36 B 3
Mughal Kot, Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Muhamdi, Khen Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Muhammadabad, Azamgarh Dist.,

U.P. 31 D 3
Muhammadabad, Ghazipur Dist., U.P. 31 D 4
Muhammadgarh, State, C.I. 38 63
Muhammadi Nullah, Afghanistan 47 C 5
Muhammadpur, Jessore Dist,, Bengal 29 D 3
Mujpur, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 4
Mukandwara (Mokundurra), Kotah

State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Mukerian, Hoshiarpur Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Mukher, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2
Muktagacha, Mymensingh Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 3
Mukteswar, Naini Tal Dist., U.P. 31 B a
Muktinath, Nepal 43 B 3
Muktsar, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab 32 D a
Mul, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Mula R., Ahmadnagar and Poona

Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Mala R.,

^

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2
Mulai-yit Hill, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 D 4
Mulbagal, Kolar Dist., Mysore 41 C 3
Mtili, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Multai, Betul Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Multan, Div. and Dist., Punjab 32 B 2
Multan, Multan Dist., Punjab 32 B 3
Mun, Kashmir 33 F 3
Mundagor, Kalahandi State, Bengal 29 A 4Mundra, Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4Mundwa, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C .a
Muner R., Warangal Dist , Hyderabad 40 D 3
Mungaoli, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 C 2
Munpieli, Bilaspur Dist., C.P. 39 C 2
Mum, Rewah State, C.I. 38 E 3
Munshigauj, Dacca Dist, E.B. and

Assam 30 C 4Munuray, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5Munyeru R., Nellore Dist, Madras 41 C a
Murang, Bashahr State, Punjab 32 F a
Murgha Kibzai, Zhob Dist, Baluchi-

stan 35 K X
Murgha Mehterzal, Zhob Dist., Balu-
__ . . ~ chistan 35 D i
Murghab R., Afghanistan 47 B 3Morhar R., Bengal 29 B »



GENERAL INDEX
Murid Nammaw

Murid,
Muridki,
Murktishi,
Murree,
Mursan,
Murshidabacl.
Murshidabad,

Murtazapur,
Murud,
Murwara,
Murwari,
Musa Kala,
Mushkaf,
Musi R

Kalat State, Baluchi-.tan 35 D
Lahore 1)1 St., Punjab 32 D

Kashmir 33 D
Rawalpindi Dist., Punjab 32 C

Aligarh Dist., TJ.P. 31 A
Dist., Bengal 29 B

Murshidabad Dirt.,

Bengal 29 D
Akola Dist., Berar 39 A

KolabaDLt., Bombay 37 C
Jubbulpore Dist., C.P. 39 C

Panna State, C.I. 38 D
Afghanistan 47 C

Kaiat State, Baluchistan 35 D
Hyderabad 40 C

Musiri, Trichinopoly Dist., Madras 41 C
Mussoorie, Dehra Dun Dist., U.P. 31 B
Mustafabad, Mainpun Dist., U.P. 31 B
Mustafabad, Rae Bareli Dist., U.P. 31 C
Mustasrh or Karakoram Range,

Kashmir 33 E
Muth, KangraDist., Punjab 32 E
Muttra, Dist., UP. 31 A
Muttra, Muttra Dist., U.P. 31 A
Muttum, Travanrore State, Madras 41 B
Muttupet, Tanjore Dist., Madr^ 41 C
Muzaffarabad,

_

Kashmir 33 C
MuzafFargarh, Dist., Punjab 32 B
Muzaffargarh, MuzafFargarh Dist.,

Punjab 32 E
Muzaffarnagar, Dist., U.P. 31 A
Muzaffarnagar, Muzaffarnagar Dist.,

U.P. 31 A
Muzaffarpur, Dist., Bengal 29 B

Muzaffarpur, Muzaffarpur Dist.,

Bengal 29 B
Muazzam, Montgomery Dist., Punjab 32 C
Myadaung, Ruby Mines Dist., Buima 44 C

Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B
Henzada Dist

,
Buima 45 B

Dist., Burma 45 B
Myaungmya Dist.,

Burma 45 B
Myawadli, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 D
Myebon, K>aukpyu Dist., Burma 45 A
Myede. Thayetmyo Di^t., Burma 45 B
Myedu, Shwebo Dist., Bu^a 44 B
Myenmoletkhat Mt., Tavoy Dist.,

Burma 46 D
Henzada Dist., Burma 45 B
Magwe Dist., Burma 45 P

Dist., Burma 45 B
Myingyan Dist., Burma 45 B
S. Shan States, Burma 45 C
Sagaing Dist., Burma 45 B
Pakokku Dist.

,
Burma 45 B

Pegu Dist., Burma 45 C
Dist., Burma 44 C

Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C
Burma 46 C

Mung Mit State, Burma 44 C
Tavoy Dist., Burma 46 D

Kvaukse Dist., Burma 45 C
Pakokku Dist., Burma 44 B

,
Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C
(Nasirabad), Mymen

Myaing,
Myanaung,
Myaungtnya,
Myaungmya,

Myenu,
Myingun,
Myingyan,
Myingyan,
Myinkyado,
Myinmu,
Myitche,
Myitkyi,
Myitkyina,
Myitkyina,
Myitnge R,,
Myitson,
Myitta,
Myittha,
Myittha R.,

Mymensingh
Mymensingh

Myohaung,
Myohaung,
Myotha,
Myothit,
Myothit,
Myothit,
Mysore,
Mysore,
Mysore,

Akyab Di.st,, Burma 45 A
Mandalay Dist ,

Burma 45 C
Sagaing Di=t., Burma 45 B
Bhamo Dist., Burma 44 C
Magwe Divt., Burma 45 B

Tha\etmyo Dist., Burma 45 B
State B

Hist, Mj'sore 41 B
Mysore Dist., Mysore 41 B

Naaf. Chittagong Dist
,
E.B. and Assam 30 D

Naba, Katha Dist., Burma 44 C
Nabadwip (Nadia), Nadia Dist..

Bengal 29 D
Nabha, State, Punjab 32 D 2, E 2, E
Nabha, Nabha State. Punjab n E
Nabinagar, Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B

Singh Dist., E.B. and A.ssam 30 C 3

Nachiland, Kashmir
Nachna, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana
Nadia, DUt., Bengal
Nadiad, Kaira Dist,, Bombay
Nad-i-Ali, Afghanistan
Nadol, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Naga Hills, Dist , E.B. and Assam
Naga Tribes, Naga HilU Dist., E B.

and A.ss.'im

Nagar, Bh.iratpur State, Rajputana
Nagar, Go<la\an Madras
Nagar, Kangra Dki., Punjab
Nagar, Kashmir
Nagar, Shimoga Dist., Mysore
Nagar R., Dinajpur Disc., E B. and

Assam
Nagar Kamul, Mahbubnagar Dist.,

Hyderabad
Nagar Parkar, Thar and ParkarDist.,

Bombay
Nagaur, Jodhpur State. Rajputana
Nagavaram, Kistna Dist., Madras
Nagda, Gwalior State, C.I.

Nagercoil, Travancore State, Madras
M

—

1-_ T.r_t_i. c.-.- I^.aluchistan

Dist., U.P.
.rcot Dist.,

Madras
Nagod State, C.I,

Tanjore Dist., Madras
Div., and Dist., C.P.
Nagpur Dist., C.P.

Pyapon Dist,, Burma
iNauaii, Sirmur State. Punjab
Naharam, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Na-hpan, Wa States, Burma
Naiakot,

_

Nepal

Naidupet, Nellore Dist., Madras
Naigawan, Gwalior State, C.I.

Naigawan Ribai, Bundelkhand Ag^.,

24 Parganas Dist., Bengal
Dist., U.P.

Naini Tal Dist., U.P.
Mandla Dist., C.P.

Bundi State, Rajputana
Bijnor Dist., U.P.

Nadia Dist., Bengal
Cutch State, Bombay

Jullundur Dist., Punjab
Saharanpur Dist., U P.

Kalat State, Baluchistan

' .sam
' '

A-ssam
.

.j
T..J !-»:_* rjyjjgj-ghad

\ i

j
I . .

yderabad

\ I : {yderabad

Naihati, ijuunujii i.** J-,
Bengal

Nalitabari, Mymensingh Dist., PLB.
and Assam

Naliya, Cutch State, Bombay
Naliamalais Range,

^

Madras

Nalon. Bhamo D^.,
^raa

Naltigiri Hill, Cuty^jkJjK, Bengal

Namakkal, Safew^t., Madras

Nam Hka, R., S. ^han State*, Burma

Namhkai, Namhkat State, Burma

Nam Hkok, Nam Hkok Stale, Burma

Namhoh. Upper Chindwin T)ist.. Burma

Nam Hok, R., Kengtung State, Burma

Namhsan, Tawng Peng State. Burma

NamHsin, R., Kengtung State, Burma

Nam Khan, N. Hsenwi State, Burma

Namkiu Mts.,
,

Burma

Nanikwe, Yamethm Dist., Burma

Namlan, Hsipaw State, Burma

Namlang R., Lawksawk Dist., Burma

Nam Lwi (Loi), R.. K.ng..ng^Sm«.
^ ^ ^

Nam Mao, R., N. Shan States, Burma 44 C 4

Nammaw, H»paw State, Burma 44 C 4

Nagod,
Nagore,
Nagpur,
Nagpur,
Nah,
Nahan,

Naihati,
Naini Tal,
Naini Tal,
Nainpur,
Nainwah,
Najibabad,
Nakasipara,
Nakhtraua,
Nakodar,
Nakur,
Nal,
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Nammokon
GENERAL INDEX

Nellore

Nammort- P*:" "45
Nam P H . . .

I

- 45

NamP. .< !
« *.! 44

Nampa— ''

-.o - „ ftNam Pawn R., Karenni States, Burma 45

Nam PUu, R., Shan States, Burma 45

Nam Pong, Karenni States, Burma 45

Namsang, Naga Hilis Dist., E. B. and
Assam 30

Namsi La (P.), Bhutan 30

Nam Tabet Ch. (R.), Myitkyina Dist.,

Burma 44

Nam Tam Hpak R., S. Shan States,

Burma 45

Nam Teng R., S. Shan States, Burma 45

Nam Tok, Nam Tok State, Burma 45

Nam Yao, R., N. Shan States, Burma 44

Nana, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34

Nancowry, Nicobar Is. 46
Nanda Devi, Mt., Almora Dist., U.P. 31

Nanda Kot, Mt, Almora Dist., U.P. 31

Nandapur, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42
Nander, Dist., Hyderabad 40
Nander, Nander Dist., Hyderabad 40
Nandgaon,

^
State, C.P. 39

Nandgaon, Nasik Dist., Bombay 37
Naudigama, Kistna Dist., Madras 42
Nandigaon, Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29
Nandikanama P., Kurnool Dist,

Madras 41
Nandikotkur, Kurnool Dist., Madras 41
Nandiraj Mt., _ Bastar State, C.P.

C 3

D z

D 4
C 3
C 3
C 2

c 3

E 2

C 1

c 3

C 2

C 2

c 3
c 4
c 3
A 6

C I

C I

D 2

B 2

B 2

C 3
D 2

C 3

Nandod,
Nandura,
Nandurbar,

Nandyal,
Nanga Parbat Mt,

Rewa Kantha, Bombay 37
Buidana Dist., Berar 39

W. Khaade^-h Dist.,

Bombay 37
Kurnool Dist., Madras 41

Nanguneri,
Nanbla,
Naqi,
Nanjangud,
Nannilam,
Nanpara,
Nansho,
Nanta,
Nanyaseik,

Kashmir 33
Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41
Pakokku Dist, Burma 45

Afghanistan 47
Mysore Dist., Mysore 41
Tanjore Dist, Madras 41
Bahraich Dist, U.P. 31

Toungoo Dist., Burma 45
Kotah State, Rajputana 34
Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44

Naogacn, Rajshahi Dist, E.B. and
Assam 30

Naoshera, Dist, Kashmir 33
Naoshera, Naoshera Dist-, Kashmir 33
Nara, Cutch State, Bombay 36
Naraiangaon, Poona Dist., Bombay 37
Naraina, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34
Narainganj, Mandla Dist., C.P. 39
Narainpur, Bastar State, C.P. 39
Naral, Jessore Dist., Bengal 29
Narasannapeta, Ganjam Dist.,

Madras 42
Narasapatnam, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42
Kistna Dist, Madras 42

,
Kistna Dist., Madras 42

Narasaraopet, Guntur Dist, Madras 42
Naratu, Afghanistan 47
Narayanganj, Dacca Dist, E-B. and

Assam 30
Narayanpet, Mahbubnagar Dist,

Hyderabad 40
NarbadaR., C.I. 38

C.P. 39

„ , ,
Bombay 37

Narcondam I., Andaman Is. 46
Narechi R., Loralai Dist

, Baluchistan 35
Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29

Afghanistan 47
Nagpur Dist, C.P. 39

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Akola Dist, Berar 39

Patiala State, Punjab 32
Gwalior State, C.I, 38

• Sialkot Dist., Punjab 32

C 2

C 2

c 4
C 2

A 3

D 2

C 2

D 2

B 5
B 2

E 4
B
C
C
c

Narasapur,
Narasapur Pt.,

Naregal,
NariR.,
Naridigar,
Narin,
Narkher,
Narmuk,
Narnala,
Narnaul,
Narod.
Narowal,

D 3

C 3

B 3
D 3

S 3
B 4

g 3
D 2

C 2

c 4
E> 3

c 3
c 3

g 3
B 3

C 4

B 3
C 3
C 2

C 2

5 3
E I

g 5

D 2

C I

E 2

g 3
D 2

^ 3

S 3
B 2
D I
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Narsapur, Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Narsinghgarh, Damoh Dist., C.P. 39 B t

Narsinghgarh, State C.I. 38 B 3
Narsinghgarh, Narsinghgarh State,

C.I. 38 B 3
Narsinghpur, Dist., C P. 39 B 2

Narsinghpur, Narsinghpur Dist, C P. 39 B a

Narsinghpur, Narsinghpur State,

Bengal 29 B 4
Narukot, Panch Mah.ils Dist , Bomuay 36 D 4

Narwa, Jodhp State, Rajputana
Narwar, Gwalior State, C.I.

Nasik, Dist., Bombay
Nasik, Nasik Di^t., Bombay
Nasirabad, see Mymensuigh.
Na siraba d, Ajmer-Merwara, Rajput-

ana
Nasirabad, E. Khandesh Dist,, Bom-

bay
Nasirabad, Sibi Di^t., Baluchistan
Nasral Khan, Dera Ismail Khan Dist-,

N.W.E.P.
Nasriganj, Shahabad Dist, Bengal
Nathana, Ferozepore Dist., Punjab
Nathdwara, Udaipur State, Rajputana
Nathia Gall, Haz..ra Dist., N.W.F.P,
Natkyisu, Tavoy Dist., Burma
Natmauk, Magwe Dist., Burma
Nat-maw, Bassein Dist, Burma
Nat-ogyi, Mymgyan Dist., Burma
Nator, Rajshahi Dist., E.B. and Assam
Natpur, Dinajpur Dist., E B and

.Assam
Nattalin, Tbarrawaddy Ilist., Burma
Nattam, Madura Dist., Tkladras

Natteik Pass, Kjaukse Dist., Burma
Nat-ya, Mt., Tavoy Dist., Burma
Nau Hissar, Quetta-Pishin Dist.,

Baluchistan
Naunglon, Thaton Dist., Burma
Nanngpale, Karenni States, Burma
Naupada, Ganjam Dist., Madras
Naushahra, Peshawar Dist., N.W.F.P.
Naushahro, Hyderabad Dist., Bombay
Naushara, Khairpur State, l^ombay
Navanagar, Kathiawar, Bombay
Navsari, Haroda
Nawa, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Nawabganj*, Gonda Dist., U.P.
Nawabganj, Malda Dist,, E.B. and

Assam
Nawab Lhan, Afghanistan
Nawabshah, Hyderabad Dist., Bom-

bay
Nawada, Gaya Dist, Bengal
Nawadi, Monghyr Dist., Bengal
Nawagai,

^
N.W.F.P.

Nawai, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Nawakot, Bahawalpur State, Punjab
Nawalgarh, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Nawar, L

, Afghanistan
Nawashahr, Hazara Dist., N.W.F.P.
Nawashahr, Jullundur Dist,, Punjab
Nawibandar, Kathiawar, Bombay
Nawin Ch. (R,), Prome Dist., Burma
Nawngkio, Hsipaw State, Burma
Nawng Wawn, Nawng Wawn State,

Burma
Nayagaon, Nayagaon State, C.I.
Nayagarh, Nayagarh State, Bengal
Nazira, Sibsagar Dist, E.B. and Assam
Neakot, Nepal
Nearchus Passage, Mergui Archi-

pelago, Burma
Nedikonda, Nalgonda Dist., Hyder-

abad
Negapatam, Tanjore Dist., Madras
Negrais, C., Bassein Dist, Burma
Nehainan, Burma
Neill L, Andaman Is.

Nekmard, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam

Nelamangala, Bangalore Dist, Mysore
Nellore, Dist., Madras O
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Neilore, Nellore Bist., Madras 41 C 2

Nemawar, Indore State, C.I. 38 B 3
Nepal, State 43
Nepalganj, Bahraich Dist., U.P. 31 C 2

Nerbudda Div., C.P. 39 B 2

Neri, Chanda Bist., C.P. 39 B 3

Ner Pinglai, Amraoti Bist., Berar 39 B 3
Nesri, Kolhapur State, Bombay 37 B 4
Netrakona, Mymensingh Bist., E. B.

and Assam 30 C 3

Nevasa, Ahmadnagar Bist., Bombay 37 B 3
Nepal 43 B

Attock Bist., Punjab 32 C i

Minbu Bist., Burma 45 B 2

Bassein Bist,, Burma B 4
Gyaung, Bassein Bist.,

Burma 45 B 4
Bassein Bist., Burma 45 B 4

Mong Mit State, Burma 44 C 4
Sagaing Bist., Burma 45 B 2

Karenni States, Burma 45 C 3
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 2

Gorakhpur Bist., U. P. 31 B 3

Bay of Bengal 46 A 5

Kistna Bist,, Madras 42 C 3

Kheri Bist., U.P. 31 C 2

Nepal 43 B 4
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 2

Newalpur,
New Find,
Ngape,
Ngaputaw.
Ngathaing

Ngawun R.,

Ngayak,
Ngazun,
Ngwedaung,
Nichara,
Nichlaul,
Nicobar Is.,

Nidadaul,
Nighasan,
Nigliva,
Nihing,
Nijgarb (Dhenkanal), Bhenkanal

State, Bengal 29 B 4

Nijg’arh (Keonjhar), Keonjhar State,

Bengal 29 B 4

Nilambur, Malabar Bist., Madras 41 B 4

Nilanga, Bidar Bist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Ndeshwar, South Kanara Bist
,

Madras 41 A 3

Nilgiri, Nilgiri State, Bengal 29 C 4
Nilgiris, Bist. and Hills, Madras 41 B 4

Nilphamari, Rangpur Dist,, E.B, and
Assam 30 B 3

Nimach, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 A 2

Nimar, Bist., C.P. 39 A 3

Nimbahera (Nimbhera), Tonk State,

Rajputana 34 B 3

Nimbal, Bijapur Bist., Bombay 37 B 4

Nimkathana, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 B 2

Nimpa, Chindwin Shan State, Burma 44 B 3

Nimrana, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E i

Ninguani, Rewah State, C.I. 38 B 3

NIpani, Belgaum Bist., Bombay 37 B 4
Ntphad, Nasik Bist., Bombay 37 B 2

Nira R,, Poona Bist., Bombay 37 B 3

Nirmal, Adilabad Bist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Nirmal Range, Parbhani Bist., Hyder-
abad 40 B 2

Nischu, Kashmir 33 F 2

Niti P., Garhwal Bist., U.P. 31 B i

Nizamabad, Bist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Nizamabad (Indur), Nizamabad Bist.,

Hyderabad 40 C 2

Nlzampatam, Guntur Bist., Madras 42 C 4

N’maikha R., Burma 44 B 2

Noa Diking R., Lakhimpur Bist., E.B.
and Assam 30 F 2

Noagarh, Raipur Bist., C.P. 39 B 3

Noakhali, Bist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Nohar, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 B r

Nok Chah, Afghanistan 47 C 5

Nokh, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Nokrek Pk., Garo Hills Bist., E.B.
and Assam 30 C 3

Nongjuri, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Bist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

Nongkhlao, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Bist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

Nong^ata, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Bist., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3

Nongstoin, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Bist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

Nongfwa, Lawksawk State, Burma 45 C 2

Norgama, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 2

North Andaman, Andaman Is. 46 A 3

North Hsenwi, State, Burma 44 C 4

North Kanara, Bist., Bombay 37 B s

C 3^

North Koel R., Palamau Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 £ 2
North Sentinel I., Andaman Is. 46 A 4
North Tons R., Behra Dun Dist.,

U.P. 31 A 1
Northern Arakan, Dist., Burma 45 A 2
Northern Circars, Madras 42 B 3
Northern Division, Bombay 36 D 4 , 37 C 2
Northern Moscos Is., Burma 46 C 2
Northern Shan States, Burma 44 C 4 , D 4
Northern Wazfristan, N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
North-West Frontier Province, 33
Nouroz Kalat, Kalat State, Baluchi-

stan 35 C 2
Nova Goa (Panjim), Goa 37 C 5
Nowgong, Bist., E.B and Assam 30 B 2
Nowgong, Nowgong Bist., E.B. and

Assam 30 B 2
Nowgong, Bundelkhand Ag., C.I. 38 C 2
Nowrangapur, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 2
Noyil R., Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Ntup-Nsa, Burma 44 C 2
Nugu R., Madras and Mysore 41 B 4
Nuksan P., Afghanistan 47 F 2
Nullur, Coimbatore Dist,, Madras 41 B 4
Nurmahal, Jullundur Dist., Punjab 32 B 2

Nnrpur, Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E 1

Nurpur, Shahpur Bist., Punjab 32 B 2
Nushki, Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 C 2

Nuttal, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 E 2
Nu-Wu or Lu Kiang, Burma 44 D 2
Nuzvid, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Nwalabo, Tavoy Bist., Burma 46 D 2
Nyar R., Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Nyaungbintha, Myitkyma Bist.,

Burma 44 C 3
Nyaungdauk, Ruby Mines Dist.,

Burma 44 C 4
Nyaunglebin, Pegu Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Nyaung-u, Myingyan Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Obeh, Afghanistan 47 B 3
Obo, Alandalay Bist., Burma 44 C 4

OcMliP., Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C i

Odapur, Chamba State, Punjab 32 E i

Oghi, Hazara Dist,, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2

Oghna, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Oikul, Afghanistan 47 C 2

Okhamandal, Baroda 36 B 4
Okkan, Hanthawaddy Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Okpo, Henzada Dist,, Burma 45 B 4
Okpo Ch. (R.), Henzada Bist., Burma 45 B 3
Okpotaung, Lower Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 4
Olakur, Chingleput Bist., Madras 41 C 3
Old Bastar, Bastar State, C.P. 39 D 4
Old Kandahar, Afghanistan 47 C 5
Olpad, .Surat Dist

,
Bombay 37 C a

Omarkot, Dera Ghazi Khan Bist.,

Punjab 32 B 3
Omorkot, Vizagapatam Dist,, Madras 42 D 2

Onda, Bankura Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Ondal, Burdwan Bist., Bengal 29 C 3
Ondaw, Sagaing Bist., Burma 44 B 4
Ong R., Sambalpur Dist,, Bengal 29 A 4

Ongole, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 4
Ootacamund, Nilgiris Bist., Mysore 41 B 4
Oral, Jabun Bist., U.P, 31 B 4
Orchha, State, C.I. 38 C 2

Orchha, Orchha State, C.I. 38 C 2

Orissa, Div., Bengal 29 B 4

Orissa Tributary States, Bengal 29 B 4

Ormara, Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 C 4
Ornach, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3

Osmanabad (Dharaseo), Osmanabad
Bist., Hyderabad 40 B a

Osmanabad, Osmanabad Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 B 2

Osmannagar, Nander Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 B 2

Ottapalam, Mal^ar Dist., MSdras 41 B 4
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Ottappidarara, Tmnevelly
Madras 41

Oudh, .
U.P. 31 C

Outram I., Andaman is. 4*5

Overy, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41

Owens I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 4o

Owsa, Osmanabad Dist., Hyderabad 40

Oxus R., Si.e Amu Daria.

Oyster Reef Light House, Burma 4d

Oyster Rocks, North Kanara DUt.,
^ Bom Lay 37

Paan, Thaton Dist., Burma 45

Pab Range, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Pabna, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30

Pabna, Pabna Dist., b.B. and Assam 30

Pachaimalai Hills, Tnchmopuly Disi.,

IMadras 41

Pachbhadra, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34

Pachbliadra Pits. Jodhpur State,

Rajputana 34

Pachmarhi, HoshangaLad Di^r., C. P. 39

Pachora, E. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37

Pachpahar, JhaIa^\ar State, Rajputana 34

Padam,
^

Kashmir 33

Padana, Kathiawar, Bombay 36

Padaukbin, Thaye'myo Dist., Burma 45

Padaung, Prome D.st., Burma 45

Padena, Nepal 43

Padma R., E.B. and A-sam 30

Padmapur, Sarangarh State, C. P. 39

Padra, Baroda 36
Padrauna, Gorakhpur Dist., U.P. 31

Padri, Monghyr Dist
,
Bengal 29

Paga, Bhutan 30
Paga, Sliwebo Dist., Burma 44
Pagan, Mymgyan Dist., Burma 45
Pagat, Thaton Dist., Burma 45
Paget I., Andaman Is. 46
Pagong L. (Tso - mo Gmalari),

Kashmir 33
Pahari, Bharatpur State, Rajputana 34
Paharpur, Dera I small Khan Dist.

N.W.F.P. 33
Pahra, Bundelkhand Ag., C. I. 38
Pahuj R., JalaunDi^t., U.P. 31
Paigpur, Bahratch Dist., U.P. 31
Paihari, Dewas State, C.I. 38
Paikn, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37
Pail, Patiala State, Punjab 32
Pailani, Banda Dist., U. P. 31
Pairi R., Raipur Dist., C.P. 39
Pairur, Anantapur Dist., Madras 41
Paithan, Aurangabad Dist., Hyder-

abad 40
Pakanar, Eastar State, C.P. 39
Pakangyi, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45
Pakala, North Arcot Dist., Madras 41
Pakaur, Santal Parganas Dist., Bengal 29
Pakchan, Mergui Dist.. Burma 48
Pakchan R., Mergui Dist., Burma 46
Pakhal, Warangal Dist., Hyderabad 40
Pakhal L., Warangal Disc. Hyderabad 40
Pakokku, Dist., Burma 45
Pakokku, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45
Pakokku Chin Hills, Burma 45
Pakpattan, Montgomery Dist., Punjab 32
Pala, Bhor State, Bombay 37
Palaitha, Kotah State, Rajputana 34
Palakollu, Kistna Dist., Madras 43
Palalankwe, Lit. Andaman, Andaman

Is. 46
Palam, Parbhani Di.=t.. Hyderabad 40
Palamau, Dist., Bengal 29
Palamau. Palamau Dist., Bengal 29
Palamcottah, linnevelly Dist.,

Madras 41
Palana, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34
Palandur, Bhandara Dist., C.P. 39
Palanga, Nepal 43
Palanpur, Agency and State, Bombay 36
Palanpiir, Palanpur State, Bombay 36
Palant'tk,

^
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Palap, ' MyitkyiriA Dist., Burma 44

Palar R., MJ^orean>l Madras 41

Palasban, Kamrup Dist,, E.B and
Assam 30

Palasuni, Dhenkanal Stat-

Palauk, .Metgm Di-t.

Palaw, Mergui Dist

Palawbum, Upper Chiiidwi

Pale. Lower Chindwin DEt
Paler R ,

Nalg. nda Di-t.,

N .\.r.tkan

Zh.) » Bal

lb.

M

Paletwa,
Palezgir,
Palghar,
Palghat,
Pah,
Pahtma,
Paliyad,

29
Burma 46
B irma 46
Dist.,

i urma 44
Burma 45
>

.
a. 'ad 40

Burma 45
ii.-tau 35

Di-C.. ILjin'-aj 37
I h^t., Ma 'ras 41

3

C 2

B 4
•’ 3
D 3

C *
B 2

C' 3
A 3

3
i

Jociap.ir St.-itL, Raiputana 34
K.ii; ’ ’.war, Bombay 37
Kathtiwar, B.ombay 36

Palkonda, Vizngapatani M ulr..s 42
Palkonda Range, Cud jp.th Di^L,

.M 1 ‘ra. 41

Palkot, R.i-ichl Dist., Bengal 29

Palk Strait, M.s. has a'ld ('eylon 41

Pallad.ain Coimbatoie Dist., Madras 41

Pal Lahara, State, Bengal 19

PaUavaraai, Chingleput Di'.t., Madras 41

Pallia, Indore Stntt
, C.I 38

Palma, Manbhutn Di^t., Bengal 29

Palmaner, N,.irih Aaoi I>l^t., Madras 41
Palmyras Pt., Cuttacl. DiA ,

Bengal 29

Palnad, Guntur Di't,, Madras 42
Palnl, Madui.i lust., Madras 41

Palm Hills, Ma-l

Paloa, Haiithaw :

Paloncha \MLrangal
Palong Karpo,
Palosi,

I'l^ 1 Ust
,

, ID

Palpa,
Pals ana,
Palsi,
Pahval,
Pambaii,
Painbin

Pamidi,
Pamii,
Pamzal,
Paaagar,
Panar R.,
Panchaniiagar,
Panchet Hill, M;

Madras 45

B,.!iiia -15

’lt dad 40
uiiir 33

N.M' F.P. 33
Nepal 43
Baroda 37

Bat Idiarii Dist.
,
Hsderabacl 40

Gurcaon Dtst
,
Punjab 32

Mad Lira Dist., Madras 41

Channel, Madura Di'.t.,

M.a<lr,rs 41
/V’hint.ipur Di'it., M.nflras 41

.\iiiher>t Dist ,
Buima 45

Kashmir 33
Jidd.ulp .te Dis( ,

C.P. 39
ibirnea Dist., Bengal £9

D.mioh Dist., C.P. 39
im 1 >1^1, Bengal 29

Panchgaiii, Satata Di t ,
Bombay 37

Panch Mahals. 1 >ist , Bondi .ly 36 D 4 ,

Panchun, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34
Pandada, Nai dgaon State, C.P. 39
Pandaria, Bdaspur C. P. 39
Panda Tarai, Kawandi.r Suite, C P 39
Pandhana, Niinar L>ist

,
C.P. 39

Pandharpur, Sholapur Dist,, Bombay 37
Pandhurna, Chhindwara Dist., _C. P. 39
Pandran, Kakit State, Baluchistan 35
Pandua, Mnlda Dist., E.B. and Assam 30
Pangal, IMahbubnagar Dist., Hyder-

abad 40
Pangal, Nalgonda Dist., Hyderabad 40
Pang-Khan, Bhamo Dist., Burma 44
Panglong, Laikha State, Burma 45
Pang Long, \Va States, Buima 44
Pangmi, Pangmi State, Burma 45
Pan^ara, Pangt.ara Slate, Burma 45
Pangur Cho. (L.), Kashmir 33
Pang Yang, Mang 1 on State, Fiurma 44
Pani Ch. (R.), Th.a\etmyo Dist.,

Burma 45
Panipat, Karnal Dist., Punjab 32
Panir Bolan Pa>s Dl^t., Baluchistan 35
Panigur, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Panjhra, R., W. Khandesh Dist.,

Bombay 37
Panjim, Goa 37
Panikora, R., N.W.F.P. 33
Panjnad, R., Eahawalpur State,

Punjab 32
Panlang, Burma 44
Panmawaddy R . Bassein Dist.,Burma 45

^ 3
i’ 4
^ 3

B 3

C 4
D 2

C 3
n 3
L 5
B 4
B 4
D 3
A 3
C 3
C 3
C 4
B 3

B 4

B 4
B 4

I) 3
V 2

C a

4
C 2

B 3

E 3
C 5

C 5
B a
D 4
F 3

C 3

C a
B I

C 3
c 4
E4
tJ 3

c 3
C 2

C 2

A 3
D 4
B 3
D 2

B 3

C 3
C 3
r 4
c 2

D 4
C 2

C 3
F 3
D 4

B 3
E 3
D 2

B 3

D 2
C 5
C 2

5 3
c 3
B 4
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Phulpur

Panna, State, C. I. 38
Panna, Panna State, C, I. 38
Panokongba, Manipur State, E,B.

and Assam 30
Panruti, South Arcot Dist., Madras 41
Pansemal, Barwani State, C.I. 38
Pantama I., Bassein Dist

,
Burma 45

Pantanaw, Maubin Dist., Burma 45
Panwari, Hainirpur Dist., U.P. 31
Papagni R., Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41
Papanasani, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41
Papanasara, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41

D 2

D 2

r
^

C 4
A 4

§ 4
4

4
3

4

Papun,
Parachinar,
Parah,
Parahadab,
Paramagudi,
Parangla,
Parantij,
Paras,

Salween Dist., Burma 45
Kurram Ag., N.W.F.P. 33

Afghanistan 47
Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Madura Dist., Madras 41
Kangra Dist., Punjab 32

Ahm.'xdahad Dist., Bombay 36
Hazara Dist., N.W.F.P. 33

A 3

Parasgad Relgaum Dist., Bombay 37
Parasnath Hill, Hazarlbagh Dist.,

Bengal 29
Paratwada, Amraoti Dist.

,
Berar 39

Paravur, Travancnre State, Madras 41
Parbati R., R^^iiputana and C.I. 38
Parbatsar, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34
Parbhani, Dist., Hyderabad 40
Parbhani, Parbhani Dist., Hyderabad 40
Parenda, Osmanabad Dist., Hyderabad 40
Parghat P., KolabaDist., Bombay 37
Pargi, Gulbarga Dist

,
Hyderabad 40

Parikud Is., Puri Dist., Bengal 29
Parkal, Karimnagar Dist., Hyderabad 40
Parkatta, Kashmir 33
Parlakiinedi, Ganjam Di-^t., Madras 42

Parlakot, Bastar State, C.P. 39
Parli, Bhii Dist., Hyderabad 40
Parner, \hmadnagar Dist., Bombay 37
Paro, Bhutan 30
Paron, State, C.I. 38

Parothu, Tavoy Dist., Burma 46
Parsa, Saran Dist., Bengal 29
Partabgarh, State, Rajputana 34
Partabgarh, Partabgarh State, Rajput-

ana 34
Partabgarh, Dist., U P. 31

Partabgarh, Partabgarh Dist., U.P. 31

Partabgarh, Darrang Dist
,
E. B. and

Assam 30

Partabgarh, Satara Dist., Bombay 37

Partabpur, Bastar State, C.P. 39

Partabpur, Surguja State, C.P. 39

Parur, South Arcot Dist., Madras 41

Parur, Travancore State, Madras 41

Parvatipur, Dinajpur Dist., E.B, and
Assam 30

Parvatipuram, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42

Parwan R., Kotah State. Rajputana 34

Pashat, Afghanistan 47

Pashatur P., Afghanistan 47

Pasial, Nalgonda Dist., Hyderabad 40

Pasni, kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Pasok, Pakokku Dist,, Burma 45

Pasrur, Sialkot Dist., Punjab 32

Pata Kesar, Afghanistan 47

Patan, Baroda 36

Patan, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34

Patan, Nepal 43

Patan. Satara Dist., Bombay 37

Patancheru, Medak Dist., Hyderabad 40

Patan Saongi, Nagpur Dist., C.P. ^
Pataudi, Pataudi State, Punjab 32

Patera, Damoh Dist., C.P, 39

Pathankot, Gurdaspur Dist, Punjab ^
Patharghata, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal M
Pathari, ^
Pathamghat, Darrang Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30

Patheingyi, Mandalay Dist, Bu^ g
Pathraundi, Taraon State, C.I. »
Pathri, Parbhani Disl.,_Hvderabad 40

Pati, Barwani State, C. I. 38

B
C
F
D 4
C 2

D 5

C 3
A 3
B 4
B 2

D 2

B 2

B 2

A 2

B 5
C 2

D 2

E 2

S 4
B 2

^ 3
B 2

B 2

D 2

B 2

D 3

3
C 4
C 4

D 2

C 4
C 3
D 2

C 3

B 5

B 3

D 2

E 3
F 3
B 4
C 3
B 4
B 2

D r

D 2

D 4
E 2

C 4

r
^

C 3
B 3
E 3

B 2

D I

C 2

C 3

C 2

C 4
C 2

B 2

A 4

Patkum,
Patna,
Patna,
Patna,
Patna,
Patoda,
Patri,
Patroshair,
Patti,
Patti.
Pattikonda,
Pattukkottai.

Patun,
Patur,
Pauk,
Pauk-kaung,
Pauk-taw,
Paung,
Paungde,
Paunglaung

Patiala, State, Punjab 32 D 2, E 2, E 3
Patiala, Patiala State, Punjab 32 £ 2
Patiala R.,

^
Patiala State, Punjab 32 E 3

Patiram, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Patkai Hills, Lakhimpur Dist, E.B.
and Assam

Manbhum Dist., Bengal
Div. and Dist, Bengal

Patna Dist, Bengal
State, Bengal

Patna State, Bengal
Bhir Dist., Hyderabad

Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay
Bankura Dist., Bengal
Lahore Dist., Punjab

Partabgarh Dist, U.P.
Kurnool Dist, Madras
Tanjore Dist., Madras

Patuakhali, Backergunge Dist, E.B.
and Assam

Palamau Dist, Bengal
Akola Dist., Berar

Pakokku Dist., Burma
Prome Dist, Burma
Akyab Dist., Burma
Thaton Dist., Burma
Prome Dist., Burma

R., Yamethin Dist.,

Burma
Pauni, Bhandara Dist., C.P.
Pauri, Garhwal Dist, U.P.
Pavugada, Chitaldroog Dist., Mysore
Pawalta, Salween Dist., Burma
Pawayan, Shahjahanpur Dist, U.P.
Payagale, Pegu Dist., Burma
Payagyi, Pegu Dist., Burma
Pazaung, Karenni States, Burma
Pazundaung R., Pegu Dist., Burma
Pazunmyaung, Pegu Dist,, Burma
Peddakiraedi, Ganjam Dist,, Madras
Peddapur, Godavari Dist, Madras
Peddavagu R., Mahbubnagar Dist,

Hyderabad
Pegu, Div. and Dist, Burma
Pegu, Pesu Dist., Burma
Pegu R., Pegu Dist, Burma
Pegu Yoma (Hills), Burma
Pehowa, karnal Dist, Punjab
Peint, Nasik Dist., Bombay
Pempe La (P.), Bhutan
PenK., N. Arakan, Burma
Pendra, Bilaspur Dist., C.P,

Penganga R., Berar and Hyderabad
Penner, R., Madras
Penner(Ponnaiyar)R., Madras
Pentakota, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras
Penukonda, Anantapur Dist., Madras
Penwegon, Pegu Dist., Burma
Perambalur, Trichinopoly Dist.,

Madras
Perambur, Chingleput Dist., Madras
Periyakulam, Madura Dist, Madras
Periyar R., Travancore State, Madras
Perundurai, Coimbatore Dist,, Madras
Peshawar, Dist, N.W.F.P.
Peshawar, Peshawar Dist., N.W.F.P.
peth, Satara Dist., Bombay
Petlad, Baroda

Pezu, Bannu Dist., N.W.F.P.
Phagwara, Kapurthala State, Punjab

Phalera, Jaipur State, Rajputana

Phalian, Gujrat Dist., Punjab

Phalodi, Jodhpur State, Rajputana

Phalsund, Jodhpur State, Rajputana

Phaltan, Satara .Ag., Bombay
Phalut Pk., Darjeeling Dist, Bengal

Phaphund, Etawah Dist., U.P.
Philfaur, Jullundur Dist, Punjab

Phulchari, Rangpur Dist, E.B. and
Assam

Phuljhar, Raipur Dist, C.P.

Phulji, Larkana Dist, Bombay
Phulpur, Alltdiabad Dist, U.P. 31 D 4
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Khulna Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Gwalior State, C.I. 38 C 2

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4

N. Arakan Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Hardoi Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 C 4

Cuddapoh Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Dist., U P. 31 B 2

Pilibhit Dist., U.P. 31 B 2

Piln, Thar and Parkar Dist., Bombay 36 C 3

Pimpalner, W. Khandesh Dist.,^
’ Bombay 37 D 2

Surat Ag., Bombay 37 C 2

Kengtung State, Burma 45 D 2

Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 F 2

Magwe Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Agra Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Garbwal Dist., U.P. 31 B 1

Khan, Jhelum Dist.,

Punjab 32 C X

Pindl Bhattian, Gujranwala Dist.,

Punjab 32 C 2

Attock Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Mandla Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Sirohi State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Kashmir 33 C i

Loiiong State, Burma 45 C 2

Katha Dist., Burma 44 B 3
Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Seoni DisL, CP. 39 B 3
Nimar Dist., CP. 39 A 3
MalwaAg., C. I. 38 A 3

Kankcr State, C.P. 39 C 3

Piravanam, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5

Pirawa, Tonk State, Rajputana 34 E 3

Pirganj, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam

Pir Koti, Afghanistan
Pirmed, Travancore State, Madras
Pirojpnr, Backergunge Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Pirpainti, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal
Pir Panjal P.,

.
Kashmir

Pishin, Quetta-Pishin Dist., Baluchi-
stan

Pishin Lora R., Quetta-Pishin Dist.,

Baluchistan
Pitar, Kathiawar, Bombay
Pithapnram, Godavari Dist., Madras
Pithoria, Saugor Dist., CP.
Pitiani Creek, Karachi Dist., Bombay
Pitihra, Saugor Dist., C.P.
Pitlawar, Indore State, Cl.
Pitur Rani, Mt., Bastar State, C.P.
Piuthana,

^
Nepal

Plains of Deosai,
^

Kashmir
Plassey, Nadia Dist., Bengal
Podanur, Coimbatore Dist., Madras
Podili, Neliore Dist., Madras
Pokal, N W.F.P.
Pokharan, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Pokhra,

^
Nepal

Pol, Mahi Kantha, Bombay
Polavaram, Godavari Dist.

, Madras

Phultala,
Pichhor,
Pidark,
Pidauna,
Pihani,
Pikaldadi,
Pilair,
Pilibhit,

PiUbhit,

Pimpri,
Punpwe,
Pin R.,
Pin Ch. (R.),

Pinahat,
Pindar K.,
Pind Dadan

Pindi Gbeb,
Pindrei,
Pindwara,
Pingal.
Pinlaung,
Pinlebu,
Pipar,
Piparda,
Piparwani,
Piplod,
Piploda,
Pipraud,

Pollachi, Coimbatore Dist., Madras
Polur, North Arcot Dist., Madras
Pomlana, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Dist., E.B. and Assam
Pondanng Range, Lower Chindwin

Dist., Burma
Pondicherry (French Settlement),

Madras
Ponnagyun, Akyab Dist., Burma
Ponnaiyar R. (Penner), Madras
Ponnani, Malabar Dist., Madras
Ponnani R., Malabar Dist, Madras
Ponneri, Chingleput Dist., Madras
Poona, Dist,

, Bombay
Poona, Poona Dist, Bombay
Poonamallee, Chingleput Dist.,

Madras
Popa, Mt,, Myingyan Dist, Burma
Poragarh, vizagaparam«Dist, Madras

30 B 3

47 E 4
41 B 5

30 C 4
29 C 2

33 D 3

35 D T

35 D r

36 C 4
42 D 3
39 B I

36 A 3
39 B 2

38 A 3
39 C 4
43 B 3
33 D 2

29 D 3
41 B 4
41 C 2

33 C 2

34 B 2

43 C 3

36 D 4
42 C 3
41 B 4
41 C 3

30 D 3

44 B 4

41 C 4
45 A 2

41 C 3
41 A 4
41 6 4
41 D 3
37 C 3
37 C 3

41 D 3
45 B 2

42 D 2

Porahat, Singhbhum Dist, Bengal 29 B 3
Porali R , Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 D 3
Porbandar, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 A 2

Port Blair, S. Andaman, Andaman Is 46 A 4
Port Campbell, S. Andaman, Andaman

Is. 46 A 4
Port Cornwallis, N. Andaman, Anda-

man Is. 46 A 3
Port Mouat, S. Andaman, Andaman

Is. 46 A 4
Portman Harb., Rutland L, Andaman

Is.

Porto Novo, S. Arcot Dist, Madras
Porumamilla, Cuddapah Dist

, Madras
Potegaon, Chanda Dist., C.P.
Potikal, Bastar State, C.P.
Prachi R., Cuttack Dist.

,
Bengal

Prang, Peshawar Dist., N.W.F.P.
Pranhita, R., C.P. and Hyderabad
Prawara R., Ahmadnagar Dist,

Bombay
Preparis I., Bay of Bengal
Preparis, N. Channel, Bay of Bengal
Preparis, S. Channel, Bay of Bengal
Presidency Div., Bengal
Price C., N. Andaman, Andaman Is.

Princeps I., Mergui Archipelago,
Burma

Proddatur, Cuddapah Dist., Madras
Prome, Dist., Burma
Prome, Prome Dist., Burma
Psha P., Quetta-Pishin Dist, Baluchi-

stan

Pudua, Kashmir
Pudukkottai, State, Madras
Pudukkottai, Pudukkottai State,

Madras
Wardha Dist., C. P.

Chingleput Dist., Madras
Neliore Dist, Madras

Cuddapah Dist, Madras
Cuddapah Dist., Madras

Burma
Burma
Bhutan

Nimar Dist., C.P.
Dist., Kashmir

Punch Dist., Kashmir
Karnal Dist., Punjab

_ Bikaner State, Rajputana
Pnnganuru, North Arcot Dist., Madras
Punjab, Province
Punmah Glacier, Kashmir
Punnae, Tinnevelly Dist,, Madras
Pur, Udaipur State, Rajputana
Purandhar, Poona Dist ,

Bombay
Pilibhit Dist, U.P.

Nepal
Dist, Bengal

Puri Dist., Bengal
Gwalior State, C.I.

Berar
Purna R., Parbhani Dist,

,
Hyderabad

Purnabhaba R., E.B. and Assam
Purnea, Dist., Bengal
Pumea, Purnea Dist, Bengal
Pumgarh, Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay

Afghanistan
Nepal

Manbhum Dist, Bengal
Unao Dist., U.P.

Yeotmal Dist., Berar
Darbhanga Dist, Bengal

Yeotmal Dist., Berar
Pushkar, Ajmer-Merwara, Rajputana
Pusht-i-Rud (R.), Afghanistan
Puthanapuram, Travancore State,

Madras 41 B 5
Putta Khan, Afghanistan 47 D 5
Pnttur, South Kanara Dist., Madras 41 A j
Puzkharan, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Pwinbya. Minbu Dist, Burma 45 B 2

Pya-ma-law R., Myaungmya Dist.,

Burma 45 B 5

Pulgaon,
Pulicat,
Pulicat L.,
Pulivendla,
Pullampet,
Pumlum Pum,
Pumwai,
Punaka,
Punasa,
Punch,
Punch,
Pundri,
Pnngal,

Puranpur,
Purari,
Puri,
Puri,
Puri,
Puma R.,

Purshi P.,
Purthi,
Purulia,
Purwa,
Pus R.,
Pusa,
Pusad,

46 A 4
41 C 4
41 C 2

39 C 4
39 C 4
29 C 4
33 B 2

39 C 4

37 C 3
46 A 2

46 A 2

46 A 2

29 D 3
46 A 3

46 C 3
41 C 2

45 B 3

45 B 3

35 D I

33 D 3
41 C 4

41 C 4
39 B 3
41 D 3
41 D 3
41 C 2

41 C 2

44 C 2

44 C 2

30 B 2

39 A 2

33 D 3
33 D 3
32 E 3
34 C I

41 C 3
32
33 E 2

41 B 5

34 D 3

37 D 3
31 C 2

43 C 4

29 B 4
29 B 5
38 B 2

39 A 3
40 B 2

30 B 3
29 C 2

29 C 2

37 C 4
47 D 4
43 B 3
29 C 3

31 C 3
39 A 4
29 B 2

39 A 4
34 D 2

47 B 5
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Pyapalli
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Pyapalli,
Pyapon,
Pyapon,
Pyapon R.,
Pyaungbyinj

Pyawbwe,
Pyindaye,
Pyinlebin,
Pyinmana,
Pyintha,
Pyintha,
P- ’ ^
P‘
P
P

Kurnool Dist., Madras
Dist., Burma

Pyapon Dist., Burma
Pyapon Dist,, Burma

Upper Chindwin Dist,,

Burma
Yamethin Dist., Burma
Pyapon Dist., Burma

Ruby Mines Dist., Burma
Yamethin Dist., Burma
Mandalay Dist., Burma
Pakokku Dist., Burma

41 B 3

45 B 4
45 B 4
45 B 4

44 B 3
45 C 2

45 B 5
44 C 4
45 C 3
45 C 2

45 B 2

45 B 5

45 B 2

45 C 3
45 C 4

Quetta-Pishin, Dist., Baluchistan 35 D i

Quetta, Quetta-Pishin Dist., Baluchi-
stan 35 D t

Quilandi, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Quilon, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Quoin I., Burma 46 C 2

Rabnabad Is. Backergunge Dist.
,
E.B.

and Assam 30 C 5
R !

* k:-l .
v:.- y>i . 'I ’ 42 D 2

l^. .< - . e . . . 36 C 4
R , . :.i. . : .

- 41 B 5
Jf. !{ « . . . I 31 C 3
R B i-'

,
V ‘ b. i

,
! I . 31 C 3

Rag^hug-arb, Raghugarh State, C.I. 38 B 2

Raghunathpur, Manbhum Dist.

,

Bengal 29 C 3
R; V T'* r and Assam 30 D 2

R.. ‘ . Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

R; ; J ist., Punjab 32 E 2

Rahuri, Ahmadnagar Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Raichur, Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Raichur, Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Raidhak R., Bhutan 30 B 2

Raiganj, Dinajpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Raigarh, State, C.P. 39 D 3

Raigarh, Raigarh State, C.P. 39 D 3
Raigarh, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42 D 2

Raikot, Ludhiana Dist., Punjab 32 D 2

Raimangal R , 24 Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 D 4
Raingarh, Bashahr State, Punjab 32 E 2

Raini Nullah (R.), Sukkur Dist., Bom-
bay 36 B 2

Raipur, Dist., C.P. 39 C 3

Raipur, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Raipur, Bankura Dist., Bengal 29 C 3~ • ’ *

30 C 4
'

, 29 B 4
: 1 29 B 4
; 38 B 3

:i , .
.

32 D 2

Rajahmundry, Godavari Disty^ Madras 42 C 3
Rajakal, Chittagong Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 5

Rajakhera, Dholpur State, Rajputana 34 F 2

Rajanpur, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3

Raianpur, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 B 3

Raiapalaiyam, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras 41 B 5

Ratnagiri Dist, Bombay 37 C 4
Rajaula State, C.I. 38 D 2

Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Faridpur Dist, E.B. and
Assam 30 B 4

Poona Dist., Bombay 37 D 3

State, C.I, 38 B 3

Rajgarh State, C.I. 38 B 3

Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Bhor State, Bombay 37 C 3

Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Multan Dist., Punjab 32 B 2

Patna Dist, Bengal 29 B a

Palamau Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 C 3

Rajapur,
Rajaula,
Rajauli,
Rajbari,

Rajewadi,
Rajgarh,
Raigarh,
Rajgarh,
Rajgarh,
Raigarh,
Raighat,
Raigir,
Ra^hara,
Rajim,

Rajkot, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Raj Mahal, Jaipur Sute, Rajputana 34 D 3
Rajmahal, Santal Parganas Dist,

„ . ,
Bengal 29 C 2

Rajmahal Hills, Santal Parganas Dist,
Bengal

Rajnagar, Birbhum Dist., Bengal
Raj Nandgaon, Nandgaon State, C.P.
Rajpipla, Rewa Kantha, Bombay
Rajpur, Barwani State, C.I.
Rajputana, Agency,
Rajshahi, Div., E.B. and Assam
Rajshahi, Dist., E.B. and Assam
Rajura (Manikgarh), Adilabad Dist.,

Hyderabad
Rakapushi (Mt.), Kashmir
Rakhabdev, Udaipur State, Rmputana
Rakhshan R., Kalat State, Baluchi-

stan
Rakni R., Loralai Dist., Baluchistan
Ramachandrapuram, Godavari Dist,

Madras
Ramallakota, Kurnool Dist, Madras
Ramandmg, Beilary Dist, Madras
Ramapatnam, Nellore Dist, Madras
Ramayampet, Medak Dist, Hyder-

abad
Rambba, Ganjam Dist, Madras
Ramcha, Nepal
Ramdurg, Ramdurg State, Bombay
Rameswaram, Madura Dist., Madras
Ramganga R., U.P.
Ramgarh, Alwar State, Rajputana
Ramgarh, Hazaribagh Dist., Bengal
Ramgarh, Jaipur State, Raj'putana
Raingarh, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana
Ramg^arh, Mandla Dist., C.P.
Ramjibanpur, Midnapore Dist, Bengal
Ramkola, Surguja State, C.P.
Ramnad, Madura Dist., Madras
Ramnagar, Bareilly Dist., U.P.
Ramnagar, Benares Dist., U.P.
Ramnagar, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab
Ramnagar, Kashmir
Ramnagar, Mandla Dist., C.P.
Ramnagar, Naini Tal Dist, U.P.
Ramnagar, Rewah State, C.I.

Rampa, Godavari Dist., Madras
Rampur, State, U.P.
Rampnr, Rampur State, U.P.
Rampur, Bashahr State, Punjab
Rampur, Rairakhol State, Bengal
Rampur, Saharanpur Dist, U.P,
Rampur, Sambalpur Dist, Bengal
Rampura, see Aligarh.
Rampura, Indore State, C.I.

Rampur Boalia, Rajshahi Dist., E.B.
and Assam

Rampur Hat, Birbhum Dist, Bengal
Ramree, Kyaukpyu Dist, Burma
Ramree Harb., Kyaukpyu Dist.,

Burma
Ramree I., Kyaukpyu Dist, Burma
Ramsai Hat, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B.

and Assam
Ramtek, Nagpur Dist, C.P.

Ranagbat, Nadia Dist, Bengal

Ranchi, Dist., Bengal

Ranchi, Ranchi Dist ,
Bengal

Rangamati, Chittagoi^ Hill Tracts
Dist, E.B. and Assam

Rangamati, Murshidabad Dist., Bengal

Rangi, Chanda Dist., C P.

Rangia, Kamrup Dist., E.B and
Assam

Rangoon, Burma
Rangoon R., Burma
Rangpur, Dist., E.B. and Assam
Rangpur, Rangpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Rangpur, Muzaffargarh Dist, Punjab

Rani, Jodhpur State, Rajputana

Rania, Hissar Dist, Pi*ijab

Raniganj, Burd^an Dist., Bengal

35

tsastis

ssgs

ssgss

ess

egg

g

eeee

gg

gge

ggggisggg



Raniganj
GENERAL INDEX Saul SUP

PurneaDist., Bengal 29 C 2

Jashpur State, C.P. 39 D 2

AlmoraDist., U.P. 31 B 2

North Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

Khairpur State, Bombay 36 B 2

Sikkim State, Bengal 29 D i

Palamau Dist., Bengal 29 A 2

Ranpur State, Bengal 29 B 4

Loralai Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Ranthambhor, Jaipur Smte, Rajputana 34 E 2

Raojan, Chittagong Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 4

Nepal and U.P. 31 D 3
Nepal 43 C 4

Cutch State, Bombay 36 B 4

Nellore Dist., Madras 41 C 2

Jodhpur State, Rajput ana 34 D 2

Rashid Khan, Afghanistan 47 D 5

Rasipur, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 4

Ras Jaddi, Kalat State, Baluchistan 36 B 4

Ras Kacbari, Las Bela State, Baluchi-
stan 35 C 4

Ras Koh (Mt), Chagai Dist., Baluchi-
stan 35 C 2

Raskoh Range, Chagai Dist., Baluchi-
Stan 35 C 2

Ras Malan, Las Bela State, Baluchistan 35 C 4

Ras Muari, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3

Ras Onnara, Las Bela State, Baluchi-
stan 35 C 4

Ras Pishkan, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 A 4

Rasra, * Ballia Dist., U.P. 31 D 4

Ras Sakani, Las Bela State, Baluchi-
stan 35 C 4

Ras Shahid, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B

Raniganj,
Ranijula Pk.,
Ranikhet,
Ranipet,
Ranipur,
Ranjit R.,
Ranka,
Ranpur,
Ranrkan,

Rapti R.,
Rapti R.,
Rapur,
Rapur,
Ras,

Cawnpore Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Nepal 43 C 3

Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Bilaspur Dist
, C.P. 39 D 2

Rewa Kantha, Bombay 37 C 2

Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 D 3
Hamirpur Dist., U.P. 31 B 4
Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3
State, C.I. 38 A 3

Ratlam State, C.I. 38 A 3
Dist., Bombay 37 C 4

Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C 4
Kalahandi State, Bengal 29 A 4

Afghanistan 47 F i

Punjab 32 C 2

Div. and Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Rawalpindi, Rawalpindi Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Rawatsar, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D 1

Raxaul, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Rayacboti, Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C 2
Bellary Dist., Madras 41 B 2
Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 2
Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C 2

Afghanistan 47 F 2

Punjab 32 C 2
Andaman Is. 46 A 3
Afghanistan 47 C 5

Mirzapur Dist., U.P. 31 D 4
Surguja State, C.P. 39 D 2

Saugor Dist., C.P. 39 B 2
Godavari Dist., Madras 42 C 3

Vizagapatam Dist, Madras 42 D 3
Balasore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4

Rasulabad,
Rasuwala,
Raswagarhi,
Ratangarh,
Ratanpur,
Ratanpur,
Ratea,
Rath,
Rathedaung,
Rath Nath,
Ratlam,
Ratlam,
Ratnagiri,
Ratnagiri,
Raul R.,
Ravanak,
Ravi R.,
Rawalpindi,

Rayadrug,
Rayagudda,

Razampeta,
Razar,
Rechna Doab,
Reef I., N.,
Registan,
Rehand R.,
Rebar R.,
Rehli,
Rekapalle,
ReUi,
Remuna,
Renapur, Bhir Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2
Rengma Hills, Sibsagar Dist., E.B.

and Aussam 30 D a
Reni, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Renigunta, N. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Repalle, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Reti, Sukkur Dist., Bombay 36 B i
Revelganj, Saran Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Rewah, State, C.L 38 D 2
Rewah, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 2
Rewa Kantha, Agency, Bombay^D 4 , 37 C 2
Rewari Gurgaoi) Dist,, Punjab 32 E 3
Rian, see Riyan.

Rich, Afghanistan 47 F 2

Rima, Burma 44 C i

Rindli, Bolan Pass DLt., Baluchist.an 35 D 2

Riri, Nepal 43 B 4

Riru, Goalpara Dist., E B. and Assam 30 C 2

Riwangkaru, Kashmir 33 F 2

Riyan, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Robat, Afgtjanistan 47 B 4

Robat, Afghanistan 47 E 2

Robat, Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 B t

Robertsganj, Mirzapur Dist., U.P. 31 D 4

Rocky Pt., Middle Andaman, Anda-
man Is. 46 A 3

Rodkhan, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 3

Roghani Gardan P.
,

Afghanistan 47 D 3

Robanpur, Malda Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 3

Robera, Sirohi State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Rohilkhand, U.P. 31 B 2

Rohri, Sukkur Dist., Bombay 36 B 2

Rohtak, Dist.. Punjab 32 E 3

Rohtak, Rohtak Dist,, Punjab 32 E 3

Robtas, JheUim Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Rohtasgarh, Shahabad Dist , Bengal 29 A 2

Romkong, Lakhunpur Dist., E B. and
Assam 30 E r

Ron, Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37 D 5

Ronda, Kashmir 33 D 2

Rongklang Range, Chin Hills,

Burma 44 A 4
Rongrengiri, Garo Hills Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 3

Roorkee, Saharanpur Dist,, U.P. 31 A 2

Rori, Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 D 3

Ross I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 C 3
Ruby Mines, Di'.t,, Burma 44 C 4

Rudarpur, Gorakhpur Dist., U.P. 31 D 3

Rudauli, Bara Banki Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Rudbar, Afghanistan 47 B 5

Rudra Himala Mt., Tehri btate, U.P. 31 B i

Rui, Afghanistan 47 D 3

Rllk, Sukkur Dist., Bombay 36 B 2

Rukanpur, Bahawalpur Stale, Punjalj 32 B 3
Rukchen, Kashmir 33 E 3
Rupar, AmbalaDist.

,
Punjab 32 E 2

Rupbas, Bharatpur State, Rajputana 34 E 2

Rupnagar, Kishangarh State, Rajput-
ana 34 D 2

Rupsbu, Kashmir 33 E 3
Rusera, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Russellkonda, Ganjam Dist
,
Madras 42 E 2

Rustak, Afghanistan 47 E 2

Rutland I., Andaman Is. 46 A 4
Ryan, Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 C i

Saaui Bay, Car Nicobar, Nicobar Is.

Sabalgarh, Gwalior State, C.I.

Sabari R., Bastar State, C.P.
Sabarmati R., Bombay
Sabatbu, Simla Dist., Punjab
Sabenago, Ruby Mines Dist., Burma
Sabbar, Dacca Dist., E.B. and Assam
Sabi R., Alwar State, Rajputana
Sabrai, Cutch State, Bombay
Sabu Pum, Mt., Myitkylna Dist.,

Burma
Sabzawar, Afghanistan
Sabz P., Afghanistan
Sachin, Surat Agency, Bombay
Sadabad, Muttra Dist., U.P.
Sadaseopet, Medak Dist., Hyderabad
Sadaung, Myingyan Dist., Burma
Sadda, Kurram Agency, N.W.F.P.
Saddle I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma
Saddle Pk., N, Andaman, Andaman Is.

Sadhaura, Ambala Dist., Punjab
Sad Ishtragh P., Afghanistan
Sadiya, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and

Assam
Sadoa, Myitkyina Dist., Burma
Sadra, Mahi Kantha, Bombay
Sadras, Chingleput Dist., Madras
Sadri, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Sadusup, Burma

46 A 5
38 B I

39 C 4
36 D 4
32 E 2

44 B 4
30 C 4
34 E 3

36 B 4

44 D 3
47 13 4
47 D 3
37 C 2

31 A 3
40 B 3

45 B 2

33 B 3
46 D 5
46 A 3
32 E 2

47 G 2

30 E 2

44 D 3
36 D 4

41 D 3
34 C 3
44 C 3
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Safed Koh Range,

Safid Khris P,

Safidon,
Safipur,
Saga,
Sagabln,
Sagadaung,
Sagaing,
Sagaing,

Arghanistan 47
N W.F.P. 33

.
Afghanistan 47

Tind State, Panjab 32
Unao Dist., U.P. 31

Pakokku Dist., Burma 45
Mandalay Dist., Burma 44
Mong Mit State, Burma 44
Div. and Dist., Burma 45

^ Sagaing Dist., Burma 45

Sagalair R ,
Cuddapnh Dist., Madras 41

Sagar, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40

Sugar, biiitiioga Dist., Mj'sore 41

Sagar I., 24 P.arganas Dist., Bengal 29

Sagauli, Champaran Dist., Bengal 29

Sagor, Gwalior State, C. I 38

Sagri, Azamgarh Dibt., U.P. 31

Sagu, Minbu Dist., Burma 45

Sagwara, Dungarpur State, Rajputana 34

Saharanpur, Dist., U.P. 31

Saharanpur, Sah.iranpur Dist., U.P. 31

Saharsa, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29

Sahaswan, iluJaun Disi., U.P. 31

Sahatwar, Balha Dist., U.P. 31

Sahebghatta, Noakhali Dist., KB,
and Assam 30

Sahibganj, Gaya Dist., Bengal 29

Sahibganj, Santal Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29

Sabiwal, Shahpur Dist., Puniab 32

Sahyadriparvat Mts ,
Hyderabad 40

SaiR., U.P. 31

Saidabad, Afghanistan 47

Saidapet,
Saidpur,
Saidpur,

Saifganj,
Saikao,
Sailana,

VK^ailana,
Saindak,

Sainthia,
Saithai,

Sakesar,
Sa-khai,
Sakhi,

Cbingleput Disi., Madras 41

Ghazipur Dist
,
U.P. 31

Rangpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30

Purnea Dist., Bengal 29
N. IKenvvi State, Burma 44

State, C I. 38
S.ulana State,_C.I. 38

Chacai Dist
,
Baluchistan 35

St George's Channel, Nicobar Is. 46

St Luke’s I ,
Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46

St Martin’s I., Akyab Dist
,
Burma 45

St Matthew’s I., Mergui Archipelago,
Bu'^ma 46

St Thomas’s Mount, Chingleput Dist.,

Madras 41

Birbhum Dist., Bengal 29
Bareilly Dist., U.P. 31

' ’^unjab 32
Tracts

C..V. Assam 30

Shahpur Dist ,
Punjab 32

Mergui Dist., Burma 46

Bikaner State, Rajputana 34

Sakhi Sarwar, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32

Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35

Hr.ssan Dist., Mysore 41

Sakoi State, Burma 45

Bhandara Dist., C.P. 39
Nepal 43

Sakti State, C.P. 39

Mirzapur Dist., U.P. 31

Balasore Dist., Bengal 29
Nepal 43

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Kalat State, Baluchistan 35

Kathiawar, Bombay 36

Gwalior State, C.I. 38

Myingyan Dist., Burma 45

Dist., Madras 41

Salem Dist., Madras 41
Nepal 43

Raigarh State, C.P. 39

Balaghat Dist., C.P. 39
Afghanistan 47

Kyaukse Dist., Burma 45

Minbu Dist., Burma 45

LowerChindwin Dist,, Burma ^
Baud State, Bengal 29

B 3
B 2

F 2

E 3
C 3
B I

C 4
C 4
B 2

B 2

C 2

B 3
A 2

D 4
B t

A 3
D 3

B 2

C 4
A 2

A 2

C 2

B 2

E 4

C 4
B 2

C 2

C 2

A I

D 4
E 3
U 3
D 4

B 3
C 2

C 4
A 3
A 3
A 2

A 6

Sakir Mt.

,

Sakleshpur,
Sakoi,
Sakoli,
Saksila,
Sakti,
Saktisgarh,
Salandi R.,
Salang,
Salari,
Salarzai,
Salaya,
Salbai,
Sale,
Salem,
Salem,
Salena,
Salepali,
Saletekri,
Salihan,
Salin,
Salin,
Salingyi,
Salki R.,

D 4
A 2

D 5

D 3
C 3
B 2

C 2

D 4
C I

D 4
C I

B 3
D I

B 3
D 4
D 2

D 4
C 4
C 3

£ 3
D 2

B 4
C 2

B 2

£ 3
C 4
B 3

D 2

C 3
C 6

C 2
B 2

B 2

B 4

Salmara, Garo Hills Dist,, E.B. and
Asbam

Salon, Rae Bareli Dist
,
U.P.

Salsette I., Thana Dist., Bombay
Salt L., Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Salti, Kashmir
Salumbar, Udaipur State, Rajputana
Salur, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras
Salween, Dist., Burma
Salween R.,

_
Burma

Samaguting, Naga Hills Dist., E.B.
and Assam

Samalkot, Godavari Dist., Madras
Saman, Sagaing Dist., Burma
Samana, Patiala State, Punjab
Samasata, Bahawalpur State, Punjab
Samastipur, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal
Sambalpur, Dist., Bengal
Sarabalpur, Sambalpur Dist., Bengal
Sambhal, Moradabad Dist., U.P.
Sambhar, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Sambhar L.,

^

Rajputana
Sambhuganj Mymensingh Dist., E.B.

and Assam
Sameik-kon, Myiu^^yan Dist., Burma
Sami, Kalat State, Baluchistan

Samka, Samka State, Burma
Samod, Jaipur State, Rajputana
Samthar, Samtbar State, C.I.

Samti, Afghanistan

Samuti, Afghanistan

San R., Raipur Dist., C.P.

Saiiand, Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay
Sanawar, Patiala State, Punjab
Sanchi, Bhopal State, C. I.

Sanchor, Jodhpur State, Rajputana
Sandakphu Pk

,
Darjeeling Dist.,

Bengal

Sandi, Hardoi Dist., U P.

Sandila, ,
Hardoi Dist., U.P.

Sandoway, Dist., Burma
Sandoway, Sarwdovvay Dist., Burma
Sandoway R., Sandoway Dist., Burma
Sandur, Sand ur State, Madras
Sandwip, Noakhali Dist., E.B. and

Assam

Sandy Desert, Chagai Dist., Baluchi-
stan

Sandy Pt . " ' *
. .

Sangam, '

Sangame/:w..

30 C 3
31 C 3
37 C 3
34 D 2

33 E 2

34 D 3
42 D 2

45 C 3
45 C 3

30 D 3
42 D 3

44 B 4
32 E 2

32 B 3
29 B 2

29 A 4
29 B 4
31 B 2

34 D 2

34 D 2

30 C 3
45 B 2

35 B 4
45 C 2

34 D 2

38 C 2

47 E 2

47 C 6
39 D 3
36 D 4
32 E 2

38 B 3
34 B 3

29 D I

31 C 3
31 C 3
45 B 3
45 B 3
45 B 3
41 B 2

Sanganmer,

Sangan,
Sangfan,

Ahmadnagar Dist
,

Bombay
Afghanistan

Sibi Dist., Baluchistan

Sanganer, Jaipur State, Rajputana

Sangar R,, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist,,

Punjab

Sangareddipet, Medak Dist., Hyder-
abad

Sangarh, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab

Sangbur, Afghanistan

Sangcharak, Afghanistan

Sanghi, Rohtak Dist ,
Punjab

Sangli, State, Bombay
Sangli, Sangli State, Bombay
Sang Nawishta P., Afghanistan

Kotah State, Rajputana
Sholapur Dist

,
Bombay

Jind State, Punjab
E. B. and Assam

Korea State, C.P.
Nepal
Goa

S nghbhum Dist. , Bengal

Loralai Dist., Baluchistan

::}anieu, Rewa Kantha, Bombay
SankaranayinarkovU, Tinnevelly

Dist., Madras

Sankaridrug, Salem Dist, Madras

Sankh R., Ranchi Dist. .Bengal

Sankhu, Bikanlr State, Rajputana

Sangod,
S angola,
Sangmr,
Sangfo R.,
Sanhat,
Sant,
Sangmem,
Sanjai R.,

San^awi
Sanjeli,

30 C 4

35 B 2

46 A 4
41 C 2

37 C 4

37 D 3
47 C 4
35 D 2

34 D 2

32 B 2

40 B 3

32 B a

47 A 4
47 D 3
32 E 3
37 D 5
37 D 4
47 A 3
34 E 3
37 D 4
32 D 2

30 D 5
39 D 2

43 A 3
37 D 5
29 B 3
35 E I

36 D 4

41 B 5
41 B 4
29 B 3
34 D X

37
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Sankisa, Farrukhabad Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Sankra, Raipur Dist., C. P. 39 D 3

Sanku, Nepal 43 C 4

Sanni, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Santal Parganas, Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Santalpur, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 4

Santapilly, Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42 D 2

Santipur, Nadia Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Saoner, Nagpur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3

Sara, Pabna Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3

Saraikela, Saraikela State, Bengal 29 C 3

Sara! Sidhu, Multan Dist., Punjab 32 C 2

Sarakoongbong, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Saran, Dist., Bengal 29 B i

Saranda, Singhbhum Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Sarangarb, Sarangarh State, C.P. 39 D 3

Sarangpur, Dewas State. C.l. 38 B 3

Saraspur Hills, Cachar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 3

Saraswati R., Bombay 36 C 4

Saratur, Afghanistan 47 C 3

Sarawa R., Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 3

Sarawaa, Div.,Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Sarda R ,
U.P. 31 C 2

Sardargarh, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C i

Sardarpur, Gwalior State, C.l. 38 A 3
Sardarshahr, Bikaner State, Rajput-

ana 34 D i

Sardbana, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31 A 2

Sardbar, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Sargodha, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Sarbad, Afghanistan 47 G 2

Sar-i-Ak Gumbat, Afghanistan 47 C 3
Sar-i-Jangal, Afghanistan 47 D 3
Sariia, Sarila State, C.I. 38 C 2

Sar Ishtragb P., Afghanistan 47 F 2

Sar-i-pul, Afghanistan 47 D 2

Sarju R., Bahraich Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Nepal 43 A 3

Samath, Benares Dist., U.P. 31 D 4
Sarotra, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 D 3
Sarspganj, Mampuri Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Sarsawa, Saharanpur Dist., U.P. 31 A i

Saru Pk., Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
Saruna, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3
Saruna R., Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3
Sarvasiddhi, Vizagapatam D.st.,

Madras 42 D 3
Sarwand P., Afghanistan 47 E 4
Sarwar, Kishangarh State, Rajputana 34 D ;

Sarya,
Sasaram,
Sasoi R.,
Saspal,
Satana,
Satang,
Satara,
Satara,
Satiana,
Satkbira.
Satua,
Satpura Range,
Satsi,

Muzaffarpur Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Kashmir 33 E 2

Nasik Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Nepal 43 C 3
Dist., Bombay 37 D 4

Satara Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
Nepal 43 A 3

Khulna Di.st., Bengal 29 D 3
Rewah State, C.l. 38 D 2

C.l. 38 A 4
Bhutan 30 C 2

Sattanapalle, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Sattarmukhi R., 24 Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 D 4
Satthwa, Magwe Dist

, Burma 45 B 3
Sattur, Tinnevelly Di-t., Madras 41 B 3
Satyamangalam, Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B 4
Saugor, Dist., C.P. 39 B 2
Saugor, Saugor Dist., C.P. 39 B 2
Saunditti, Belgaum Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Saunshi, Jamkhandi State, Bombay 37 D 5Saura R., Purnea Dist., Bengal 29 C 2
Sauratb, Darbhanga Dist., Bengal 29 C i
Sausar, Chhmdwara Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Savanga, Lushai Hills Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 D 4
Savantvadi, State, Bombay 37 C 3

.
- -

, 37 c 5

.
^ 37 D 5

'
, ,

^ 37 D 3
£>41. VIM* U,, is.auiagui uisi., t>ombay 37 C 4
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Savli, Baroda 36 D 4
Saw. Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Sawai Madhopur, Jaipur State,

Rajputana 34 E 3

Sawar, Ajmer-Merwara, Rajputana 34 D 3
Sawye, Kyaukse Dist

,
Burma 45 C a

Sayain, Upper Chmdwin Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Sazin, Kashmir 33 C a

Secunderabad, Atraf-i-Balda Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 C 3
Sehore, Bhopal State, C.l 38 B 3
Sehwan, Larkana Dist., Bombay 36 A 2

Seikpyu, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Seiktba, Upper Chine Iwm Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Sela, Almora Dist., U.P. 31 C i

Seiionimur, Lakhimpur Dist , E. B. and
Assam 30 K a

Sellore I., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46 D 3
Seraaria Ghat, Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

S ’ [ajj-as 41 D 3
S- . ladras 41 B 4
S : : . .

I
,
Berar 39 B 3

SengarR,, Etawah Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Sengnan, Upper Chindwin Dist.

,

Burma 44 B 4
Seonath R., Drug Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Seondha, Datia State, C.l. 38 C i

Seoni, Dist., C.P. 39 B 2

Seoni, Seoni Dist., C.P. 39 B a

Seoni, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 B 4
Seoni-Malwa, Hoshangabad Dist.,

C.P. 39 A 2

Seori Narayan, Bllaspur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3
Seram, Gulbarga Dist,, Hyderabad 40 B 3
Serampore, Hooghly Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Serijula, Nepal 43 A 3
Seringapatam, IMysore Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Sermadevi, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B 5
Serpubu L-a(P ), Sikkim State, Bengal 29 D r

Seruna, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C i

Seshachalara Hills, Cuddapah Dist.,

Madras 41 C 2

Sesiri R., Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E i

Seti R., Nepal 43 A 3
Set Mahet, GondaDist., U.P. 31 D 3
Settein, Myingyan Dist., Burma 45 B 2
Seven Pagodas, Chingleput Dist,,

Madras 41 D 3
Sewand R., Aurangabad Dist,, Hyder-

abad 40 A i

Shaban, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2
Shabasb, Afghanistan 47 A 3
Shadihar, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2
Shahabad, Dist., Bengal 29 A 2

Sbababad, Atraf-i-Balda Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 C 3

Shahabad, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Shahabad, Hardoi Dist., U.P. 31 C 3
Shahabad, Jhalawar State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Shahabad, Karnal Dist., Punjab 32 E 2
Shahabad, Rampur State, U.P. 31 B 2
Shahada, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Shahana, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3
Shahapur, Sangli State, Bombay 37 D 5
Shahapur, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Shahbandar, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 A 3
Shahbaz Kalat, Kalat State, Baluchi-

.
Stan 35 C 3

Shah Bilawal, Las Bela State,

Baluchistan 35 D 4
Shahdadpur, Hyderabad Dist., Bom-

OU 36 B 3
Shahdara, Meerut Dist., U.P. 31 A a
Shahdhen, Rawalpindi Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Shahganj, Jaunpur Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Shahgarh, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana 34 A a
Shahgarh, Saugor Dist , C.P. 39 B i

Shah Husain, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 32 B a
Shahjahanpur, Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Shahjahanpur, Shahjahanpur Dist.,

,,, . .
U.P. 31 B 3

Shahjul, Afghanistan 47 D 4
Shahpur, Dist., Punjab 32 C ,
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Sbahpar, Shahpur Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Sfaahpur, Betul Dist., CP. 39 A 2
Shahpur, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Shahpur, Mandla Dist., C.P. 39 C 2
Shahpur, Nimar Dist., C.P. 39 A 3
Shahpur, Saugor Dist., C.P. 39 B 2
Shabpura, Chiefship, Rajputana 34 D 3
Shahpura, Mandla Dist., C.P. 39 C 2
Shahpuri I., Chittagong Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 D 5
Shahr Arman, Afghanistan 47 C 3
Shahrig, Sibi Dist., Baluchistan 35 D i

Shahr Sultan, Muzaffargarh Dist.,

Punjab 32 B 3
Shaikh Husain Mt., Kalat State,

Baluchistan 35 C 2

Shaikwashat, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 E 2

Shajapur, Gwalior State, C. I. 38 B 3
Shakar Darra, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Shakin, Afghanistan 47 E 4
Shaksgan, Kashmir 33 E 1

Sbalkar, Bashahr State, Punjab 32 F 2

Shalurah, Kashmir 33 D 2

Shami, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 4
Shan States, Northern, Burma 44 C 4
Shan States, Southern, Burma 45 C 2

, D 2

Shandu, Afghanistan 47 B 5

Shanywa, Myaungmya Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Shapiyun, Kashmir 33 D 3
Sharaf, Multan Dist., Punjab 32 C 3
Sharakpur, Lahore Dist., Punjab 32 C 2

Shardi, Kashmir 33 D 2

Sharik, Hyderabad Dist., Bombay 36 B 2

Sharon, ZhobDist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Shaukbin Hill, Sandoway Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Shawal P., Chitral State, N.W.F.P. 33 B 2

Shegaon, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Sheikhpura, Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Sheinmaga, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Shekhan, N.W.F.P. 33 B 2

Shekhawati, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Shekh Husain Nullah, Afghanistan 47 C 5
Shekhmiran, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Shelag Hamun, see Gaud-i-Zirreh.
Sheila, Khasi and Jaintia Hills Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

Shencottah, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5

Sbendu Mt., Lushai Hills Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 D 4

Sheopur, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 2

Sher Nullah, Afghanistan 47 C 5

Shergarh, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Sbergarh, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E 3

Sherghati, Gaya Dist.
,
Bengal 29 B 2

Sherpur, Afghanistan 47 E 3

Sherpur, Bogra Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 B 3
Sherpur, Mymensingh Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 3
Shevgaon, Ahmadnagar Dist., Bombay 37 D 3

Shibarghan, Afghanistan 47 C 2

Shibian P., Cbagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 C 2

Shikar R., Cbagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 B 2

Shikarpur, Shimoga Dist., Mysore 41 A 2

Shikarpur, Sukkur Dist., Bombay 36 B a

Shikohabad, Mainpuri Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Shillong, Khasi and Jaintia Hills Dist.,

E.B. and Assam 30 C 3

Shimoga, Dist., Mysore 41 A 3

Shimoga, Shimoga Dist., Mysore 41 A 3

Shimsha R., Mysore 41 B 3

Shimshal, Kashmir 33 D i

Shimshal P., Kashmir 33 D i

Shinghar, Zbob Dist., Baluchistan 35 E i

Shinmataung Mt., Pakokku Dist.,

Burma 45 B 2

Shipki P., Bashahr State, Punjab 32 F 2

Shireza, Kalat State. Baluchistan 35 C 3

Shirpur, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Shiwa, Afghanistan 47 F 2

Shiyali, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4

Sholapur, Bombay 37 D 4 ,

Sholapur, Sholapur Dist. ,
Bombay 37 D 4 I

Sholavandan, Madura Dist., Madras 41 B 5 i
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Shor, Chamba State, Punjab 32 E i
Shoran, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D a
Shoranur, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Shorapur, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3Shorawa, Afghanistan 47 E 3Shorawk, Afghanistan 47 C 6
bhor Ganda Mt., Afghanistan 47 B a
Shori, Sibi Dist., Baluchistan 35 E 2
Shorkot, Jhang Dist., Punjab 32 C 2
S>'or K- V . 47 D 3
s. \ . ! : 37 D 3

‘I : • 32 B 3

i,. v . 38 B 3
bhupsha, Burma 44 C a
Shushal, Kashmir 33 F 3
Shutar Gardan P., Afghanistan 47 C 3
Shwebandaw, Magwe Dist., Burma 45 B a
Shwebo, Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Shwebo, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Shwedaung, Prome Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Shwedwin, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 C 3
Shwegu, Bhamo Dist,, Burma 44 C 3
Shwegun, Thaton Dist., Burma 46 C 4
Shwegyin, Toungoo Dist , Burma 45 C 4
Shwelaung, Myaungmya Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Shweli R., Burma 44 C 4
Shwem^rindin, Bassein Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Shwepyi, Mandalay Dist., Burma 44 C 4
Shyok R., Kashmir 33 E 2
Siahan Range, Kalat State, Baluchi-

stan 35 C 3
Siah Bubak, Afghanistan 47 A 3
Siah Jangal, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Sialkot, Dist., Punjab 32 D z

Sialkot, Sialkot Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Sibi, Dist., Baluchistan 35 D a
Sibi, Sibi Dist , Baluchistan 35 D 2

Sibsagar, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 E 2

Sibsagar, Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

Siddipet, Medak Dist., Hyderabad 40 C a

Sidhauli, Sitapur Dist , U.P. 31 C 3
Sidhout, Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C 2
Sidi I., Noakhali Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 4

Sidlaghatta, Kolar Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Sidli, Goalpara Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 C 2

Sidoktaya, MinbuDist, Burma 45 B 2

Si-haung, Upper Chindwin Dist,
Burma 44 B 4

Sihawal, Rewah State, C.I. 38 E 2

Sibora, Bhandara Dist, C.P. M C 3

Sihora, Jubbul pore Dist., CP. 39 C 2

Sijawal, Larkana Dist, Bombay 36 B 2

Sikandarabad, Bulandshahr Dist,
U.P. 31 A 2

Sikandra, Agra Dist., U.P. 31 A 3
Sikandra Rao,

^
Aligarh Dist, U.P. 31 B 3

Sikar, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Sikaram Mt, Kurram Ag., N.W.F.P. 33 A 2

Sikaw, Bhamo Dist., Burma 44 C 4
Sikkim, State, Bengal 29 D x

Silchar (Cachar), Cachar Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 D 3

Sil Garhi,
,

Nepal 43 A 3

Silghat, Nowgong Dist, E.B. and
Assam 30 D 2

Siliguri, Darjeeling Dist, Bengal 29 D i

Siller R,, Godavari Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Silli, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Sillod, Aurangabad Dist^ Hyderabad 40 A i

Simla, Simla Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Simla Hill States, Punjab 32 E 2

Simoria, Hazaribagh Dist.
,
Bengal 29 B 2

Simraon, Nepal 43 C 4

Sina R., Bombay ^7 D 3
Hyderabad 40 A 2

Sinbatmgwe, Thayetmyo Dist, Burma 46 B 3

Sinbo, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3

Sinbyubyin, Tavoy Dist, Burma 46 D 3

Sinbvoiryun, Minbu Dist. ,
Burma 45 B a

Sind,
. , .

Bt>n,bay U B 3

Sindgd, Bijipur Dist, Bombay 87 K 4
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Gwalior State, C.I. 38

Raichur Dist., Hyderabad 40

Bhopal State, C. I. 38
\epal 43

\VardhaDist,C.P. 39

Buldana Dist., Berar 39

Siudkheda, W. Khandesh Dist., Bom-
bay 37

Sindphana R., Bhir Dist ,
Hyderabad 40

Sindri, Jodhpur State, Raj putana 34

Sind Sagar Doab, Punjao 32

Singaing, Kyaukse Dist., Burma 45

Singanaliur, Coimbatore Dist.
,
Madras 41

Singhana, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34

Singbbhum, Dist., Bengal 29

Singimari R., Cooch Behar State,^
Bengal 29

Gwalior State, C.I. 38
Katha Dist., Burma 44

Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44

Mir2apur Dist., U.P. 31

Vizagapatam Dist., Madras 42

Mandalay Dist., Burma 44
Rewah State, C.I. 33

Bhamo Dist., Burma 44

Bhamo Dist., Burma 44

Nasik Dist., Bombay 37

Indore State, C.I. 38

Gwalior State, C.I. 38

Tumkur Dist., Mysore 41

SingoU,
Singon,
Singphos,

Singpur,
Singpur,
Singu,
Singwara,
Sinkan,
Sinlungaba,
Sinnar,
Sipra R.,
Sipri,

Sira,
Sirajganj, Pabna Dist., E. B. and Assam 30

Siranda L., Las Bela State, Baluchi-
stan 35

Travancore State, Madras 41

Patiala State, Punjab 32

Gaya Dist., Bengal 29
Zhob Dist., Baluchistan 35

State, Punjab 32
Sirmur State, Punjab

Sirayankil,
Sirhind,
Siris,

Siritoi R.,

Sirmur,
Sirmur,
Sir Muttra, Dholpur State, Rajputana 34
Sirohi, State, Rajputana 34
Sirohi, Sirohi State, Rajputana 34
Siroki, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Sironcha, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39
Sironj, Tonk State, Rajputana 34
Sirpur, Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40
Sirpur, Akola Dist., Berar 39
Sir R., Karachi Dist., Bombay 36
Sir R. Campbell’s I., Mergui Archi-

pelago, Burma 46
Sir W. James’ I., Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46
Sirsa, Allahabad Dist., U.P. 31
Sirsa, Hissar Dist., Punjab 32
Sirsagarhi, Nepal 43
Sirsi, Gwalior State, C. I. 38
Sirsi, Moradabad Dist., U.P. 31
Sirsi, North Kanara Dist., Bombay 37
Sirsiila, Karimnagar Dist., Hyderabad 40
Sirsundi, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39
Siniguppa, Bellary Dist., Madras 41
Sinir, Poona Dist., Bombay 37
Sirvel. Kurnool Dist., Madras 41
Sisa Creek, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36
Sisters Is., Andaman Is. 46
Sitabaldi, Xagpur Dist. , C.P. 39
Sitakund, Chittagong Di^t,, E.B. and

Assam 30
Sitalpur, Purnea Dist., Bengal 29
Sitamarhi, MuzafFarpur Di^t., Bengal 29
Sitamau, Sitamau State, C.I. 38
Sitapur, Dist., U.P. 31
Sitapi^, Sitapur Dist.. U P 31
Sitkwin, Tharrawaddy Dist., Burma 45
Sitlaha, Rewah State, C.I. 38
Sitpur, Muzaflfargarh Dist., Punjab 32
Sittaag, Thaton Dist,, Burma 45
Sittang R„ Burma 45
Sittanng, Upper Chindwin Dist.,Burma 44
Si-a, Bhamo Dist., Burma 44
Sivaganga, Madura Dist., Madras 41
SiYagiri, Tinnevelly Dist,, Madras 41
SiTakasi, Tinnevelly Dist, Madras 41
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Sivasamudrara, Coimbatore Dist.,

Madras 41 B j

Siwalik Hills, Saharanpur Dist., U.P. 31 i

Siwan, Saian Dist , Bengal 29 B i

Siwana, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Slyana, BuIanJshahr Di»t ,U. P. 31 B 2

Skardo, Kashmir 33 D 2

Skew, Kashmir 33 £ a

Sleemanabad, Jubbulpore Dist
, C P. 39 C 2

Soalkuchi, Kamrup Dist., E.B, and
Assam 30 C 2

Sobhapur, Hoshangabad Dist., C P. 39 B 2

Sobraoii, Lahore DiSt., Punjai- 32 D 2

Soda Plains, Kashmir 33 F a

Sodhra, Gujran .vala Dist., Punjab 32 D 1

Sohagpur, Hosh.mg.ibad Dist ,C. P. 39 B 2

Sohagpur, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 3

Soban R., Attock Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Soharia, Cbamparan Di-'t , Bengal 29 B i

Sohawai, >(oh,'i\\al ht.ite, C. 1. 38 D 2

Sohela, Sanibalpur Dist., Bengal 29 A 4

Sohna, Ourgaon Dist , Punjab 32 E 3
Sohrag, K.dat State, B.aluchistan 35 B 3
Sojat, Jodhpur State, Raiputana 34 C 3
Sojat Road, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 3
Sokhtagi, Afghanistan 47 D 4

Solang, Rewah State, C.I. 38 E 2

Solon, Simla Dist., Punjab 32 E a

Sombrero Channel, Nicobar Is. 46 A 6
Someswari R., Garo Hills Dist . H. H.

and .\ssam 30 C 3
Somnath (Patan), Kathiawar, Bombay S'? B a

Soravarpet, Coorg 41 A 3
Son R

,
C P. 39 D 2

C 1. 38 D 2

Bengal 29 B 2

Sonagir, Datia State, C.I, 38 C 2

Sonai, Ahmadnagar Dist.. B >mbay 37 D 3

Sonai R., Nowgong Dist., L.B. and
Ass.'m 30 D 2

Sonai R., Cachar Dist., K B. and Assam 30 D 3

Sonaj, Gwalior State, C I. 38 B 2

Sonakhan, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3

Sonala, Akol.i Dist., Berar 39 A 3

Sonamnkhi, Bankura Dist., Bengal 29 C 3

Sonamura, Hill Tippera State, E.B.
and Assam 30 C 4

Sonar R,, Damoh l^ist,
,
C. P. 39 B 1

Sonara, Las Bela State, Bahichi.stan 35 D 3
Sonargaon, Dacca Dist,, E B and

Assam 30 C 4

Sonaripur, Kheri Dist . U.P. M C 2

Sonbarsa, Bbagalpur Dist ,
Bengal 29 C 2

Sonbyegan, Sagaing Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Sonepat, Delhi Dist., Punjab 32 E 3
Sonepet, Parbhani Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Soneri, SibsagarDist., E.B. and Assam 30 E 2

Songad, Baroda 37 C 2

Songarh, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Song^, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Songsan, Burma 44 C 2

Sonkach, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 3
Sonmiani, see Miani.
Sonmiani Bay, Las Bela State,

Baluchistan 35 D 4
Sonpur, Saran Dist., Bengal 29 B 2

Sonpur, vState, Bengal 29 A 4

Sonpur (Sonpur Binka), Sonpur State,

Bengal 29 A 4
Sonpur Manda. Sonpur State, Bengal 29 A 4

Sopur, Kashmir 33 D a

Sorab Shimoga Dist., Mysore 41 A 2

Sorath, Div., Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Soro, Balasore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4

Soron, Etah Dist., U.P. 31 B 3
Sound I., Andaman Is. 46 A 3
South Andaman, Andaman Ls. 46 A 4

South Arcot, Dist., Madras 41 C 4
South Coral Bank, Andaman Is, 46 A 3
South Hsenwi, State, Burma 44 D 4
South Kanara, Dist., Madras 41 A 3
South Koel R., Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3
South Moscos Is., Burma 46 C 3

South Sentinel I., Andaman Is. 46 A 4
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South Tons R
, Rewah State, C.I. 38 t) 2

Southern Division, Bomoay 37 D 5
Southern Shan States, Burma 45 C 2

, D 2
Southern Waziristan, Ag., N.W.F.P, 33 A 3
Spiti R., Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E r

Sri Govindpur, Gurdaspur Dist,

,

Punjab 32 D 2
Sriharikota I , Nellore Dist., Madras 41 D 3
Sri Kanta Mt., Tehri State, U.P. 31 B i

Sri Madhopur, Jaipur State, Rajput-
ana 34 D 2

Srinag-ar, Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B i

Srinagar, Kashmir 33 D 2
Sringeri, Kadur Dist., Mysore 41 A 3
Srirangam, Trichinopoly Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Srisailam, Kurnool Dist., Madras 41 C i

Srivaikuutam, Tinneveily Dist.,

Madras 41 B 5
Srivardhan, Janjira State, Bombay 37 C 3
Srivilliputtur, Tmnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B 5
Srungavarappukota, Vizagapatam

Dist., Madras 42 D 2

Stewart Sound, Andaman Is, 46 A 3
Suadi, Gangpur State, Bengal 29 B 3
Subankhata, Kamrup Dist., E.B. and

Assam 30 C 2

Subanstri R,, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B.
and Assam 30 E 2

Subarnakhali, Mymensingh Dist , E.B
and Assam 30 B 3

Subarnarekha, Balasore Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Subarnarekha R., Bengal 29 C 3
Sudharam (Noakhali), Noakhah

Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4
Suhania, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 C i

Sui, Buj:tl Country, Baluchistan 35 E 2

Suigam, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 3
Sui Vehar, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3
Sujangarh, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D 2

Sujanpur, (.iurjasjiur Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Suianpur, Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Sukaluk P., Afghanistan 47 B 6
Suket, State, Punjab 32 E 2

Suket, Suket State, Punjab 32 E 2

Suket, Kotah State, Rajputana 34 E 3
Sukhuchak, Gurdaspur Dist., Punjab 32 D i

Sukkur, Dist., Bombay 36 B 2

Sukkur, Sukkur Dist,
,
Bombay 36 B 2

Sukrl R,, Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Suktel R., Patna State, Bengal 29 A 4
Sulaiman Range, Baluchistan 35 E 2

Suleman Khel. Afghanistan 47 E 4
Sullivan's I.

,
Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46 D 4
Sulo, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3

Sultanabad, Kanmnagar Dist., Hyder-
abad 40 C 2

Sultanganj, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C z

Sultanpur, Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Sultanpur, Sultanpur Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Sultanpur, Kangra Dist., Punjab 32 E 2

Sultanpur, Kapurthala State, Punjab 32 D 2

Sulurpet, Nellore Dist., Madras 41 C 3

Sumdo, Kashmir 33 F 2

Sumesar Range, Nepal 43 C 4

Sumnal, Kashmir 33 F 2

Sumrahu, Khairpur State, Bombay 36 B 2

Sun, Minbu Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Sunam, Patiala State, Punjab 32 D 2

Sunamganj', Sylhet Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 3

Sundansi, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 3

Sundarbans, Bengal 29 D 4

Sunel, Indore State, C I. 38 B 2

Sunkam, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4

Sun Kosi, N«pal 43 D 4

Suntsar, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4

Supa, North Kanara Dist., Bombay 37 D 5

Supaul, Bhagalpur Dist., Bengal 29 C i

Supsayang, Burma 44 C =

Snrab, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Surada, Ganjam Di'^t., Madras 42 E 2

Surai, Chacai Dist., Baluchistan 35 C z

Surajgarh, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D i

Surat, Dist. and Ag., Bombay 37 C 2

c T...
Bombay 37 C 2

Suratgarh, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i
Surgana, Nasfk Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

State, C.P. 39 D 2
Birbhum Dist., Bengal 29 C ^

ouriapet, Nalgonda Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2
Sui^yag^h, Chanda Dist., C.P. 39 C 4Surma R., Sylhet Dist., E B. and
O « Assam 30 C 3Surma Valley and Hill Dists.. Div.,

„ E.B. and Assam 30 D 3Surp^a, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 C 2
bur-Smgh, Lahore Dist,, Punjab 32 D 2
Surul, Birbhum Dist., Bengal 29 C 2
Surya R., Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Susner, Gwalior State, C I. 38 B 3
Susunia HUl, Bankura Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Suti, Murshidabad Dist., Bengal 29 D 2

...
Afghanistan 47 D 3

Sutlej R,, Punjab 32 C 2
, E 2

Suvarnamukhi R., Nellore Dist.,

Madras 41 D 2
Swa Ch., (R.), Toungoo Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Swabi, Peshawar Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Swat, Territory, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Swat R,, N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Swinton’s, G., Is., Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46 C 4
Syambaaar, Hooghly Dist., Bengal 29 C 3
Sylhet, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
Sylhet, Sylhet Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 3

Tabayin, Shwebo Idst., Burma 44 B 4
Table I., Andaman Is., 46 A 2
Table Is., Andaman Is. 46 A 3
TachiR., N.WaziristanAg., N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Tadanku, Amherst Dist., Burma 45 D 4
Tadau, Sagaing Dist., Burma 45 B 2
Tadaw Sakan, 1 baton Dist,, Burma 45 D 4
Tadpatri, Anantapur Dist., Madras 41 B 2
Tadri, North Kanara Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Tadwala, Osmanabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2
Tagaung, Ruby Mines Dist , Burma 44 B 4
Taga Zong, Bhutan 30 B 2

Taghdumbash Pamir, Kashmir 33 D i

Taguthaung, Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 3
Tahangarh Fort, Karauli State,

Rajputana 34 E 2
Tahlab R., Chagai Dist., Baluchistan 35 B 2
Ta Hseng Ferry, Kengtung State,

Burma 45 D 2
Taik-kyi, Hantbawaddy Dist

, Burma 45 C 4
Taimani, Afghanistan 47 B 4
Taisor, Gangpur State, Bengal 29 B 3
Tajal, Khairpur State, Bombay 36 B 2
Tajpur, Darbhanga Dist

, Bengal 29 B 2

Takht-i-Sulaiman Mt., S, Waziristan
Ag., N.W.F.P. 33 B 4

Takhtpur, Bilaspur Dist., C.P. 39 C 2

Takut, Mang Lon State, Burma 44 D 4
Tal, N.W.F.P. 33 C a

Talagang, Attock Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Talaja, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 C 2
Talamba,

^
Multan Dist., Punjab 32 C 2

Talap, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

Talar-i-Band Range, Kalat State,

Baluchistan 35 B 4
Talcher, State, Bengal 29 B 4

Talegaon, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39 B 3
Talegaon, Poona Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Talen, Narsinghgarh State, C.I. 38 B 3
Taleng Pum (Mt.), Myitkyina Dist.,

Burma 44 C 3
Talikhan,

^

Afghanistan 47 E 2

Talingyi, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Taliparamba, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 3

Taloda, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2

Talokmyo, Myingyan Dist., Burma 45 B a

Talor Shohi P., Chitral State,

N.W.F.P. 33 C a

Talpada, Sapbalpur Disf., Bengal 29 A 4
Tamadaw, Kyaukse Dist., Burma 45 C a
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Tamadaw, Shwebo DIst., Butma 44 B 4

Tamanaing-, Hanthawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 C 4

Tamanthi, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 3

Tamar, Ranchi Dist., Bengal 29 B 3

Tambon, Burma 44 C 2

Tamkuhi, Gorakhpur Dist., U.P. 31 E 3

Tamlingtar,
.

Nepal 43 D 4

Tamiuk, Midnapore Dist., Bengal 29 C 3

Tammu, Manipur State, E. B. and
Assam 30 E 3

Tamrihand, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 D 2

Tamru R., Nepal 43 D 4

Tan-ai-Kha R., Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 C 2

Tanda, Fyzabad Dist., U.P. 31 D 3

Tanda, Rampur State, U.P. 31 B 2

Tanda Urmar, Hoshiarpur Dist.,

Punjab 32 D 2

Tandawara, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4

Tandi, Kangra Dist,, Punjab 32 E i

Tando Bago, Hyderabad Dist. , Bombay 36 B 3
Tando Muhammad Khan, Hyderabad

Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Tandur, Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Tandur, 40 B 3
Tanduri, M / v : > 35 E 2

Tang, Nag.'. . . ,1
Assam 30 E 2

Tangail, Mymensingh Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 C 3

Tangasseri, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Tangi, Peshawar Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 B 2

Tangyan, S, Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4
Tanjore, Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Tanjore, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Tank, Dera Ismail Khan Dist.,

N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Tankse, Kashmir 33 F 2

Tanlwa Ch., (R.), Sandoway Dist.,

Burma 45 B 3
Tanot, Jaisalmer State, Rajputana 34 B 2

Tantabin, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Tantabin, Toungoo Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Tanuku, Kistna DUt., Madras 42 C 3
Tanur, Malabar Dist,, Madras 41 A 4
Tapal, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2
Tapaw, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Taplang Jong, Nepal 43 D 4
Tappal, Aligarh Dist., U.P. 31 A 2

Tapti R., CP. 39 A 3
Bombay 37 C 2

Tapun, Tharrawaddy Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Tara, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 4
Tar Ahmad Rind, Thar and Parkar

Dist
, Bombay 36 C 3

Tarai, Bengal and U.P. 29 D 1

Tarakki, Afghanistan 47 D 4
Tarapur Chinchani, Thana Dist.,

Bombay 37 C 3
Tarikere, Kadur Dist., Mysore 41 A 3
Tarn-ik R., Afghanistan 47 D 4
Tarnot, Raipur Dist., C.P. 39 D 3Tam Taran, Amritsar Dist., Punjab 32 D 2
Tarwara, Afghanistan 47 C 4
Tasgaon, SataraDist., Bombay 37 D 4
Tashang-tsi>Zong, Bhutan 30 C 2
Tashkurghan, Afghanistan 47 D 2
Tassgong, Bhutan 30 C 2
Tasu,^ Burma 44 D 2
Tataije, Lit Andaman, Andaman Is. 46 A 4Tataw, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Tati, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4
Tatkon, Yamethin Dist., Burma 45 C 2
Tatta,

^
Karachi Dist., Bombay 38 A 3Taungdwmgyi, Magwe Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Taunggale, Bassein Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Taung-gyi, Yawng-hwe State, Burma 45 C 2
Taungnyo, Yamethin Dist., Burma 45 B 3Taungtha, Myingyan Dist., Burma 45 B 2
Taungnp, Sandoway Dist., Burma 45 B 3Taung-myo R?nge, Amherst Dist.,

Burma 46 C 2

Taunsa, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 B 2

Tavoy, Dist., Burma 46 D 2

Tavoy, Tavoy Dist., Burma 46 D 2

Tavoy I., Burma 46 D 3
Tavoy Pt., Tavoy Dist., Burma 46 D 3
Tavoy R., Tavoy Dist., Burma 46 D 3
Tawa, Pegu Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Tawi R., Kashmir 33 D 3
Tawma, Katha Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Tawmaw, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Tawng Peng, State, Burma 44 C 4
Tawnio, N. Hsenwi State, Burma 44 D 4
Taze, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Tehri (Garhwal), State, U.P. 31 B i

Tehri, Tehri State, U.P 31 B i

Tekari, Gaya Dist., Bengal 29 B 2
Tekkali, Ganjam Dist., Madras 42 E 2

Tekmal, Medak Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Tel R., Madras 42 D 2
Tel R., Bengal 29 A 4
Teliagarhi, Santal Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 C 2

Tellicheny, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 A 4
Tenali, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Tenasserim, Div., Burma 46 D 3
Tenasserjm, Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 3
Tenasserim I., Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46 C 3
Tenasserim R., Burma 46 D 3
Ten Degree Channel, Andaman Is. 46 A 4
Tendukhera, Narsinghpur Dist., C.P. 39 B a
Tendula R., Drug Dist., C.P. 39 C 3
Tenkarai, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Tenkasi, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B 5
Teonthar, Rewah State, C.I 38 D a
Terakanambi, Mysore Dist., Mysore 41 B 4
Teratani R., Marri Country, Baluchi-

stan 35 E 2
Teressa I., Nicobar Is. 46 A s

Teri, Kohat Dist-, N.W.F.P, 33 B 3
Terwara, Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 3
Tetulia R., Backergunge Dist., E.B.

and Assam 30 C 4
Tezin, Afghanistan 47 E 3
Tezpur, Darrang Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 D 2
Thabaung, Bassein Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Thabeikkyin, Ruby Mines Dist.,

Burma 44 C 4
Tbabyegan, Hanthawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 C 4
Thagaon, Korea State, C.P. 39 D 2
Thair, Osmanabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 A 2
Thakurgaon, Dinajpur Dist., E. B. and

Assam 30 B 2

I

Thakurtola, Drug Dist., C.P. 39 C ^
Thai, Kohat Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Thaldat, Kashmir 33 F 2
Thalo, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 C 2
Thana, Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Thana,

^
Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3

Thana Gazi, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 E 2
Thanatpin, Pegu Dist., Burma 46 C 4
Thanbula, Thayetmyo Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Thandan, Lawksawk State, Burma 45 C 2
Thandaung, Toungoo Dist,, Burma 45 C 3
Thandia, Jhabua State, C.I. 38 A 3
Thanesar, Karnal Dist., Punjab 32 h 3
Thangra, Kashmir 33 F 3
Thano Bula Khan. Karachi Dist.,

Bombay 36 A 3
Thar or Indian Desert, Rajputana 34 B 2
Thar and Parkar, Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Tharad. Palanpur Ag., Bombay 36 C 3
Thariaghat, Khasi and Jaintia Hills

Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
Tharoch, State, Punjab 32 E 2
Tharrawaddy, Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Tharrawaddy, Tharrawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 B 4
Tharrawaw, Tharrawaddy Dist.,

Burma 45 B 4
Thatkethanng R., Nyaungmya Dist.,

Burma 45 B 5
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Thaton, Dist., Burma 46 C 4
Thaton, Thaton Dist., Burma 45 C 4

Thaulaicad, Cochin State, Madras 41 B 4
Thaungdut, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma 44 B 3
Thaungyin R., Thaton Dist., Burma 45 D 4
Tbayetchaung, Tavoy Dist., Burma 46 D 3

Thayetmyo, Dist., Burma 45 B 3
ThayetmyO, Thayetmyo Dist., Burma 45 B 3
Thayetta, Katha Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Thaxi, Meiktila Dist., Burma 45 C a

Thedaw, Meiktila Dist., Burma 45 C 2

ThegrSn, Prome Dist., Burma 46 B 3
Theng-^an-ngok, Mergui Dist.,

Burma 46 D 3
Tbigon, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B 2

Tbigwitt, Myaungmya Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Tbitseingyi, Shwebo Dist., Burma 44 B 4
Thityabin, Shwebo Dist. ,

Burma 44 B 4
Tbobal, Manipur State, £.B. and

Assam 30 E 3
Thongwa, Hantbawaddy Dist., Burma 45 C 4
Thongwa, Maubin Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Thonze, Hsipaw State, Burma 44 C 4
Thonze, Tharrawaddy Dist., Burma 45 B 4
Thorla, Tippera Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Three Pagodas Pass, Amherst Dist.,

Burma 46 D 2

Tibi, Bikaner State, Rajputana 34 D i

Tibrikot, Nepal 43 B 3
Tiddil^ Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4
Tiger Pt., Baronga Is., Burma 45 A 3
Tigiria, Tigiria State, Bengal 29 B 4
Ti^aing, Katha Dist., Burma 44 C 4
Tijara, Alwar State, Rajputana 34 £ 2

Tikamgarh(Tehri), OrchhaState, C.I. 38 C 2

Ti-kha-aung, Amherst Dist., Burma 46 D 2

Tila R., Nepal 43 A 3
Tilaunia, Ajmer-Merwara, Rajputana 34 D 2

Tilbar, Shahjahanpur Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Tilin, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 6 2

Tiljuga R., Monghyr Dist., Bengal 29 C 2

Tula, Jhelum Dist., Punjab 32 C i

Tillanchong I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 5

Tilothu, Shahabad Dist., Bengal 29 A 2

Timarni, Hoshangabad Dist., C.P. 39 A 2

Timurra,
^

Nepal 43 C 3

Tindaw, Thayetmyo Dist,, Burma 45 B 3
Tindivanam, S. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

Tinnevelly, Dist., Madras 41 B 5

Tinnevelly, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B 5

Tinsukia, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 E 2

Tipai R., Lushai Hills Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 D 4

Tippera, Dist., E.B. and Assam 30 C 4

Tirah, Territory, N.W.F.P. 33 B 3

Tiri, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 2

Tirido, Kashmir 33 F 3

Tirminm, Pudukkottai State, Madras 41 C 4

Tima R., Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

TirsiiU Gandak R,, Nepal 43 C 4

Tirtbahalli, Shimoga Dist,, Mysore 41 A 3

Tirtol, Cuttack Dist., Bengal 29 C 4
Tiruchendur, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 C 5

Timcbengodu, Salem Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Tinxkkoj^ur, S. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

TirtunangaJam, Madura Dist., Madras 41 B 5

Timpati, N. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

Timppattur, Salem Dist.
,
Madras 41 C 3

Timppnr, Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Tiruttani, N. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

T>;c» 41 C 4
; ,

“ idras 41 C 3
"

fii ^

'* dras 41 C A

Tlmvannamalai, S. Arcot Dist.

,

Madras 41 C 3

Timvottiynr, N, Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3

Tirwa, Farrukhabad Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Tista R,, E.B. and Assam 30 B 9

Titabar, Sibsagar Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 £ 2

Titaliya, Jalpaiguri Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 B 2

To or China Bakir R., Hantbawaddy
Dist

,
Burma 45 C 4Toba and Kakar Range, Zhob Dist.,

Baluchistan 35 D t

Toba Gargaji, Bahawalpur State,

_ .
Punjab 32 C 3TobaTek Singh, Lyallpur Dist., Punjab 32 C 2

Toda Bhim, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 E 2
Tohana, Hissar Dist., Punjab 32 D 3
Tondi, Madura Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Tonghong, Manipur State, E.B. and

Assam 30 E 3
Tongsa, Bhutan 30 C 2
Tongtow, MSng-Kung State, Burma 45 C 2
Tonk, State, Rajputana ^ D 2 , D 3 , E 3
Tonk, Tonk State, Rajputana 34 D 2
Tons, E., R., U.P. 31 D 3
Tons, N., R,, U.P. 31 A i

Tons, S., R., C.I. 38 D 2
Topkia, Nepal 43 D 4
Topla, Balaghat Dist., C.P. 39 C a
Tora Sbekh, Afghanistan 47 B 3
Tori, Palamau Dist.

,
Bengal 29 B 3

Tori Fathpur, Tori Fathpur State, C.I. 38 C 9
Torkban, N. WaziristanAg., N.W.F.P. 33 A ^

Toungoo, Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Toungoo, Toungoo Dist., Burma 45 C 3
Tranquebar, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Trashi>chodzong, Bhutan 30 B 2
Travancore, State, Madras 41 B 5
Tributary States, Bengal 29 B 4
Tributary States, C.P. 39 D 2
Tricbinopoly, Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Tricbinopoly, Tricbinopoly Dist,,

Madras 41 C 4
Trichur, Cochin State, Madras 41 B 4
Trinkat I., Nicobar Is. 46 A 5
Tripunittura, Cochin State, Madras 41 B 5
Trisul Mt., Garhwal Dist. ,

U. P. 31 B i

Trivandrum, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Trombay, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Tsadaik HIU, Amherst Dist., Burma 46 D 2

Tsangbe, Bhutan 30 B 2

Tsho Marari L,, Kashmir 33 F 3
Tsokr Chumo, Kashmir 33 F 3
Tso-mo Gmalari or Pagong L.,

Kashmir 33 F 3
Tudaram, Adilabad Dist., Hyderabad 40 C 2

Tukntkha, Lakhimpur Dist., E.B. and
Assam 30 F 2

Tulasi Mt., Bastar State, C.P. 39 D 4
Tule-la (P.), Bhutan 30 B 1

Tuljapur, Osmanabad Dist,, Hyderabad 40 B 2

Tulong, Burma 44 D 2

Tumkur, Dist., Mysore 41 B 3
Tumkur, Tumkur Dist.

,
Mysore 41 B 3

Tumlong, Sikkim State, Bengal 29 D t

Tnmp, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 3
Tumsar, Bhandara Dist.

,
C. P, 39 B 3

Tuna, Cutch State, Bombay 36 C 4
Tundia,

^
Agra Dist, U.P. 31 B 3

Tanga R., Shimoga Dist, Mysore 41 A 3
Tungabhadra R., S. India 41 B 9

Tuni, Godavari Dist, Madras 42 D 3
TuntoU, Nepal 43 A 3
Tura, Garo Hills Dist, E.B. and Assam 30 C 3
Turaiyur, Tricbinopoly Dist, Madras 41 G 4
Turavanur, Chitaldroog Dist, Mysore 41 B 2

Turbat, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 B 4
Tureng Kha (R.), Burma 44 C a

Tusham. Hissar Dist,, Punjab 32 D 3

Tutia Khel, S. Waziristan Ag.

,

N.W.F.P. 33 B 3
Tuticorin, Tinnevelly Dist, Madras 41 C 5
Tuzn R., Upper Chindwin Dist, Burma 44 B 3
Twante, Hantbawaddy Dist, Burma 45 C 4
Twenty-four Parganas, Dist., Bengal 29 D 3
Twinge, Ruby Mines Dist., Burma 44 C 4

Tyno R., Chin Hills, Burma 44 A 4

Ubagen, Afghanistan 47 F 1

Ucb, Bahawalpur State, Punjab 32 B 3

Uchto R., Karachi Dist, Bombay 36 A 3
Udaipur, State, Rajputana 34 D 3

43



Udaipur
GENERAL INDEX

Wakhan

Udaipur, Udaipur State, Rajputana 34 C 3

Udaipur, State, C. P. 39 2

Udaipur, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 U 2

Udaipur, Hill Tsppera State, E.B. and
Assam 30 C 4

Udaiyarpalaiyam, Trichinopoly Dist.,

Madras 41 C 4

Udalg^uri, Darrang Dist,, E.B. and
Assam 30 D 2

Udamalpet, Coimbatore Dist., Madras 41 B 4

Udayagiri, GanjamDist., Madras 42 E 2

Udayagiri, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 3

Udayagiri, Nellore Dist,, Madras 41 C 2

Udayagiri Hill, Puri Dist ,
Bengal 29 C 4

Udayapiir, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 B 3

Udepur. Keonjhar State, Bengal 29 C 4

Udero Lai, Hyder.ibad Dist
,
Bombay 36 B 3

Udgir, Bidar Idst., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Udbua Nullah, Santal Parganas Dist.,

Bengal 29 C 2

Udipi, South Kanara Dist., Madras 41 A 3

Udit. Jodhpur State, Rajputana 34 C 2

Udyagiri, Gwahor State, C.I, 38 B 3

Ujhani, Budaun Dist., U.P. 31 B 3

Ujiain, Gwalior State, C.I. 38 A 3

Uichimath, Garhwal Dist., U.P. 31 B t

Ulapara, Pabna Dist., E.B, and Assam 30 B 3

Ulubaria, Howrah Dist., Bengal 29 D 3

Umaria, Rewah State, C.I. 38 D 3

Umarkher, Veotmal Dist,, Berar 39 A 4

Umarkot, Thar and Parkar Dist.,

Bombay 36 B 3

Umbai Spring, Afghanistan 47 C 6

Umbargaon, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 2

Umrapur, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 A 2

Umrer, Natipur Dist., C.P. 39 B 3
Umri, Umri State, C.I. ^ B 2

Um*ut, Mang LOn State, Burma 44 D 4
Uua. Hosbi.irpur Dist. , Punjab 32 E 2

Unao, Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Unao, Unao Dist., U.P. 31 C 3

Unchahra, Nagod State, C.I. 38 D 2

Uiiiara, Jaipur State, Rajputana 34 D 2

United Provinces, 31
Untari. Palamau Di'^t., Bengal 29 A r

Uparbagh, Mayurbhanj St.ate, Bengal 29 C 3

Upar Ghat, Jashpur State. C P. 39 F 2

Upleta, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Upper Burma, Burma 44 B 4
Upper Chindwin, Dist., Burma 44 B 3

Upper Sind Frontier, Di'.t., Bombay 36 B i

Upptnangadl, South Kanara Dist.,

Madras 41 A 3
Uprara, Bilaspur Dist

, C.P. 39 D 2

Uraghum, Cochm State, Madras 41 B 4

Uravakonda, Anantapur Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Urie, Kashmir 33 D 2

Urnttaung, Akyab Dist., Burma 45 A 2

Uska, Basti Dist., U.P. 31 D 3
Utgarh, Karauli State, Raiputana 34 E 2

Uthal, I 41S I’ela ‘state, Baluchistan 35 D 4
Utraula, Gorda Dist.

,
U. P. 31 D 3

Uttamapalaiyara, Madura Dist.,

Madras 41 B s

Uttangarai, Salem Dist., Madr.a.s 41 C 3
Uyti Chaung (R.), Upper Chindwin

Dist., Burma 44 B 3

Vadasandur, Mmlura Dist
, Madras 41 B 4

Vaddigiidem. G>xFtvari Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Vadi, see Savantvadi.
Vadnagar, Baroda 36 D 4
Vaigai R., Madura lUst , Madr-as 41 C 5
Vaiiapur Aurangabad Dist Hyderabad 40 A 2
Vaikam, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
VaiparR., Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B 5
Vairowal, Amritsar Dist.. Pun;ab 32 D 2
Vaiyamfiti, Trichinopoly Dist.,

Madras 41 C 4
Vala. Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2
Valavanur, Pondicherry 41 C 4
Valdavur. Pondicherry 41 C 3
Valiyar R,, Tanjore Dis.t., Madras 41 C 4
Vallam, •“ Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4

Vallikodu, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Valiur, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 3
Vamsadhara R., GanjamDist.,Madras 42 E 2

Vaniyambadi, Salem Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Varada R., Dharwar Dist., Bombay 37 D 5
Vardannapet, Nalgonda Dist., Hyder

abad 40 C 3
Varshalai R., Madura Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Varttirayiruppu, Tinnevelly Dist.,

Madras 41 B $
Varval Rajura. Bidar Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 2

Vayalpad, Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Vayittiri, Malabar Dist., Madras 41 B 4
Vedaranniyam, Tanjore Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Vehar, Thana Dist., Bombay 37 C 3
Veirwaro, Karachi Dist., Bombay 36 B 3
Velachha, Baroda 37 C 2

Vellore, N. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 3
Veludurti, Kurnool Dist., Madras 41 B a

Vemalwada, Karimnagar Dist.,

Hyderabad 40 C 2

Vempalie, Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C 2

Vengurla, Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C 5
Venkatagiri, Nellore Dist., Madras 41 C 2

Veraval, Kathiawmr, Bombay 37 B a

Vetapalemu, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 C 4
Victoria, Mt., Pakokku Chin Hills,

Burma 45 A 2

Victoria Point, Mergui Dist., Burma 46 D 5
Vihoa, Dera Ghazi Khan Dist., Punjab 32 B 2

Vihoa R., Dera Ghazi Khan Dist.,

Punjab 32 B 2

Vijapur, Baroda 36 D 4
Vi-.apur, Bastar State, C.P. 39 C 4
Vi|ayadurg, Ratnagiri Dist., Bombay 37 C 4
Vijayanagar, Bellary Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Vilatikulam, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 C 5
Vilavancod, Travancore State, Madras 41 B 5
Villupuram, S. Arcot Dist., Madras 41 C 4
Vindhya Range, C, I. 38 A 3
Vinukonda, Guntur Dist., Madras 42 B 3
Viramgam, Ahmadabad Dist., Bombay 36 D 4
Virarajendrapet, Coorg 41 A 3
V^avanaliur, Tinnevelly Dist. Aladras 41 B 5

Virawah, Thar and Parkar Dist.

,

Bombay 36 C 3
Virdel, W. Khandesh Dist., Bombay 37 D 2
Virpur, Kathiawar, Bombay 37 B 2

Virudupatti, Tinnevelly Dist., Madras 41 B 5
Virwa, Kathiaw'ar, Bombay 36 C 4
Visapur, Ahmad nagar Dist., Bombay 37 D 3
Vishalgarh, Ko’hapur State, Bombay 37 C 4
Vissanapet, Kistna Dist., Madras 42 C 3
l^swema, Xaga Hills Dist., E.B. and

!
^ _ _

Assam 30 E 3
I

Vitakri, Loralai Dist., Baluchistan 35 E 2
Vizagapatam, Dist., Madras 42 D 2
Vizagapatam, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 3
Vizianagram, Vizagapatam Dist.,

Madras 42 D 2
Vontimitta, Cuddapah Dist., Madras 41 C 2

Vriddhachaiam, South Arcot Dist.,

Madras 41 C 4
Vyara, Baroda 37 C 2

I

Vypin I., Cochin State, Madras 41 B 4

Wa States, Burma 44 D 4
Wad, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35 D 3
Wada, Thana Dist.. Bombay 37 C 3
Wadgaon, Akola Dist., Berar 39 A 3
Wadnwan, Kathiawar, Bombay 36 C 4
Wadi. Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B 3
Wahad P., Afghanistan 47 C 4
Wai, Satara Dist., Bombay 37 D 4
WaingangaR., C.P. 39 B 3
Waingmaw, Myitkyina Dist., Burma 44 C 3
Wairagarh, Chanda Dist,, C.P. 39 C 3
Waiter. Hazara Dist., N.W.F.P. 33 C 2
Wairakarur, Anantapur Dist., Madras 41 B 2

Wakalai, Cachar Dist., E.B. and

i
Assam 30 D 3

I

Wakema, Myaungmya Dist., Burma 45 B 4
1 Wakhan, Afghanistan 47 G s
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Wakhelayua, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Hurrna 44
Wakhjir, Afghanistan 47
Wakhnideo, Afgiianistan 47
Wakhujrui P

, Kashnur 33
Walajapet, North Arcot Dist., Madras 41
Walgaon, Amraoti Dist., I’erar 39
Walhar, Hahawalpur State, Punjab 32
Walian P

,
Afgnanistan 47

Wallungsumg-ola, Nepal 43
Waltair, Vi/agapatam Dist., Madras 42
Wana, S \\'azuI^tan Ag., N.W F.P, 33
Wanctchaung, Hanthawaddy Di^t.,

Hurina 45W ,,Madras 41
V/ . , . Bombay 36
V.' :* e, Burma 45
Wanyiii, waiiyiti Jjtate, Burma 45
Wao, Palanpiir Ag., Boml>ay 36
W^arahi, Palanpur Ag.. Bombay 36
Warai Post, N.W. F.P. 33
Warangal, Div., Hyderabati 40
Warangal, Dist

,
Hyderabad 40

W^arangal, Warang.al Di'^t
,
Hyderabad 40

Waras P., Afghanistan 47
Wara Seoni, Ba'aghat Djst., C P. 39
Wardha, Dist., C.P 39
Wardha, Wardha Dist., C.P. 39
Wardha R., C.P. 39
Warghan, Afghanistan 47
Wari Creek, Karachi Dist,, Bombay 36
Warjal P., Afghanistan 47
Wama R., Kolhapur State, Bombay 37
Waronda, Nander L>ist., Hyderabad 40
Warora, Chanda Dist,, C.P 39

Warud, Amraoti Dist., Berar 39

Warup, Afghanistan 47
Washap, Kalat State, Baluchistan 35
Washir, Afghanistan 47
Washuk, Kalat State, Baluchi-tan 35
Wasi, Osmanabad Dist

,
Hyderab.id 40

Wathar, Satara Dist., Bombay 37
Wazirabad, Gujranwala Dist., Punjab 32

'.V N N W.F.P. 33

W / . . s.W.F.P. 33

.V.. • ; Madras 41
'.*/

; .
"

.
jputana 34

Palanpur Ag.,
Bombay 36

Andaman Is. 46
Andaman Is. 46

Dist., Bombay 37

West Banas R.,

West Cora! Bank,
West I..

West Khandesh,
West Torres I., Mergui Archipelago,

Burma 46

Western Raiputana States Resi-
dency. Rajputana 34

^Vetwin, Mandalay Dist., Burma 44

Whale B., Mergui Archipelago, Burma 46

'Wokha, Naga Hills Dist., E. B. anil

Assam 30

Womalur, Salem Dist,, M.idns 41

Wular L
. .

Kasb.uir 33

VVun, Yeotmal Dist., Berar 39

Wundwin, Mriktila Dist., Burma 45

Wuntho, Kdtha Dist., Burma 44

Yadgir, Gulbarga Dist., Hyderabad 40 B ^

Yadiki, Anantapur Dist , Madras 41 B 2

Yakatut, Afghan ^fan 47 P ?

Yakwalang, Afghanistan 47 Ti ^

Yalvigi, Dharuar Dist., Bombay 37 I> 5

Yamethin, fbst., Burma 45 C 2

Yamethin. Yamethin Dist., Burma 45 C 2

Yanam (French Settlemeat),Godavari
Dist., M.odras 42 D 3

Yandoon, Maubin Dist., Burma 45 B 4

YarkhunR., Chitral State, N W.F.P 33 C r

Yarokh, Afghanistan 47 F 2

Kashmir 33 1

Yaw ’ Pakokku Dist ,
Burma 45 R 2

Yaw’Ch. (R.), Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B a

Yawdwm, Pakokku Dist., Burma 45 B -

Yawng-hwe, ^
State. Burma 4^

Yawng-hwe, Yawng-hwe State, Burma 45 C

Yazagyo, Upper Chindwin Dist.,

Burma
Ye, Amherst Dist

,
Burma

Yebawmi, Upper Chinclwm Dist.,

Burma
Ye-byu, Ta\<>y Dist., Burma
Yedashe, Toungoo Dist., Burma
Yedatore, Mysuic Dist., Mysore
Yegyi, Bassein Dist., Biinna
Yellamala Hills, Cuddapah Dist.,

Madras
Yellamnnchili, Vizag.ip it.uii Dist,

M adras
Yellandlapad, Warangal Ibst., Hydcr-

ab.itl

Yellapur, North Kan.ira Dist., Bombay
Yellareddipet, Nizaniahad Dist.,

H) <ler.ib.ad

Yemmiganur, Bellary Dist
,
Madras

Yenangyat, P.ikokku Dist., Burma
Yenangyaung, .Magwe Dist

,
Burma

Yengau, Ytngan State, Burma
Yenur, South Kanara i>ist., M.idras

Yeola, Nasik Di-t
,
B miiay

Yeopungtong, Kyaukpyu Disi., Buima
Yeotmal, Dist , Bcr.sr

Yeotmal, Yeotmal Dim . Bei.ir

Yercaiid, Salem Dist., Madras
Yergara, Raichur Dist., IIytlrr.ibad

Yerla R
,

Sani.i Dist , Bombay
Yemagudem, Ki-tua Dim-, Madras
Yesagyo. Pakokku Dist., Burma
Ye-u, Shwebo Dist., Burma
Yinbaing, Thaton Dist., Buima
Yin Ch. (R.b Magwe Dist., Burma
Yindaw. Yamethin Dist

,
P>urma

Yinmabin. Lower Chindwin Dist., Burma
Yinnyein, Thaton Di-t , Burma
Yonzin, Msingyaii L>ist , Burma
Ywathit, Karcnni State-, Burma
Ywathitywa. Minbu 1)1-1., Burma
Ywe R., Myaungmya Dist., Burma

Zadi,
Zafarabad,
Zafarwal,
Zaidpur,
Zaimun,
Zalun,
Zamaniah,
Zam Ch (R.),

Zamindawar,
Zangi,
Zangla,
Zani,
Zard,
Zard P.,

Zardaspan,
Zargun Mt.,
Zarmardan,
Zarmast P.,

Zaskar.
Zaskar R.,

Zathabyin,
Zawai.
Zawgyi R.,

Zebs^r
Zeiktaung

Tavoy Di-t., Burma
Jaunpur Dist., U.P.
Sialkot Dist,, Punjab

Bara Banki Dist., U.P.
Afghanistan

Hcnrada Dist., Burma
Ghazipiir Dist., U.P.
Amherst Dist., Burma

.Afghanistan

.Afgh.ini Stan

K.'tshmir

Marri Country, Baluchistan
Afghaiiistan

Zhob,
Zhob R..

Ziarat.
Ziarat Chahiltan.

.Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Sibi Dist,, Baluchistan
\fgh.anistan

Afghanistan
I )ist., Kashmir

K.ishmir
Amherst PIsf , Burma

Afghanistan
Alaw Slate. Burma

Afghanistan
Lowrr Chindwin Dist.,

Burma
Di-t ,

Baluchistan

Zn'>b I). St,, Baluchistan

Mhi Dim., Baluchistan

Zibyobin,
Zidf,
Zidig P ,

Zigat.
Zigon.
Zindawar,

Afghanistan

iWi

Min'm I list,, Burma
Kalat State, Baluchistan

Chitral '=tafe. N.W. F.P.

Ml'!. 1 Dist
,
Burma

Tbarrawaddy pxst., Burma
S. Waziristan Ag.,

N.W. F.P,

Zingkaiiog Hkamti, Kbamti State,

Burma
Ferorepore DtsL, Punjab

Afg^nictan

' V.- >v
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